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Heard learned counsels for the
| parties,
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notice on behalf of the respondents,
- List on 1,1,2002 for order..
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! None appsarg for the respondents,
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Neo. wle hwe boem '\{\Ld 4,3,2002 Heard Mr., 5,A1i, learned Sr. counse
for the applicant,
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List on 4.4,2002 to enable the

20.) 02« Respondents to file uritten statement,

M nm\bar% - Vice=Chairman
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25 6.2002 It has been stated by Nr,S.Ali,Sr.
counsel for the applicant that he has re-
ceived ths uritten statemsnt today andhe
needs some time to go through. -
Accordingly the case is adjournsd
abd the case is listed for hsaring on
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On thé prayer of the counsel for
 the parties the case is adjourned and listeo

! for hearing on 1.7.2002.
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The case was heard at length on

i 2746.02 and hearing could not be Completed
on the day. The matter was listed today

, again. Mr s, Biswas,learned counse] stated

| that the matter was entrusted to Mr M.K.

; Mazumdar who is seek today and cculd not u.
present He prays for a short ad journment.

; Mr 8.Ali,&earned counsel dces not have
é any objection.

List agaln 11.7.02 for hearing.
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j Heard learned counsel for the
partles. Hearing concluded. Judgment -
dellvered in open Court, kept in separate

sheets. The application is allowed in terms
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CENTRaL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ::
GUWAHATI BINCH.

o.AL/ggx. NO. . 460 . - - - OF 2001.

DATE OF DECISTON . Ldel.2002.

D e ¢ e o0 0 @

. .Sri N.D. Bhuyan = APPLICANT(S)

Sri S.ali. ATWOCATT TR L AT CANT (S)

VERSUS -~

 Union Of India.&.OCSe «v o e v on . .. RESPSIDEND(S)

”ADVCTZTﬂ wOR CTHL
ONDENTS.

s e . 8ri MeKe.Mazumdar .. - . oo e o

T
2y

NBLE  MR. JUSTICE DeN. CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN .

SGON'BLE :
#00'BLE MR. K.K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

ine-her Reporters of local papers may oe allowed to sec
the judgment ? . )

To be referred to the Reporter or nct ?

5

Jdhether their Lordships wish to see the Ialr Copy of the

Jjudgment ?

{

tinether the judgment is to be circulated to the other
Benches 72

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman.,
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,GUWAHATI BENCH.
original application No. 460 of 2001.

Date of Order ; This the 1lth Day of July,2002.

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vice-Chairman.

The Hon'ble Mr K.K.Sharma,administrative Member .

Shri N.D.Bhuyan,

Ex Principal,

Kendriya Vvidyalaya,Digaru,

Resident of Sixth Mile near

Siva Mandir, Khanapara,

Guwahati=22. . « « Applicant.

By advocate Sri S.Ali.
- Versus -

l. Union of India, -
represented by the addl.secretary
td Govt. of India,
Ministry of Human Resources
Development and Vice-Chairman,
KVS, New Delhi.

2. The Addl.Secretary, Govt. of India,
Ministry of Human Resources and
Vice-Chairman, K.V.S, Shastri Bhawan,

' New Delhi.

3. The Commissioner,
K.V.S., 18, Institutional Area,
3aheed Jeet Singh Marg
New Belhi~16. :

4, The Asstt.Commissioner,
K.V.3.,Regional Office,
Guwahati Region,
Maligaon, Guwahati=l1l.

5. The Principal,
K.V. Khanapara,
Guwahati-22. .« « « Respondents.

By Advocate Sri M.K.Mazumdar.

ORDER

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C)

This application under Bection 19 of the Adminis-
trative Tribunals act 1985 has arisen and is directed
against the order dated 19.9.2001 impcsing the penalty

. of the applicant
of compulsory retirement/from service in the following

circunstances.

contd..2



{

20 On the basis of a selection the applicant was

appcinted as post Graduate Teacher (pPGT) in kendriya

- Vidyalaya Sangathan and he was posted at K.V.Jorhat where

he jcined on 21.2.66. He was also served as in-charge

Principal at KV silchar upto 1982. In 1982 the Kendriya
’ ) with' the i
Vidyalaya, Khanapara was cnnfrcnted[btudent agitaticn

‘ and the applicant was transierred to Khanapara KV as in-

to tacklé the situation
Charge Principal/and he joined there on 22. 10.82. In

1983 the applicant was appointed as regular Vice principal
at K.VGuwahati and served there upto 15.4.85. #s there
was nc regular Principal the applicant being the senior
most wasAentrusted,with the post of in-charge Principal.
On completion of training the agpplicant was appcinted

as ?rincipal in May 1988 and posted as Grade-I Principal
at K.V. N.H.P.C,Laktak, Manipur. Thereafter he was trans-
ferred to K.V.CRPF(GC), Nine Mile,Guwahati in April 1992.
The applicant was again transferred to K.V.Khanapara on
11.1397Aand he served theré upto 15.12.98. Thereafter he
was transferred to K.V.Paradip, Orissa oﬁ 16.12.98 but
subsequently the bransfér order was modified and heVWas
allowed to joih In K.V.Digaroo and he joined thefe on
17.2.99. While he was serving as such the applicant was
served with the Office Memorandum No.F.8-5 1/98-KVS(VIz)
dated 22.6.99 ﬁﬁfbﬁﬁfh@:the‘decision of the authority
for holding an enguiry under Rule 14 of the.Central Civil
Service (Classification, Control & Appeal) Rules, 1965.
The applicant was served with the articles of charges
alongwith ﬁhe imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour .
As per the chérge.memo chargeg No. 1, 2 and 3 pertains

tc vioclation of admission guidelines. Article 4 of the

charges reads as follows

contd . .3



"That Shri N.D.Bhuyan while working as
principal in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara
during the year 1997-98 made purchases
from School Fund and Pupil Fund without
fcllow;ng the prescribed procedure laid
down in Article-197 & 198 of aAccounts Code
for Kendriya Vidyalayas. _

Thus Sri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal has
viclated Article 197-198 of Accounts Code .
for Kendriya Vidyalayas and Rule 3(1) (i)
(ii) and (iii) of Central Civil Services
(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the
employees cf Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan."

The statement of imputation against Article IV is also
reproduded below :

®"That Sri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal during his
stay in Kendriya Vidyalaya. Khanapara
during the year 1997 to 1999 misused

his powers in operation of Pupil Fund.
After his joining on 11.01.97 he dissolved
all the Committees that were existing

in Kendriya vidyalaya, Khanapara vide

his order dated 22.11.97 except Examina-
tion Committee and School Bus (-ommitteee
Then vide his order number NIIL, dated NTL
he authorised Srhi C.D.Rathore, Head
Clerk, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara as
convenor of Pupil Fund Committee and to
sign the cheque as a Consignatory. He
ignored all the p.G.Ts of the school

and made purchases from Pupil Fund
ignoring the instructicns contained in
Article-197 and 198 of Accounts Code

for Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

Thus Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal committed
a serious misconduct in violation of
Articles~197 and 198 of Accounts Code and
Rule-3(1) (1), (ii) and (iii) of central .
Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1964 as
extended to the employees of Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan.®
In Article V the applicant was charged :£OF violation of
the procedure of the Accounts Code iy purchase of materials.
In Article VI the applicant was charged for incurring
ccnveyance charges without appreoval from the competent
-authority. Charge No.VIIT” was relating to misuse of
Government money in violaticn of the instructions of the
KVS authority. Charge No. VIIT was relatiﬁg to appointment
of contractual teachers without obtaining 'No objection

Certificate® or approval from the Assistant Commissicner.

contd..4



In reply to Article of chafges IV and V the applicant
stated that he acted bonafide and purchased the materials
by following the procedure. The applicant in his reply
inter alia intimated the backgrocunds in which he has to
jbin the institution. The KV in question at the relevant
time was almost non functional and most of the classeroom
doors, windows were went amiss five years since Desks, ben-
ches, chairs etc. were dumped in battered condition as
~sunks. No renovaticn works were ddne.’All electrical
fittings were damaged, removed cnly 10% electrical fans,
light were functioning, A.S5.E.B frequently disconnected
the line due to non payment of electric bills. He informed
the matter to the parents, Assistant Commissioner. In June
1997 the electricals line was disconnected by the aSEB.
Mr Srinivaslu, the Prihcipal of the school left the schcol
after.lyz years due to the teachers strike. Mr Asok Saikia,
IAS the Chairman of the Vidyalaya Management Committee also
resigned due to mismanagement of the K.V.Khanapara. The
Assistant Commissioner, Guwahati Regiocn signed the chequés.
90% local teachers being emboldened by the situation refused
to-co~0perate with the Principal Mr M.N.Hazarika. The 4/5
local teachers carried the situation to such a stage that
all non local téachers were directly and indirectly |
threatened not to Co-Operate the principal. The applicant
after joining on 11.1.97 tried to take every one into
confidence, but unfortunately no senior officer cf KvVS,
Headquarter or regional office and internal audit visited
the K.v during the pericd to assess the situation. The so
called teachers»aésociation never allowed to function the X.v.
smoothly. There was nc alternative then to disslve all teach~ 

ers committees including the Pupils Fund Committee. The full

contd. .5



version of the applicant is re-produced belcw :

"All parents co-operated me. In the meantime
Chairman V.M.C. also suggested me to start all
resolution workd. I was bund to go ahead with
works for the walfare for the students & parents
In a meeting when I named a senior teacher who
worked sincerely for the K.V. P.F. convener he
was threatend. He did not like to be a member.

" The " so called leaders Of K.V.TAs, tried tc
collaps the administration directly & indirectly.
So asked temporarily the H/C clerk to sign the
P.F, along with me a notice to all, as I had
to conduct Annual sports day. Annual cultural
day for 1996-97 in PFebruary®9?, for sending .
Scout guides, to clear the §ungle. garbages from
the campus, to c¢lear the drainage system, to
repair class room, for these needed p.F. expend-
iture. pPreviocusly the Principal did not do it
due to above situation. Due to above exeigency,
as a Principal it was very urgent to allow the . :
head clerk to sign the cheque under my chairmane;:i
ship of the committee, with some teacher p.E.T.,
drawing teacher, music teacher, SUPW and sincere
PGT, whom I tock in confidence tc help me for
the immediate and urgent expenditure of Annual
day, Sports day, and sending school teem for
variocus activities. Money was utilised fully.
From above situation I did for the walfare of
school, following all procedure challenging non
co-operation of " the notorious gang®. 1
determined to go ahead to do positive, unlike
the previous principals. Perhaps the enquiring
officer did not assess the situation nor could
take the witness of the above situation and
"proved" the charges without taking the witness
on the exhibited document with the charge sheet.
Except teacher co-sdignator as per rule due to
abcve situation, I followed all procedures. 8o
I amy be relieved of the charge after varyfing
the above situation in 1997-98. ( As I did not
like to act.as per their whims being local I
studied them for in my 3 stincts in K.V.
Khanapara."

The authority did.not accept his reply and decided to

hold an enquiry. The enquiry cfficer submitted its report
holding the applicant guilty of the charge. The applicant
was furnished with a copy of the enquiry report. He submitted
his reply assailing the enquify report. The disciplinary
authority however imposed penalty cof dismissal vide order
dated 18.4.2001. The applicant preferred an appeal . The
appellate authority on consideraticn of his appeal and on

hearing the applicant did not accept the finding of the

contd..6



v

enquiry officer as regards of the articles save and except

Article IV. The appellate authority held the applicant
gullty of chafge IV for viclaticn of accounts Code of
Kendriya Vidyalaya which was termed as serious charge and

that could nct be condoned. Considering the years of service

the gpplicant has already put in for the Sangathan and also

considering that he was from the North Eastern Region where
officers had to work under certain difficult and compelling
circumstances compared to cthers the appellate authority
felt that the ends of justice would be met if a penalty of
dgmpulsory Retirement ftomisgrvide was imposed.pccordingly
he set aside the order of dismissal from service and ordered
for compulscory retirement. Hence this application assailing

the legality and validity of the order.

3. We have heard Mr S.Ali._learned seniocr counsel
appearing for the applicant. Mr Ali, the learned senior
counsel assailing the order of imposition of penalty
submitted that there was no material for holdihg the applicant
guilty of the charge. Learned senior counsel also pcinted out
that the disciplinary proceeding was vitiated by procedural
lapses. He lastly submitted that at any rate the materials

on record did not prove any misconduct against the applicant.
Mr M.K.Mazumdar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents
on the other hand contended that the applicant was found

to be guilty, in respect of Article IV. Admittedly the
applicant as being a Principal violated the letter and spirit
of the Accounts Code 197 and 198 and made purchases ignoring
the same. The learned counsel further submitted that the
materials cn reccrd clearly established the guilt of the
accused. Mr Mazumdar also referred to the scope of judicial
review under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act

and submitted that such review could not be equated to that

contd. .7
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of an agppeal. The learned counsel in support of his argument
referred to the decisicns in Union of India vs. Upendra

Singh, reported in (1994) 3 SSC 357 and in State of Gujrat

. and ancther vs. Suryakant Chunilal shah, reported in (199%9)

1 8CC 529.

4. Before entering intc the merit it wculd be appropriate

of the Accocunts Code
to refer to the relevant provisions mentioned in Chapter 21[

which relates to the Pupils Fund, that is required to be

- maintained cut of collection from the students exclusively

for the benefit of the student community. The principal is

to act as the "Chief Trustee" of the Fund as envisaged in

- Rule.l197. Rule 198 1is reproduced below :

"198. The administration of the fund is to

be entrusted to a Committee called the

Pupils*® Fund Committee ccnsisting ¢f the

Principal, & senior P.G.T.,a senior T.G.T.,

a senior primary teacher and cne student

each belonging to classes IX, X, XI and XII,

If classes IX, X, XI and XII dc not exist

in a school, one student each of the next

lower class/classes should be represented

on the Committee. The student member should

be nominated every academic year ." '
admittedly no witnesses were examined in this regard. Even
no dcocuments were proved nor he was given any opportunity
to explain the position. Admittedly the applicant operated
the Pupils' Fund. The materials on record clearly indicated
that all the committees were disbanded by the applicant in
view of the facts mentioned above. The appiicant tock the
responsibility of administering the pupils' Fund himself
in the absence of the Pupils‘;Fund Committze. As per the
Accounts Code the Principal is to act like a Chief Trustee
of the Fund. There is nc allegation nor any whisPer that
the Pupils Fund was diverted or utilised for the purpose
forbidden by rules. There is no allegation that the Pupils‘

Fund was not utilised for the purposes specified. The Pupils®

contd..8
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Fund Committee was disbanded in absence of a pupils' Fund
Committee, the ap?liCant spent the money and utilization
certificate was given. At any rate there is no allegation
of misuse of the fund. Mr Mazumdar, the learned counsel
for the respondents referred to the Code of conduct and
submitted that a Headmaster should have absolute integrity
and anything should not bé done which is unbecoming of a
Government servant. The Enquiry Officer while considering
his appeal as the disbursement of pupils'’ Fund money held
that whatever and however important and urgent wWwork was
to be dcne, when'money was involved there should have been
observation of laid down rules and procedures for it. For
constituting the pupils fund irregularly and spending the
monéy through this irregular committee was a serious
misconduct under CCs$(Conduct) Rﬁles, therefore it was a
grave misconduct, according to the Enquiry oOfficer. The
disciplinary authority mechanically adopted the view of
the Enquiry Officer. The Appellate authority did not act.
differently. It casually embraced the view éf the above
two authorities without applying its mind. In the observa~-
tion of the éppellate authority, the applicant was found
responsible for dissolving the existing committee in
violation of the Accuunts code was also a serious charge
which cannot be condcned . A mere violaticn of the Accounts
Code cannot ipsofactc be termed as a misconduct. Derelic-
tion of duty, unlawful behaviour, improper and wrong
exercise of power must refer tc delinquency or improprietye.
It must contain a corrupt motive. Misconduct must show
some conduct which is blamewcorthy as a Principal or a
teacher . according to Stroud's judicial dictionary the

expression "misconduct" means misconduct arisen from

contd..9



{11 motive, acts of négligence, errors of judgment or
innocent mistake, do not constitute such misConduct."
Iﬁ this context it would be appropriate to refer to the
following passages from the Supreme Court judgment ih

Union of India vs. J.ahmed, reported in (1979) 2 SCC 286 s

"In industrial JurASprudenLe amongst others,
habitual or gross negligence constitute
misconduct but in Utkal Machinery Ltd.,

- v. Workmen, Miss Shanti Patnaik, in the
absence of standing orders governing the
employee 's undertaking, unsatisfactery
work was treated as misccnduct in the
context of discharge beirg assailed as m
punitive. In S.Govinda Menon v. Union cof
India, the manner in which a member of
the service discharged his gquasi judicial
functicn disclosing abuse oOf pcwer was
treated as constituting misconduct for .
initiating disciplinary proceedings. A
single act cf omission or error of judg-
ment would ordinarily nct constitute
misconduct though if such errcr or cmissicn
results in serious or atrccious conseguences .
the same may amcunt to misconduct as was
held by this Court in P.H.Kalyani v. Alir
France, Calcutta, wherein it was found
that the two mistakes ccommitted by the
employee while checking the load-sheets
and balance charts would involve possible
accident to the aircraft and possible loss
of human life and, therefore, the negligence
in work in the context of serious cocnsequen-
ces was treated as misconduct. It is,
however, difficult to believe that lack of
efficiency or attainment cof highest stan-
dards in discharge of duty attached to
public office would ipso factc constitute
misconduct. There may be negligence in
performance of duty and a lapse in perfor~'
mance of duty or error of judgment in
evaluating the develcping situation may be
negligence in discharge of duty but would
not constitute misconduct unless the
consequences directly attributable to
negligence would be such as to be irreparable
cr the resultant damage would be so heavy .
that the degree of culpability wculd be
very high.An error can be indicative of
negligence and the degree of culpability
may indicate the grossness of the negli-
gence . Carelessness can often be productive
of more harm than deliberate wickedness
or malevolence. Leaving aside the classic
example of the sentry who sleeps at his
post and allows the enemy to slip through,

contd. .10
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fhere are other more familiar instances of
which a railway cabinman signals in a trgin

on the same track where there is a stationery
train causing head-on-collision; a nurse giving
intravenous injecticn which ought to be given
intramuscular causing instantaneous death;

a; pilot overlooking an instrument showing
snag in engine and the aircraft crashes
causing heavy loss of like. Misplaced sympathy
‘can be a great evil (see Navinchandra Shaker-
chand Shah vs. Manager, Ahmedabad Co-Cp.
Department Stores Ltd.). But in any case
failure to attain the highest standard of
efficiency in performance of duty permitting
an inference of negligence would not consii-
tute misconduct nor for the purpose of Rule

3 of the Conduct Rules as would indicate

lack of devotion toc duty."

There is no allegation of misuse of fund or m improper
conduct of the applicant. In the absence of the Committee
the applicant tock the responsibility as a Trustee and he
discharged his duty, there is also nc hint tc the effect
that the applicant committed any breach of the trust.
5. AS alluded earlier mere breach of procedural or
formal rules by itself is not unlawful. It depends on
the facts situation and also the nature of departure
from the statute. Some of the statutory violation can be
treated as mere irregularity rather than illegality while
the breach is of trivial nature. Similarly where no
substantial prejudice has been sufferred by those for
whose benefit the statutory requirements were entrusted
(R. vs. Liverpool City Council, (1975) WLR 701).
6. The applicant was found guilty cf charge menticned
in Article IV for contraventicn of ArtiZle 187 and 198 of
Accounts Code . He was aécordingly charged for viclation
of Rule 197 and 198 of the Accounts Code and Rule 3(i) (ii)
(iii) of the Conduct Rules. As per Con&uct Rules every
Government servant is to (i) maintain absolute integrity,
(ii) maintain devotion to duty and (iii) dc nothing which

is unbecoming of a CGovernment servant. In the instant:

centd..ll
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case the only allegatiocn proved was that the applicant

contravened Rule 197 and 198. Admittedly on the own showing 

of the respondents the Pupils' Fund Committee Was disolved
at the relevant time. in view of the prevailing situatiqn, 
f'or want of the Committee one cannct hold the applicant
guilty of vioclation of 197Q.There is no materials to show -
and establish that the applicant failed to act as a Chief
Trustee of the Fund. He discﬁarged the cénfidencé reposed
on him. admittedly the Pupils*® Fund Committee was disoclved.
One can do what is lawful.'%hen there waé no Pupils® Fund
question of complying Rule 198 did not arise.ﬁld possumus
quod de jure possumus, the applicant in the given circums

stances acted bonafide and in the interest of the school.

The law only intends that one should act what is reascnable.’

Law also take into account the natural corder. One cannot

expect to do what is impossible,"Lex non cogit ad impossibis.

1ia", the law does not compel anycne to do impossible things.

The situation was extraordinary. In those situation he ad=-
ministered the institution and took the necessary steps
in the given circumstances. The respcndents authority

failed to show and establish that the applicant committed

| any illegality or contravene any statutory provisiocns in

managing the affairs of the schccl by running the adminis-
tration in the absence of the Pupils® Fund Committee. All
these are presumed to be dcne correctly and duly till
there is prowf to the contrary “"Omnia praesumuntur rite et
solenniter esse acta donec probetur in contrarium®.

7. Mr M.K.Mazumdar, learned counsel for the respon-
dents contended that the respondents exercised its |
discretion bonafide and imposed the punishment in view

cf the infringement cf Rule 3(1i) read with Rule 197 and

contd..12
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198 of the aAccounts Code. Materials did not indicate that
the respondents can specify any act which could be held to
be "an act making the applicant responsible ior not main-
taining absolute integrity. The term intefirity means sound-
less or moral character . A mere infringement of Fule 197 and
198 cannct be said to be an act affecting the probity,
honesty and uprightness.of the applicant nor such act can

be said to be an act lacking devotion of duty. The alleged
viclation of Rule 197 and 198 alsoc cannot be said tc an

act which was unbeccming of a Government servant. The
expression unbecoming means unsuitable, detractlng from
ones appearance, character or reputaticn. Materials on
fedbrd did not disclose any alleged misconduct or contra-
vention 6f Rule 3(i). On perusal of the materials on record
it clearly demonstrates that the respondents in exercising
its discretion failed to take note cf the relevant facts |
and emphasised on irrelevant facts. Exercise of discreticn
in a democratic polity must be informed with reason. |
Discreiion is nct unfettered, it impose a duty to act
"fairly, candid, unpre judice, non ar@itrafy, capriéious
or bias." In interpreting the ruigiﬁé: tc act in a way

to |
calculated. /frustrate. the policy of the rule. In the

i

instant case the respondents auvthcrity while hclding the
applicant guilty of the élleged charges failed to take
into account the spirit of Rule 197 and 198 and acted in
a way caléulated to frustrate the policy of the rules.
The authority failed to take intc acccount individual

merit. In the decision making process it faltered in génui-.

*‘HQIY”"ﬁ@%ressmng the relevant facts. In its decision

extranecus

' maklng process the respondents took upon thezponsiderationi'

ignoring the relevant consideration. The impugned decision

contd..13
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of imposing penalty on the applicant is supported by
inadequate or unsupported reason. A decision is arbitrary
and unreasonable where it lacked obstensible logic or
comprehensible justification. The respcndents authority
admittedly ‘£e11 into cbvious error in its decisiocn

making process.
o
8. For all the reasons stated above the impugned Order

No. 9=~55/2001-KVS (Vig) dated 19.9.2001 is liable to be
set aside and the order is accordingly set aside. The
applicant shall be deemed to be in service till he attained
the age of superannuation. The respondents are accordingly
directed tc give all the consequential benefits tc the
applicant within three months from the date of receipt
of this order.

The applicaticn is accordingly allowed. There

shall, howéver, be no order as to costs.

\< L(Jﬁw [—
{ K.K.SHARMA { D.N.CHOWDHURY )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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IN "1 HE GUHATI HIGH COURT.
Hl(:" COURT OF ASSAM ,NAGALAND,MEGHALAYA,MANIPUR, TRIPURA

MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH

ooooooooooooooooooooooooo

rCentral Adminiqtratwc Tribunai |
®&ty gy fas afqea

From: Asstt. Registrar, (Judl-IIT), (?6?_,

" The Gauhati High Court, t'Z DEC 200

Guwabhati. : : Guwsztia Beuch,
ATTHET Fa7adty

To

Mﬁ Registrar,

.- Central Administrative Tribunal,(CAT), Guwahati Bench,
- Rajgarh Road, Bhangaghar, Guwahati.

Sub:  Return of records of O.A. 460/01 and M.P.. 25/02, of O.A. 310/01 in
Connection with WP(C) 7634/02 & W.P.(C) 7809/02, respectively,
Commissioner KVS & Ors -Vs- N.D. Bhuyan.

Ref:  Your Memo No. CAT/Ghy/ 68/2001/Judl 348/ dtd. '24/4/2003.

Sir,

With reference to your Memo No. cited above, 1 am returning herewith the Original
case records as mentioned above since the connected writ petitions have been disposed of by

this Hon’ble High Court.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Enclosure ‘ Yours faithfully,

1. O.A.460.01 (with Judgment) — ~- gﬁs‘m WXQO«\

2. C.P.7/03 \

3. M.P. 66/02 Asstt. Registrar ( Judl-11T),

4. M.P.25/02 Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
Total 4 files. la/] \
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An application under section 19 of the .

‘Central Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985.

" 0.A. NO. 465 /2001.

é\,
é
{

In Betweent
N.D. BHuyan, Ex-Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalay, Diagaru;
s/0 Late phans Aoy \%('\\*"g““
Resident of Sixth Mile near
Siva Mandir, Khanapafa,
Guwa}'lati-zz, Dist. Kamrup,Assam.
... Applicant.
-VRS- |
1. Union of India, represented
by the Addl. Secretary, Govt.
of India, Ministry of Human
Resourcesy Department and
Vice Chairman, K.V.S., New
Delhi
2. The addl. Secretary, Govt.of
India, Ministry of Human
Résources and Vice Chaimman,
K.V.S.,;H.R.D. Shastxri Bhawan,

L4

New Delhi.

'3. The Commissioner, K.V.S.,

18 Institutional Area, Saheed
Jitsing Mafg, New Delhi-110016.
4. The Asstt. Commissioner,.K.V;s.
Regional Office, Gauhati |

Region, Maligaon, Dist.Kamrup.

Contd‘.oooooz f:
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5. The Principal, K.V. Khanapara,

Guwahati-22, Dist. Kamrup,AsSam.

cees Respondehts. QST\

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATIONS

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE
2PPLICATION IS MADE :-

'A¢L4Q;$5AKQ;

This application is made against the order

contained in F.No.9-55/2001-KVS(Vig) dated 19.09.2001
passed by the Addl. Secretary, M/O H.R.D. and Vice

Chairman, K.V.S. N

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL <=

« The applicant.declares that the subject matter
of the order against which this application has been
made within the jurisdiction of the Central Administrative

Tribunal ‘at Guwaheti.

(13

3. LIMITATION

”~

The applicant further declares that this
application is within the limitation period as prescribed
under section 21 of the Central Administrative Tribunal

Act, 1985. : !

4. FACTS OF THE CASE :-

4.1. That the applicant is an Iﬁdian
citizen and permanent reéidént of Guwahati in the
“district of Kamrup, Assam and as such he is enwitled to
all theArights, priVilegeé end protection gﬁarantéed
under the Constitution of India and various laws framed

—

thereunder.

ContdOQDOOD-OO.B
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4.2. That your humble applicant péséed his Qg\\

M.Sc. in 1964 in GeOgrdphy from Gauhati University

'securlng 2nd class 2nd position. He also passed B.T. '§
£inal examination from Dibrugarh University in 1969 f)
securing 2nd Class with 55% marks in average. Q%

v~ 2

4.3. That in response to an' advertisement
made by the K.V.S. M/D for appbihtment of Post Graduate
Teacher on 21.2.65 your apﬁlicant §pplied for thesame
and he_appeared'in the interview at Gauhati conducted

bythe KaV-‘So (ﬁon) th;.O\lgh D-Ptln, Assam.

~ s

4.4. That éfter seléotion by the interview
Board your gpplicant was appointed as Post Graduate
Teacher (P.G.T.) and posted at K.V. Jorhat and he joined
on 21.2.66 and served there for 2 years to.the entire

satisfaction of the K.V.S. authority.

4.5. That your applicant was transferred

frOm K.V., Jorhat to K.V., Guwahati in 1968 and he

served there at Guwahati upto 1974 i.e. period of 7

years continuously to the entire satisfaction of the

..

K.V. authority. He was again transferred from K.V.Guwahati®
to Shillong K.V. end he served there upto 1981. ‘

4.6. That the authority being highly satisfied
with the performence of the applicant elevited the .
qppllcant to the post’ of 1/¢c Principal at k.v., Silchar
{Town) and he served there at Silchbr upto 1982 to the
satisfaction of the authority. In fact, the applicant

was founder’Principal of K.V., SHlchar Town.

4.7. That in 1982 when the Khanpera K.V.

undergoing student agitaion then he was transferred g

Conté. -+ .“. . 4‘

S
*



upto 15.4.85. As there was no regular Principal the

-4 -

from Silchar to K.V.; Guwahati as I/C Principal and
accordlngly he JOlned there at K.V. Guwahati on '
22.10.82. In 1983 your appllcant was app01nted as

regular;V;ce Principsl and posted at K.V;,Guwahati

arid served there as Vice Principal on regular basks

NP Aac B

applicant being the Sr.most was entrusted with the

post ©Of 1/C Principal at K.V., Guwahati.

4.8. That on 18.4.85 the applicant was

transferred from K.V., Guwahati to K.V. {Jagiroad
Paper Mill, Nagaon) as Principal Grade-1I and served
there upto 16.5.88 to the entire satisfaction of the

K.V. authofrity.

4.9. That after completion of training
{after alrectly selected as Principal) for a perloo of
03 months at New Delhi your appllcant was appointed as
Principal in May., 1988 Grade=-I and posted at K.V., .
N.H.P.C., Laktak, Manipur and he served there upto

april, 1992 to the entire satisfaction of the K.V.

authority.

4.10. That thereafter the applicant was
transferred to K.V. CRPF {GC), Nine Miles,Guwahati=-20

in April, 1992 an¢ he sefved there upto 1997, 08th

January, io the utmost satisfaction of the K.V.authority.

™
4.11. That it is worthmentioning in this

connection that right from the date of appointment

in K.V.S. till January, 1997 nothlng was found against
the applicant by the authority. He rendered commodable
service to the authority during this long perlod from

February, 1966 till January, 1997.

COhtdoocotc°5
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4.12. That on 11.1.1997 the applicant was

again transferred from K.V., CRPF (GC) to K.V.,Khanapara

which was selected as Model K.V. and he sizjﬁd/éhere upto
15.12.98. ‘

4.13. That thereafter the applicant was

transferred from K.V. Khanapare to K.V. Paradip, Orissas <
——— e .
on 16.12.98 but subseqguently the transfer order was

modified by the authority and allowed to join in K.V.,

Digaro and accordingly he joined there on 17.2.99.

-

4.14. That to utter surprise and ggtonishment

while the applicant was serving as Principal at K.V.,

- A.¥.S. Digaro, Zssam, The Commiesioner, K.V.S., New

Delhi, Héa& Quarter issued & memorandum vide No.F.8-51/
98-KVsfVIZ) dated 22.6.929 propesing to hold an enquiry
against the applicent unéer Rule 14 of the Central

Civil Service {Classificetion, Control, Appeal) Rules,
1965 alongwith a substance of the imputation of mis-
condu* ct or misbehaviour. The statemént of imputation

of mis=conduct or misbehavicur in support of each article
of'charge is alsoc enclosed (Annexure-II) and the applicant
was directed to submit written statement of his defence
within 10 days from the date of receipt of the memorandum
and also to state whether he desires to be heard in
person. The Disciplinafy authority alsc enclosed as many

as 8 charges against the applicant. o

4.15. That on receipt of the show cause

notice dated 22.6.%9 the applicant.submitted-his show

contd‘...ﬁbs
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causeirepiy on 7,7.99-to”the Coﬁmissioner, KVS{H.Q.)
18 Ingtitutional Area, Shehid Jeet Singh Marg,:New
Delhl-llOOls denying all the chaérges brought agalnst

your appllcant.

ﬁ4&~ﬁvu\bﬁuwv‘f27g@_/

4.16. That thereafter one Snti Tilottama

Baruah {a non KVS Ledy) was eppointed as Enquiry Officer

~.and- one Sri Rakesh Sharma, Administrative Officer, KVS

Reglonal Office, GUWahctJ.was appointed as Presentatlnq %ga,

Offlcer to present the case of the disciplinary authorlty

in the enqulry proceedings.-

4.17. That after completiori of the enquiry
the applicant was asked by the Comnissiocner, Kvé-to
Asubmit a reprééentation vide Memo ﬁo.F.8-16/981KVS(VIZ)
dated 25.9.2000 and accordihgly‘kk he submitted his

representation on 12.10.2000.

® fnnexure-1 ig *he photocopy of the said

- 4.18. That 1t is submitted that though the
enguiry Offlcer found all the s charges proved against the

spplicant but the disciplinary authority after a careful
consideration of the enquiry report submitted by the
ﬁxﬁﬁ&x&hx Enquiry Officer, came to a conclusion thatl
only 4 charges against the applicant has been

proved.

Contd.o'..'0.¢i¢7
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And accordingly the applicant was dismissed from

service vide order dated

4.19. That being highly aggrieved by and dissatis-

Ne e 0hov Z%“’*‘

fied with the judgment and order dated 19.9.2001 passed
by the disciplinary authority your applicant filed an
appeal before the appellate éuthority of Kendriya Vidyaléya
Lﬂ@%Sangathan underaﬁiﬁaﬁﬁycls}%ﬁé’@ﬁg—appellaté authority
after giving personal hearing dated 28.8.2001 to the (Z&b
applicaﬁt7and on perusal of various dotgpents connected
with the dischplinary proceeding have b;en made guilty
againsf-the Charge No.IV only brought against him and
aécordingly'imposed penalty for compulsory retirement
from service from the date of dismissal vide order datéd
£ 19.9.2001. '
mnexure-Z is the photocopy ©of ‘the e@aq
appeliate judément and orde; dated
19.2.2001 passed by the additional
Secretary‘and Vice Chairman of Kendriya_

Vidyalaya Sangathan.

4.20. That for convenience shake the charge No.IV
against which theapplicent has been punished is

reproduced below:- .
;"Aiticle—IV ¢ Shri N.D. Bhuyan whilé woiking'
as Prinéipal of K.V. Khaﬁapéra during the years.1997 to
1998 has misused his powier in operation of pupiis fund
acdounts, Shri Ne.De. Bhuyan'dissolved all the committees
that were existingvin the Vidyalaya except»examination
committeé and shcool Bus committee, and Mﬁ. S@ri C.D.

Pathék; Head Clerk of K.V., Khanapara as Convenor of

Pupils Fund Committee and also authoriged Shri Pathak

by
" -

Contd.".....F]‘



-7 -
_‘to s;gn the cheque as a co—sighatory of the Principal.

As per Articles 198 and 200 of Acccunts Code which

Nefal)hav

stipulates that a pupils fund committee consists of a
Senio?vPGT, a Senior PGT a Senior PRT aﬁd cne student
each from classes IX, X, XI and XII to administer the pupils
Fund Accounts and the accounts should be operated jointly

by the Principal and the PGT member respectively.

Thus Shri Bhuyan has violated the Rule of article’

198 and 200 of Accounts Code and committed a serious

mis=-conduct”.

4.21.. That against the Charge No.IV quoted above
pout dissolution of all existing Committees including
Pupils Fund Committee and appointment of Head Clerk

as Convenor the applicant begs to state that at the
relevant time there was no Vidyalaya Management Committee
existed since 1993 There was virtually no administration
and 4i scipline but there was termoil and chaos. In fact,
there was no adminietratipn when the applicant jCined in
the K.V., Khanapara on 11.1:97 being transferred from
K.V., CRPF(GC) 9£h Mile, Gﬁwahati¥23. on the other hand
the K.V,, Khanepara was declared as model M.V. In 1997

in’which year your applicant was posted in the said k.v.
one of 50 such model KVS in India, Khanapara K.V. was

also declaréd as model KwV"The K.V.S. authority pressed
phe applicant to restore discipline in the K.V. It\is
stated that the teacher= of K.V.'s at the relevant'were
making certain demands from the aunthority and some of

the demands were relatlng to oa;ment of S.D.A.,non payment
of proper salaries as per recommendation big the 5th
Central Pay Commission and other fecilitles as per
circular issued by the Govt.of India for the Central Govt.

ContGe-«s++8
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Employees serving in North Easterm Region. The teachers

“baving not got their demands fulfilled decided not to
cooperate with the Péincipal of the KﬁV; At that relevént
time no committees were working and aé such the parents
of the studénts of K.V. went to media to criticise the

management and function of the K.V.S. §RO) Office,Guwahati.

4.22. ' That the applicant was given direction by the
Reglonal Asslstant Commissioner, KVS (RO) Offlcer, Ghy

to ‘be tough enough to maintain the d1501p11ne of the
prestigious K«V., Khanpara. The applicant being the
Principél éf the Institutioh had no other alternative to
restore the discipline but td,dissolve all the existing
committees including P.F. Fund CQmmittée except Buslf
.Comm1ttee$ and Examlnctlon Committee, most temporarily.
The P+F» Commlttee after dlsqolutlon has been/constltuted
with teachers]and the head clerk who is als Senior
Accountant Qas made as Convenor ofvthe,PoF» Commiﬁtee

fér smooth functiéning of K.V. on good faith with- the
applicant as Chairman being Principal. The applicant had
' no alternative but to appoint the Head Clerk as Convenor
of the P.F. Committee as temporarily. This temporary ﬂ
arrangement w%th head clerk has been circulateakamongst
the staff with a view to restore the disciplins in the .
KeV.,with regard to constltutlon of P.F. Committee &s "

prov1ded under Article 198 and the keeping of the amount

of the said ACcount Code has been provided under Artlcle

200 of the AccountCéde for the Kendriya Vidyalaya. The
“account opened in the Bank ié'operated by tne Principal
as Chairman of the P.F. Committee jointly with the

Convenor of the P-F- committee. The accounts for this

COntd. R -9



- fund are .collected from thestudents and spent for

' Commissioner, Regiona

. peace and harmony in the Instit

day to day expeﬁﬁéure for proviging facilities to

'ﬁ4¢1ﬁﬂ~ D hkav

the students such as sports, games, annual day egc.
The applicant also begs to state that after dissolution
of the Committee he also informed the Assistant Commissioner,

K.V., Regional Office, Gauhati Region. The information

was given about the chaotic_éondition of the Institution

to the Assistant Commissioner, K.V. {RO) office, Guwahati

through telephonic message and requested the Asgistant

Commissioner to approve the alternaztive arrangement of the
Committees by thetapplicant, to meet thé day to day P;F,
expenditure. This was dmné with a view to manage the
prevailent situation in the Institution and ale for the
welfare of the Institution on good faith. The Assistant
Commissioners, Regional Office, Guwahéti.gave telephonic
directionto the applicant that situation prevailing

in.the Institution must be controlled-by any means as

~ the Khanapara K.V. is a prestigious model K.V. So in

compliance with the oral direction given by the Assistant
1 Office, he has dissolved the

Committees to bring discipline, peace and  harmony in the

KaVe The parents,_of the students alsoO approached the

.applicant and pressed him to manage the discipline,

ution so that the

Institutioﬁ may function smoothly. So the applicant belm
é-Prindipal of the Institution compelled to dissolve the

Committee as mentioned above and form & small informal‘

E i ~UP Ve
Committee with game teacher;, music teachers, S .

teachers etc. just tO give full satisfaction to the

students and thereafter there was no agitation by the

studentse.

COntd.- .o 0010
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4.23. That in doing s0 ;he applicantAhave no malafide
intention, whatever has beeﬁ‘done by‘theapplicant'whicﬁ‘is
done bnly for bringing discipline and educational atmosphere;
in thé Insfitution so that Institution can give all faci-
lities to the étudenté in the Institution. By thé actioh

taken by the applicant the discipline and educational &atmos-

P P A S
. ST s

phere were returned to the Institution and Institution funcfion‘

also normally. It is worthmentioning in this connection that

Account Code provision under Amticlé 197‘to 200 have been
now removed. and suitably amended. NOw the authority has
constituted Executive Committee under the amended code
published in May, 2000 and implemented w.e.f. April,2000.
in.al;'Kendriya Vidyalayas, the P.F. Committee has been
named as "Vidyalaya Vikash Nidhi" (V.V.N.) removing the
participation of t achers committee etz., replaced by the
Executive Committee with five (05) members of V.M.C.
(Vidyalaya Management Committeed with the Chairman V.M.C.
as Chairman and the Principal as the Convenor, with the
Bank Operqtlon jointly both by Principal and Chairman V.M.C.,

of thé K.V., s0 that the Pr1n01pal can run the lnstltutlon

smoothly.

5. GRDUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS 2~

5;1. For that impugned judgment and order is
illegal and unjust, hence the same is liable to be set

aside and guashed.

5.2. For that the impugned jgdgment is criptic

one based on no-ground or reason and hence thesame is

‘liable to be_quashed.

contdssesoll
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5.3. For that there was no malafide or any

Qg\\\
é
:
Z

including P.F. Committee whd whatever has been done that
has been done with a view to bring discipline &and educational
atmosphere to the Institution for smooth functioning of the

Same.

5.4. For that after dissolution of the Committees
and providing .necessary facilities by the applicant to the

students the functioning of the school became normal and

~smooth and the pupils and their guafdians were very happy

having returned the discipline and educational atmosphere

" in the K.V.

5.5. Fdr that there is no financial anomaly after

the dissolution of the Committees including P.F.  Committee.

5.5. For that the Khahpara K.V« being model K.V.
out of 50 such KVs in India'so it was not only the
responsibility of the authorities but also the respoﬁsibibity
of the Principal of the Institution and as such fof’the good

of the Institution and to bring peace and harmony of the .

~ same, the applicant have no other alternative but to dissolve

the existing committees just to bring discipline, peace and

harmony under the Instatution. S 5

5.6. For that after dissolution of thé Committee
mentioned in Charge No.1V against the applicant, the
applicant -used to invite the teachers concerned to know
from them what is reguired kn the respective department

and in accordance with their advice the fund was distributed.

5.7. For that the guaddnems of the pupils went

to media to criticise the management of the Khanapara K.V.

contde-sees12
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and as such he is compelled to take this action to remove

S
2
P
3
2

all illegal activities to bring peace and.harmony to the

Institution and after dissolution of the Commit tees when
peacd, harmony and educational atmosphere returned to the

’ .PYQJ:SL.Q < .
Institution pupils, guardians prevented the applicant for % -

bring discipline to the Institution.

5.3. For thsat about dissolution of the Commlttees

in question including P.F. Committee the Asskstant Commlsslon‘_
serving at Regional Office at Guwahati has been informed and

he also gaye.pressure on the applicant that #n any cajlse b,
discipliﬁe should be maintained in the K.V. because,the ;W?&-
KhanapgravK.V.'is one of tﬁe model K.V. in India. So the
applicant had o dissolve all these éommittees temporarily
with a hope to bring back.discipliné and good»educational

atmosphere in the Institution.

. 5.9. For that no serious offence has been committed
by the applicant by dissolving the committees under Article
198 and 2000 of the.Account Code but it is only breach of

procedures

'5.10 For that so far the violation of provision

gﬂ éﬁtlcmgﬁ?aogﬁfkconcerned there is no violation as alleged
because money collected has been ﬁepbsited in United Bank

Bank of India which is a Nationslised Bank.
\

5.¥%1 For that'breach'of procedure with a view to
bring_géod management,“discipline and edutional atmosphere
" in the £§ﬁtitution is not a serious offence and as sqqh

compul sOry ‘<etlrement for the applicant from service is
\ ) o

N | , ,

: ' * ‘contd...---13 |



ééb ‘wnwarranted and hence the appellate judgment is liable.to

be guashed.

.

¢
2

5.12. For that the breach of procedure has been
adopted for the hetter interest of the Institution and on |

the pressure of the higher authority to maintain discipline

in the Institution at the relevant time and the applicant
joined in the K.V;/there was virtually no discipline, no
peace and harmony but there was chéotic dondition and
indiscipline;

5.13. For that the appelicant was compelled bg

, , ] ar
this circumstances and sitaation Prevailentat[the time Lﬁ&~

of his 301n1ng as Prlncxpal in Khanamara K.V. he was comnelled

loceoch,
to bring the provisions of Article 198 of the Account Code

)
BETY Y

¥
oo

and hence the punishment imposed is illegal, improper,

malafide andbthe same is lkable to quashed.

5.14. For that at the time of joining by the

applicant as Prihcipal in K.V. teachers were agitating

”demandlng pay scalo under the Central 5th Pay Commission

of the Central Govt. and also for not paying the benefits

as nrov1ded by the Central Govt. circular dated 14.12.93 -

and as such they decided not to.CDQperamiva with the Principal
for normalky functioning of the instltutlon and hence he has me
alternative but to dissolve the commlttees including P. F,
Committee and appoint Head Clerk who is also Sr.most

Acéountant to appdint as Convenor of the P.F. Committee and

the applicant himself a Chairman as Principal.

- 5.15. For that the appellate authority in their

'iﬁpugned judgment a@bserved that in the NOrth Eastern Region

_Contdo. 0..01‘4
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officers are to work under the difficult and compelling
circumstances compared to others. In view of this observation

the applicant submits that there is no offence committed by

h¢£Jbv%'75L4»v

the appliéantvfor di ssolution of the P.F, COmmittee under
Rule 4 of the Account Code and as such the impugned judgment

is liable to be quashed.

5,16. For theat durihg,whole period of his service
nothing was found against tbe applicant and Whaﬁev?r has been
done in the instant case hw was compelled‘to put breach eflz;‘%%~
procedure to maintain discipline, dignity, educstional atmosphé?ﬁﬁ
of the Institution and hence the impugned order is liable to

be quashed.

5,17. For that at any fate the appellate judgment and :

order is liable to be guashed.

6. DETAILS QF THE REVMEDIES EXHAUSTED :-

The applicant filed an appeal against his-order 
of dismissal before the agppelkte authority and the éppeilate
authority found the Charge No.IV en€ of % charges brought e
against him proved and illegally imposed punishment of LEE
compul sory retirement from the‘date of his dismissal from his

service.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN OTHER COURT
" OR TRIBUNAL: = |

The applicant declares that no case against the

present impugned order has been filed in Court or Tribunal

or pending in any Court or Tribunal.

° - COntdﬁoao-0¢15
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8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR $~- | .3

| In view of the facts and c1rcumstanCes narrated (D
above the humble applicant prays for the following reliefs:- g
| 1. The impugned oxrder of compulsory retirement <
.datéd 19.9.2001 imposed on the applicant by the appellate
authority be quashed and consequent reliefs thereof may be
granted to the appllcant‘;j

2. Th@f%aftal auashlng the impugned order
the applicant may be treated in service from the date of
dismissal tiil 31.10.2001 the actual é ate of retiremeﬁt of
the.appiiéant:
'3. The saliries and otler financial b_enefité be

granted;from the date of dismissal of the applicant from his

-

service;

4. Any other relief/rellers entitled to the

applicant be granted.

5. To grént costs of the case.

9. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.0. i-

io .1.P.D No. 46?70218
ii.  Date of issue = 29/l ! 5?,

‘ ’ \ AAM/
iii. Name of Post Office:- Hed Pm o’}—hq - :

16. Enclosureé:-

A8 per Index.
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VERIFICATION

I, Shri N.D. Bhuyan, Ex-Principal, Son of
Late Phanidhar Bhuyan, resident of Sixth Mile near
Siva Mandir, Khanapara, Guwahati-22, Bistrict - Kamrup,
Assam, do hereby verify andlsolemnly affirm and state
that the gtatements made in paragraphs 2, 3, 4.1, 4.2,

4.11, 4.16 &afe true to my knowledge and those made in

. paragraphs 1, 4.3, 4.4., 4.5, 4.6, 4.7, 4.8,:4.9, 4.10,

/

4.12, 4.13, 4.14, 4.15, 4.17, 4.18, 4.19, 4.20 being

matters of records ere true to my information and the rests

‘are my humble submissions and have not suppressed any

material facts of the case. o \

and I sign this verification on this the 28th .
day of November, 2001 at Guwahati. ‘

. e
Signature.

e

B e, e
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N : | BY REGD.POST. 4
‘ KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN , J
18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA
SHAHEED JEET SINGH MARG , .
NEW DELHI 110 016. ' -
F.No.9-55/2001-KVS {Vig.) - Dated: 19.09-2001

OB DER . . - ? o tnseem o

' .. : -

WHEREAS the penaity of '‘Dismissal’ from the services of Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan was imposed upon Shri M.D.Bhuyan, - Ex-Principal
Kendrlya Vidyalaya, A.F.S., Digaru by the Commissioner, K.V.S., belng the
Disciplinary Authority, vide Order No. F.8-61/98-KVS[VIG.] dated 18-?4-2001.

WHEREAS tha said Shrl N.D.Bhuyan filed an appaal agalnst the

aforesald order of the Disciplinary Authority to the under-signed/ being the
Appellate Authority. The Appellant has also been heard In person on
23-08-2001. ‘

AND WHEREAS basod on the consideration of facts and clrcumstances
of the case on record, the contents in the appeal including the grounds adduced
ﬁ by the Appellant, and the additional documents produced during the pearsonal

i hearing, the undersigned has come to the conclusion that In the Inquiry Repeort,
tha Inquiry Officer has not been explicit about each charge of  admission
ineguiarity and has held them proved arbitarily. To this extent benefit of doubt is

" given to the Appellant.LHowever. the charge against the Appellant under Artilce-
" 4 where he,::. ;selved the existing Committee for operation of Pupil's Fund and

o appointment of Head Cierk as the Convener in violation of the Accounts Code

FAY T I ', for Kendriya Vidyalayas is a serious charge and cannot be condoned,
I Considering the years of service the Appellant has already put in for the

‘ 1 Sangathan, and alsa consldaring that ha.ls from the North-Eastern Raglon

e il kb

v where Officers work - under certain difficult and compelling circumstances’

7/~ compared to ofiiers, the undersigned feels that the ends of Justice would be

TR /sorvod by a penalty of Compulsory_Retirement from service and accordingly

S e + order the same from the date he was dismissed from the service by the

e e Disciplinary Authority. :

S al ' 1 NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned,"being the Appailate Authority,
' disposes of the appeal of Shri N.D.Bhuyan, ex-Principal accordingly.

o ‘
‘ | : L
E h\“&éy c)‘ai A - ( K.S.SARMA |

04 T ADDL.SECRETARY, M/o H.R.D.
\ ' - &

p} ' VICE-CHAIRMAN, K.V.S.

! Copy to - ' :

t

| 1. Shrl N.D.Bhuyan, ex-Princlpal. Kendriya Vidyalaya Digaru, Six Mille, Shiva,
Mandir, Khanapara, Guwahati -781022 Dist Kamrup, Assam.

2. The Assistant Commissioner, KV3 Regional Office, GUWAHATI.

3. The Dy Comnimissioner [Finanee), Kendrlya Vidyalaya Sangathan [Hqrs.], New
Delhi for appropriate action. .

4. (Guard S?n;ee/
e I}

LIRS QL A1 AL dogs 6
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GAUHATI BENCH

GUWAHATI .
(AMBNDED ORIGINAL APPLICATION)

O.A. N0.460/2001.

-

eri N.D. Bhuyan coen, Aﬁplicant_.
-VRS- >
Union of India & Ors ...i. Respondeﬁ;s.
INDEX

Sl.No. Parti-c;ul ars ggqe_s
1 Originél_ applicétion - 1 to ;s’l

2 | Annexure-1 - 1~ 3

3 Annexufe-z — 22" 4

4 Anne xure=-3 K _1.3.2. —~ 5%

5 Annexure-4 | D - 57 - L4

6 ) ;Annexixre‘-s ' ' . 68

Filed by:- _

'z'g/q/zo‘.lﬂ
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GAUHATI BENCH
' AT GUWAHATI. '

Y

(An application under section 19 of the

Central Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985)

‘

0.A. No. 460/2001.

3

n

J

| | 34
In Between:-. N . o T§$
(R

R

' N.D. Bhuyan, Ex-Principal, Kendriya

Vidyalaya._Diaéaru,.
S/o Late Phanidhar Bhuyan, -
Resident of Sixth Mile pear
‘Sive Mandir, Khanapalgé,.
'Guwahati—zz, Dist. Kamrup, Assam.
eeees.  Ppplicant.
VRS- ' . ‘
1.'Uhion of India, répresented,by
the Addl.’Secretary.iGowt. of
India, Ministry of Human Resources
Department and Vice Chairman,

K»Vnso.. New Delhio :

2. The 2ddl. Seéretary £o‘the'Gowt.
of India, Ministry of Human
‘Resources and Vice Chairman,
- Kvs, HRD, Shastri Bhawan, New—Délhi.
‘3. The Cowmissioner, K.V.S., 18
Inst;tutional Area, Sgheed Jitsing
Marg, New Delhi-110016. | |
4. The AsStt.COmﬁissioner; K.V.S.,

Regional Office, Gauhati Region,

Maligaon, Dist. Kamrup, Assam.

COntd._....-Z
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5. The Principal, K.V.,iKhanpara,

Guwahati-22, Dist. Kamrup,Assam.

.+++ Respondentse.

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORBER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION
IS MADE 3= | )

e Db Bty o

) This aspplication is made against the order
contained in F.No.9-55/2001-KVS(Vig) dated 19.09.2001 paséed

by the Addl.secretary, M/O H.R.D. and Vice Chairman, K.V.S.

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL :-

The applicant declares that the subject matter
of the order against which this application has been made
within the jurisdiction of the Central Mministrative

Tribunal at Guwahati.

3. LIMITATION :-

- The appllkcant further declares that this
application is wit hin the 1imitation,period as prescribed
under section 21 of the Central Administratiwe Tribunal -

Act, 1985.

4. FACTS OF THE CASE &=

4.1. That the spplicant is an Indian
citizen and permanent résident%of Guwahati in the
district of Kamrup, Assam and as suc-h he is entitled to
all the rights, privilegés and protection guatanteed

under the Constitution of India and various laws framed

thereunder.

Contd..‘....3.
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- 4.2. That your humble applicant passed his - g,

M.Sc in 1964 in Geogrsphy from Gauhati Uniwersity securing g\
2nd Class 2nd position. He also passed B.T. Final examination

from Dibrugarh Uniwersity in 1969 securing 2nd Class with 55% °

marks in average.

[
4.3. That in respénSe to an advertisement made i%
by the K.V.S. M/D for appointment of POst Graduate Teacher i
on 21.2.65 your applicant applied for the same amd he <
appeared in the interview at Gauhati conducted by the K.V.S.

(H.Q.) through D.P.I., Assanm.

~4.4. That after selection by the interview

Board your applicant was appointed as Post Graduate Teacher
(P.G.T.) and posted at K.V., Jorhat and he joined on 21.2.66

e—————————

and served there for 2 years to the entire satisfaction of

the K.V. Se authority.

4.5. That your applicant was‘transferred
tfrom K.V., Jorhat to K.V., Guwahati in 1968 ahd he
served there at Guwahati upto 1974 i.e. period of 7 years
continuously to the entire satisfaction of ghe K.V. authority.

-He was again transferred fromJK.V.,Guwahati to Shillong

K.V. and he serwed there upto 1981.

4.6. Thét the authority being highly satisfied
with the performance’ of the applicanﬁ elevited the
applicant to the post of I/C Principal at K.V., Silchar
{Town) and he served there at Silchar upto’lggzuto the
satisfactidn of the authqrity. In f act, the applicant was
founder Principal of K.V., Silchar Town.

e
4.7. That in 1982 when the Khanapara K.V.-

undergoing student agitatidn then he was transferred

contd... 0‘4
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from Silchar to K.V., Guwahati as 1/C Principal and
accordingly he joined there at K.V. Guwahati on 22.10.82.

In 1983 your applicant was sppointed as regular Vice

" Principal and posted at K.V., Guwahzti and serwed there as

Vice Principal on regular basis upto 15.4.85. As there was
no regular Principal the applicant being the Sr.most was

entrusted with the post of I/C Principal at K.V., Guwahati.

4.8. That on 18.4.85 the applicant was trans-
ferred from K.V., Guwahati to K.V. (Jagiroad Paper Mill,
Nagaon) as Principal Grade-II and served there upto 16.5.88

to the entire satisfaction of the K.V. authority.

4.9. That after completion of training (after
directly selected as Principal) for a period of 03 months

at New Deihi your applicant was appointed as Principal in

'May, 1988 Grade-I and posted at K.V., N.N.P.C., Laktak,
- M

S ———
Manipur”énd he served there upto April, 1992 to the entire
LY IaL, 77

satisfaction of the K.V. authority.

4.10. Tha£ thereafter,the applicant was

transferred to K.V. CRPF (OC); Nine Miles, Guwahati 20
‘ PoVe W e = ==

in April, 1992 and he served there upto 1997, 08th

January, to the utmost satisfaction of the K.V. authority.

" 4.11. That it is worthmentioning in this
connection that right from the date oanppointment
in K.V.S. till January, 1997 nithing was found against
the applicant by the authority. He rendered commondable
service to.the'authérity during this long period from

February, 1966 till January, 1997.

Contdeceeceed
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4.12. That on 11.1.1997 the applicant was
again transferred from K.V., CRPF (GC) to K.v. Khanepara
which was selected as Model K.V. and he served there upto

. ¢
b
!

NN

4.13. That thereafter the applicant was

_ transferred from K.V. Khanapara to K.V. Paradip, Oriség

en416.12.9§ but subseguently the transfer order was
modified by the authority and a110wed}to join'in KaVa,
Digaru and:accordingly he joined there on 17.2.99.

4.14. Thatvto‘utter surpriseAénd entonishment
while the applicant was serving as Principal at K.V.,
A,é.s. Digaru._Assam. The Commiésioher K.V.5., NéwVDelhi,
Head Quarter issued a memorandum vide Ng:§”§:§£zg§:gvs

el b it
applicant under Rule 14 of the Central C1v11 Serv1ce

(vIz) dated 22.6.99 proposing to hold an encuiry agalnst the

(Classification, Control, Agpeal) Rules, 1965 alongw;th a

. substance of the imputation of misconduct or mlsbehaviour.

The statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour

- in support of  each article of chargeﬂis also enclosed

{Annexure-II) and the applicant was directed ‘to ‘submit
written statenent of his defence within 10 days from the
date of recelipt of the memorandum and also to state.whgthe:
he desires to be nbeard in person. The Disciplinary authority

also enclosed as many as 8 charges against the applicant.

Annexure-1 is the photocopy of memorandum

| No.F.8=51/98-KVS{VIZ) dated 22.6.99.

4.15. That on‘receipt of the show cause

notice dated 22.6.99 the applicant submitted his show

contd'."’s
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cause reply on 7.7.99 to the Commissioner, KVS(H.Q.) :
18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New ;% A
Delhi~110016 denying all the charges brought against your /‘, ERE
- applicant. ,§
Annexure-2 is the photocopy of the 2
show cause reply dated 7.7.99 daked

submitted by the applicant.

| 4.16. That thereafter one Sati Tilottama
Baruah (a non KVS Lady) was appointed as Enguiry Officer
and one 8ri Rakesh Sharma, Administrative~0fficer, KVs
Regional Office, Guwahati‘was appointed és Presenting
‘ Officer to present Ehg'case of the disciplinary éutbority

in the enquiry proceedings.

4.17. That after completion of the'enquiry
the applicant was asked by the Commissioner, KVS to submit
a representation vide Memo No.F-8-16/98-KVS(VIZ) dated

25.9.2000 and accordingly he submitted his representation
on 12.10.2000. ' )

. : @
-~ Annexure=~3 is the photocopy of the
enquiry . report submiéted‘byﬁhe
Enquiry Officer.
Anmxuré-4 is the representation on enguiry

report submitted by the applicant.

4.18. That it is submitted tha§ though the
enguiry Officer found-all.the_B charges proved against the
épplicant bgt theféisciplinary authority éfter‘a careful
consideration of the enguiry report submitted by t;hé
Enquiry Officer, came to a conclusion that only 4 charges

against the applicant has been proved. 2nd accordingly

Ccntd-. o0 7
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dated

Aot By

4.19. Thaﬁ being‘highly aggrieved by and dissa- Z;
tisfied with the judgment andorder dated 19.9.2001 passed
by thed;scipiinary authority your applicant filed an appeal
before the appellaﬁe authority of.Kendriya Vidyaléya Sangathan
undér section “and the appella te -authority after giving

personal hearing datéd 25.8.2001 to the appliéant and on

- perusal of various documents connected with the disciplinary

proceeding have been made guilty against the Charge No.IV

- only hréught against him and accordingly imposed penalty for

compulsory retirement from service from the date of disnissal

vide order dated 19.9.2001.

MAnnexure=5 is the photocopy of the

appellate judgment and order dated 19.9. 2001
passed by the Addltional-Secretary and Vice
Chairmaéan of Kehdriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

:
4.20. That for convenience shake the charge o
No.IV.against which the‘applicant has been punished is | |
reproduced belows:= o
"Afticle-IV : Shri N.D. Bhuyan while w0rking
as Principal ef K.V. Khanapara &uring‘the years 1997 to
1998 has misuéed his power in operation ofvpupils fund
Laccounts. Shri N.D. Bhuyan dissolved -all the commlttees
that zhzxn were existing in the Vidyalaya except examination
comm~-fttee and school Bus Committee gnd‘ydi>8h;1 C.D. o
Pathak, Head Clerk of KoVas Khanépara as Convenor of

Pupils Fund Committee and also authorised shri Pathak

contd' OV‘ * 07&
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to sign the cheque as a co-signatory of the Principal. g
As per Article 198 and 200 of Accounts Code which

stipulates that a pupile fund committee consists of a /0
Senior PGT, a Senior PGT a Senior PRT and one student ‘é
each from'classes.Ix, X, XI and XII to administer the .Z
pupils Fund ﬁpcOunts and the accounts should be operated

jointly by the Principal and the PGT member respectively.

Thus Shri Bhuyan has violated the Rule of
article 198 and 200 of Accounts Code and committed a

serious mis~-conduct."

4.21. That against the Charge NO.lV quoted above
about dissolution of all existing committees including
pupiles Fund Committee and appointment of Head Clerk
as Convenor the applicant begs to state that at the
relevant time there was no Vidyalaya Management Committee
existed sinée.1993. There was virtually no administration
and discipline but there wg termoil and chaos. In fact,
there was no administration when the applicant joined in .
the K.V., Khanapara on 11.1.97 being transferred from
'K.V., CRPF(GC) 9th Mile, Guwahati=-23. On the other hand.
the K.V., Khanapafa was declared as model K.V. In 1997
in which year your applicant was posted in the said K.V.
one of 56 such model KVS in India, Khanapara K.V. was also
declared as model K.V. The K,V.S..authority pressed
the applicant to restore disclipline in the K.V. It is
stated that the teachers of K.V,‘s at the relevant were
making certain demands from the ‘authority and\some of
the demands were relating to paymentof S.D.A., non payment
of proper salaries as pef recommerd ation by the 5th
Central Pay Commission and other facilities as per

circulaf issued by the Govt. of India for the Central Govt.
contd.. .3
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employees serving in NOrth Eastern Region. The teachers

"having not got their demands fulfilled decided not to

:cooperate with the Principal of the K.V. At that relevant
“time no committees were working and as such the parents
"of the students of K.V. went to media to criticise the

‘management and function of the K.V.S (RO) Office, Guwahati.

-

4.22. That the applicant was given direction by

‘the Regional Assistant Commissioner, KVS (RO) Officer, Guwahati
to be tough enough to maintain the discipline of the. prestigious
K.V., Khanapara. The applicant being the Principai of the\
Institution had no other alternative to restore the discipline
‘but to dissolve all the existing éommittees including P)F. .@&)
+Fund Coﬁmittee except Budﬁicommipﬁees-and Examination Committee,
most temporarily. The P.F. Committee after diseolution has

been constituted with teachers informally and‘the head d erk

who is also Senior Accountant was made as Convenor of the

pP.F. Committeé for smooth functioning of K.V. on good faith with
the. applicant as Chairman being Principal. The épplicant had
no alternative but to appoint the Head Clerk a's Convenor

‘of the P.F. Committee as temporarily. This temporary
‘arrangement wi th head cl erk has been circulted amonést the
'staff with a view to restore the discipline in the

KaVe, with ;egard to constitution of P.F. Committee as
.prov ded under Article 198 and the keeping of the amount

of the said Account Code has been provided under Ariicle

200 of the Account Code for the Kendriya Vidyalaya. The
‘account Opened in the Bank is operated by the Principal

as Chairman of the P.F. Committee jointly with the -

JCanenor of the P.F. COmmittee. The accounts forlthis

Contdsess .9
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funé are collecte firom the students and spent for

day to day expenditure for‘prﬁviding'facilities to

the students suﬁh as sports, games, annual day etc.

The applicant also begs to state that after diseolution

of the Committee he also informedfthe Assistant Commissioner
K.V., Regional Office, Gauhati Redion. The informakfiion
was given about the chaotic‘éondition of the Institution
to the Assistant Commissioner, K.V. (RO) Office, Guwahati
through telephonic message and requested the Assistant
Commissioner to approve the alternative arrangement of the

Committees by the applicant, to meet the day to day P.F.

experd iture. This wgs done with a view to manzge the

prevailent situation in the Institution and also for the

welfare of the Institution on good faith. The Assistant .
Commissioner, Regional Office, Guwahati gave telephonic
direction to the applicant that situation prevailing ;n

the Institution must be controlled by any means as the

Khanapara K.V. is a prestigious model K.V. 50 in compliance

with the oral d irection given by the Assistant Conimissioner,

Regional Office, he has dissolved the committee to bring
discipline, peace and harmony in the K.V. The parents of the
students also approached the applicant and pressed him to

A
manage the discipline, peace and harmony in the Institution

so that the Institution may function smoothly. So the ’
applicait being a Principal of the Institution’cbmpelled to
dissolve the Committee as mentioned above and form a small
informal committee with game teachers, music teachers,
S.U.P.W. teachers etc. just to give full satisfaction to the
students and theréafter thére was no agitation by the

students. : _

Contd....10
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4.23. That in doing.so the aspplicant have no

-fv%:4ﬁnxﬁ3 A £éf7‘*‘—f——

malafide intention, whatever has been done by the applicant
which is done only for bringing disciplineland»educational
étmOsphere,.in the Institution so that Institution can givé
all facilities to the students in the Iné£itution. By the «
action taken by the applicant the discipline and educaticnal
athosphere were returned to the Institution and Institution
function also normally. It is worthmentioning in this
connection that Account Eode provision under Article 197 to 206
have been now removed and suitdly amended. Now the authorith
has constitutéd ExecutiveCommitteé-undér the amended céde
published in Maj. 2000 and impiemented.w.e.f. April, 2000.

In all KendriYa VidyalaYa, the P.F. Committee has been

named as "Vidyalaya Vikash Nidhi""(?.v;u.) removing the
participation of teachers committee etc., replaced by the
Executive Committee with five (05) members of V.M.C.

(vidyalaya Management Committee) with the Chairman V.M.C.

as Chairman and the Principal & the}CanenOr, with the

Bank Operatibn)jointly both by Principal andChairman V.M.C.,

of the K.V., so that the Principal can run the institution

gmoothly. =

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WIE LEGAL PROVI SIONS: =

- - . e - -

5.1. For that impugned judgment and order is
illegal and unjust, hence the same is liable to be set

aside and quashed.

-

5.2. For that the impugned jydgment is criptic
one baéed on no grdund or reason andhence the same is liable

to be quashed.

Contdeseo . 11
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5.3. Por that there was no malafide or any .
intention beyond the dissdbution of the Committees
including P.F. Committee and whatevef has been done that

\
" has been done with a view to bring displine and educational

Neked ko 5
T~

atmosphere to the Institution for smooth functioning of the
same.

/

5.4. For thatafier dissolution of the Committees
and‘providing'necessary facilities by the applicant to the
students the functioning of the school became ndrmal and
‘smooth and the pupils and their guardians were very happy
having returned the discipline and educational atmusphere

in the K.V.

5.5. For that there is no financkal anomaly after

the dissolution of the Committees including P.F. Committee.

5.6. For that the Khanapara K.V. being Model
K.V. out of 50 such KVs in Indies so itwas not only the
responsibility of the'authoriﬁies but also the responsibility
of the Principal of the Institution and as such for the good
of the Institution and tobring peace and harmony of the
same, the applicant have no other alternative but to‘615801ve
the existing committees just to bring discipline; peace and

harmony under the Institution.

5.6. For that after dissolution of the Committee
menticned in the Charge No.1IV against the applicant, the
applicant used to invite the teachers concerned to know
from them what is required in the respective department

and in accordance with their advice the fund was distributed.

5.7. For that the guaddilinss of the pupils went

to media to criticise the menagement of the Khanapara K.V.

mntd. e o 0 12
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all illegdl acitivities to briég peace and harmony to -the
Institution and after dissolution of the Committees when
peace, harmony and educational atmosphere returned to the

Institution pupils, guardians prevented the applicant for

Ne to~ D han

bring discipline to the Institution.

5.8. For that about dissolution of the Committees
in question including P.F. Committee the Assistant Cdmmissioner
serving at Regional office at Guwahati has been informed and
he also gave pressure on the applicant that on any‘cause
discipline shou}d be maintained in the K.V. because the
Khanapara K.V. is one of the model K.V. in Indis. So the
applicant had to dissélve all these committees temporarily
with a hope to bring back discipline and good educatiocnal

atmosphere in the Institution.

5.9. For that no serious offence haes keen

committed by the applicant by dissolving the committees under

Article 198 and 200 of the Account Code but it is only breach

of procedure.

5.10. For that so far the violetion of provision
of Article 200 is concerned there is no viclation as alleged

because money collcted has been deposited in United Bank .

'of India which is a Nationalised Bank.

5.11. For that breach of procedure with a view to

bring good management, discipline and educaticnal stmosphere

~in the Institution is not a serious offence and as such

compulsory retirement for the applicant from service is
Warrantéd and hence the appellate judgment is liable to

be guashed.

Contd....l3
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5 .12. For that the breach of procedurehas been
adopted for the better interest of the Institution and on
the pressure of the higher authority to maintain discipline
in the Institution at the relevant time and the applicant
joined in the K.V. But there was virtually no discipline, no
peace and harmony put there was chaotic condition and

indiscipline.

5.13. For that the applicant was comeppelled to

by this circumstaaces and situation prevailent at the time

O

d

g .

of his joining as Principal in Khanapara K.Ve. he was compelled

to bring the provisions of Article 198 of the Account Code

and hence the punishment imposed is illegal, improper,
\
mal afide and the same is 1liable to be quashed.

| 5.14. For that at the time of joining by the

applicant as Principal in K.V. teachdrs were agitating

demanding pay scale under the Central 5th Pay Commission

of the Central Govt. and also f£Oor not paying the benefits

as pyovided by the Central Govt. circular dated 14312.93

and as such they decided not to cooperate with the ‘Principal =

for normally functioning of the Institution and hence he has
alternative but to dissolve the committees including P.F;\
Committee and appoint Head Clerk who is also Sr.most
Accountant to eppoint as Convenor of the P.F. Committee and -

the applicant himself a Chairman as Principal.:

5.15. For that the appellsate authority in their

impugned judgment observed that inthe NOrth Eastern Region

circumstanceS'compared to others. In view of this observation

the applicant submits that there is no offence committed by

the applicant for dissolution of the P.F. Committee under

Contdo o e 14 ,
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Rule 4 of the Account Dode and as such theimpugned judgment

is lisble to be quashed.

1

5.16. For that during whole period of his gervice

nothing was found against the gpplicant and whatever has heen
done in the instant case he wés compelled t6 put breach of
procedure to maintain discipline, dignit&, educational
atmosphere of the Institution and hence the impugned order is

-

liable to be quashed.

S

{
A\
3
A
3

-~

6.17. For that at any rate the appellate judgmgnt

andorder is liable to be quashed.
J , -

6. BETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXNAUSTED :-

»

The applicant filed an appeal against his order

of dismissai before the appellte authority and the appellate

" authority fopgd the Charge No.IV out of 4 charges brought

against him proved and illegally imposed punsihment of

compul sory retirement from the date of his dismissal from his

service. -

7. MATTERS NCT PREVIOUSLY' FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER
COURT OR TRIBUNAL :=

The applicant declares that no case against the

the present'impugned order has been filed in Court or Tribunal

or pending in any Court or Tribunal.

8. RELIEF SOUGHT. FOR t= ..

In view of the facts and circumstances narrated

abowe the humblevapplicant prays for the following reliefs:=-

COntd. LR 014
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1. The impugned order of compulscry mtirement '><

-'. dated 19.9.2001vimposed on the applicant by the appelkte
_ N 4

authority be quashed and consequent reliefs thereof may be <§;\\\

granted to the applicant.

' 2. Thereafter quashing the impugned order,
the applicant may be treated in serv¥ice £rom the date Of
dismissal till 31.10.2001 the actual date of retirement of

the applicant;

3. The salaries and other financial benefits
be granted from the date of dismissal of the applicant from

his service; -

\
4., Any other relief/relie fs entitled to the
applicant be grantéd. ‘ : .
. N -

5. To grant costs of the same.

9. PARTICUIARS OF THE IPO :=

i- I_oP'tOo NO. :
ii. Date of issie : o

y iii. Name of Post Officer:-

10. Enclosures:=

As per Index.

\\
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"VERIFICATION

I, shri N.D. Bhuyan, Ex-Principal, Son of
Late Phanidhar Bhuyan, resident ofbsixth Mile near Siva'
Mandir, Khanapara, Guwahati-22, District - Kamrup, Assam,
do hereby verify and solemnly affim and state that the"

statements made in paragraphs 2, 3, 4.1, 4.2, 4.11, 4.16

~ are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs, 1,

4.3, 4.4, 4.5, 4.6, 4.7, 4.8, 4.9, 4.10, 4.12, 4.13, 4.14,
4.15, 4.17, 41.18, 4.19, 4.20 being matters of records

are true to my information and the rests are my humble

L]
~

submissions and I have not suppressed any material facts of

the case.

Ad I sign this verification on this the ,'ZG th

day of April, 2002 at Guwahati.

signature

e Ry
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DY_REGD. et

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN g;a

_ (VIGILANCE SECTION) '

: . . 1B, INSTITUTIONAL AREA

n)L4 ~ SHAUEED JEET SINGH MARG
NEW DELHI-110016.

- No.F.8~61/98-kvs(yig. ) Dated: ¢ ¥ -0g-99.
- MEMORANDUN - .
(- The undersigned broposes to hold ap Inquiry ngainst Sh.N.D.Bhuyan, Principal,

Kendriya Vidvalaya, CAFLSL, Digaru under Rule-14  of the Central
(Claésification, Contral and Abpenl) Rules, 1965,  The substance of the_imputatjong ol
misconduct or mishbehaviour | respect of which the inquiry is broposed to he hejd ;..
set out in the cnelosed statement of articlea of charge (ANNEXURE~I). A statement .
the imputations of miscondict or misbehaviour in support of each article of charge i«
enclosed (ANNRXURE—]I). A list of documentsg by whicli, and a list of witnegseg by whom,

the articles ol charge are propogsed to Le sustained are also enclosed (ANNEXURE-1711 and
V). :

Civil Serviceq

1

2. Sh‘N.D.thynn, Priuncipal, is directed to submit within ]0‘dnya of  the reeoip
of this Memorandup & written gtatement of his defence and also to atate whether ).
desires to he heard in persgon.

3. He is informed thet an Inquiry wjt) be held only in repecl of thoge neliclee
charge as are ot admitted. e should, therefore, specifical)y admit
article of charge, : :

el

or  deny ae,

AL Sh.N.D.Uhuyan, Principal, is  firther informed that if he does not submit i
written statement of defence on op belore the date specified in Para-2 ohove, op depee,
not appear in. person before the Inquiring Mithority o othervise fails o refuses ..

comply with the'provisjons of Rule-14 o the cesicea) Rules,1905, or  the opedepay
dirvections issued  in pursuance of the snid rule, (e quuiring Authorjty

iy he 1oy
inquiry against hin exparte.

5. Attention of Sh.N.D.Uhuynn, Principal, fp invited to Rute-20 ot Ehe  centpeng

Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 under which no Government Servant ghal) brine oy
attempt to bring any political or outside influence to bear upon any superior aulhoyjiq
to further hig interest in respect of matterg Pertaining to jg service  upder g,
Government. If  any representation g received on hig belfnlf [rom mather peroaon iy

respect of any matter denlt  with jn thege brocecdings it Will e bresamed )y

Sh.N.D.Bhuynn, Princiunl, s avare of such g representation and )t il
at his instance and action will be taken against him  Cor - violation of Rule-2n oy
CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964. : ‘ :

6. The receipt of the Mcm0rondum mny bLe acknowledgod.
Ty -
(H.M.CAIRAE)

v CONHISSJUNER
"Sh.N.D.Bhuyan, Principal, :

Kendriya Vidyalaya, AVELS., Digaru.
(The then Principal, K.V.Khannpnra).

1) The /\sm(:.t:.Commif‘;r:iunor, Feadriyn Vidyanlnyn Songal b, (R.ay), GUW AV
2) The ASSUL. Caomming o, CAdmn. ), Kovg. (Myre.), New DELIT - 110076,
3) The -Section Offiemy (Fstt.2), Koveos. (llgrea., ), NEW DELHE-T 10011,
1) Guard fije. ‘ :

/BET/

 Saodse L.
%\ Mq/zoofl

v N e N
[6 N9~ | CONELDENLE A

hae ey mare.
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# QIAELMLNF Of “EIlQQE§_OF_QuARb]S FRAMLD AQALEE, SHRIL [ N: DM A
,BHUYANI_"Tjﬁw;jﬁEN PRING CILPAL, KENDRLIYA V VIDYALAYA 1~§A A RA .
GUWAHAZL”ﬂjVOW PRINCLBAL KTNDRIYA VIDYALAYA d‘~A F.S.
DTGARQL,
ARTICLE-L.
That the gaid Shri N, D.Bhuyan while functlonlnﬁ as
Princip1l, Kendriva Vidvalava Khanapara, Guwahatil during
the academic ¥oars 1997-98, and 1998-99 gxanted admission to
Category—-1V, 592 noh- Kendriyva Vidyvalava .
CnNn

. 71 students of
fﬁ]tlfnrqtor and

transfev
certificates in different

Lanctioned ztrength of
npplo\nL from Competent Authority.

three admissions 2 in

9 Kpndrlxn Vidvalaya transfer
‘]ﬂ“°P° over and above the
12 students . ¢ thont abtalning
Till the dav of ingquiry

during the academic

: Class-VIIL wexre also found jrregular

9 vear 1998-1299. L.

| . ) . — ‘ : .

t . by

Pr1nc1pnl'haq violated

; v ul,a/"

pv o this act Shri N.D. Rlyuyan,
lelines iggued from time to time and Rule-3(1)
of Central civil - gervices (Conduct)
employvees of Kendriva

admission guld
(i), (ii) and (iii)
1964 As extended to the

o Rules,

£ vidvalava Sangathan. &A/(/C\)

: W W

i

~

i \/ O

3€ '

; ARTICLE-IT.

-

: \//// That the said Shri N.D. phuvan while funrtlonlng in
the aforesaid ¢ capacity in the said Kendriya Vidvalava durving

veAar 1987-98 gra Ainted admission to 09 students £ A

the academic
Admission Test

«who failed to qualify the

~l
Dbt conmin e

of Category-JV
conducted for Clags-11 and above.
ve C/,\\/ '.
3 z : o o
| py  this act, Shri Rhuyen hRS'violated'admission
g guideliners and Rule-3(1) (i), (ii) and  (1ii) of Central
o Civil Services {(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the
5 emplovess of Fendriva Vidyalayn 3ﬂnﬁﬂthnn
i5g
oo
H“‘O
[}
[ .

JEET-4h

o M sdfufrers

class-XI (Science Stream) . and. ohe in , g\
%L Léd—
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ARTICLE-I1I.

13 .
-/ That the said Shri N.D.Bhuyan while functioning in
aforesaid capacity at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapdra during
the academic year 1998-99 denied admission to a genuine coske
of Category~-I indicating . the child abseht on the date
test whereas the child appeared in the test and scored 739
marks. ' . v , e
| wa |

Thus Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal  has violateL
admission guidelines and Rule-3(1) (i), (i1) and (iii) of
Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended t&
the emplovees of Kendriyva Vidyalaya Sangathan. '

1
!
|
|
|
i
1

ARTICLE-IV. '

a . v i

That Shri N.D.Phuvan while working as Pr1n01pal in
Kendriya Vidyalava, khanapara during the year 1997-98 made
purchases from School Fund and Pupil Fund without f0110w1ng
the prescribed procedure laid down in Articie- 197 & 198 of
Accounts Code for Kendriya Vld\aIQVas

F7L«p(0460q/= Frcwan €301My¢‘ {:“J
NI
Thus Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Princ}ggl haq vioggggéﬁArticle rrv¢ﬁ

197-198" of Accounts Code Ffor Kendriva Vidva]ayaq and
Rule-3(1) (i), (ii) and (iii). of Central Civil Serv1ces kﬂ
(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the emplovebs of
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.. )

l
b

A gz e 14>
Ife LA

ARTICLE-V.

" . .
That Shri N.D.Bhuyan while worling as Principal in
Kendrive Vidyvalava, Khanapara during the academic . vear
1997-98 made purchases worth Rs. 4,22,086/(Rupees Four lakh

Twenty Two Lhun“nnu and Fighty SJ\) from School Funds and of

Rs.1,03,702/- - (Rnpnnﬁ'Ono lakh Three thousdnd Seven Hundred
and Two) from Pupil FuAd without following the ptescribed |
procedure as . laid dwn in Chapter-17 of Accounts Code for
Kendriyva Vidyvalavas. ! -
M
Thus  Shrj N.D.Bhuyan, Principal.  has violated

Rule-301) (i), (ii) and (iii) of Central Civil Services

(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the employees of the
Kendriva Vidva1qxa Sangathan. : :

Mm’)«—‘”( l‘{ Uwﬂ"“
cpékﬁxﬂﬁg’
Wﬁ;u

- Coa . e i L
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ARTICLE~VI,

”L4//;gat the said Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal during the

year 1997-98 at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara claimed
Rs.13,141.85 say Rs.13,142/- towards conveyance chafges for
visiting Kendriya Vidyalaya- Sangathan, Regional Office,
Guwahati or Asstt.Commissioner's residence or official or
local tours . without taking approval from the Competent

Authority and without producing the Attendance Certificate

in support of his claim.

Thus he has violated the rules mentioned under
S.R.-89 and para-21 (note) contained in  Annexure-14 of
Accounts Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas and Rule-3(1) (1},
(ii) and (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct)v;Rules,
1964 as extended. to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan.

ARTICLE-VIT.

That the said Shri N.D.Bhuyan while working as
Principal at Kendriva Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the period
1997-98 misused the Government money sanctioned for minor
work and repair to the tune of Rs.1,06,000/- by utilising

JRs.49,315/0on  day to day repairs,and purchase of submeters

for staff . quarters at the ' cost of Rs.36,000/-
(Rs.18,000/from M.& R. fund and 18,000/~ from Pupil Fund)
in violation of instructions lssued by Kendriva Vidyvalaya
Sangathan vide letter number F.8-10/95-KVS(Works-11) dated
30-10-95 and Rule-3(1) (1), (ii) and (111) of Central civil
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the employees

of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.- o !

i
'

ARTICLE-VIII.

i
5 ! ; ! L ;
‘ ‘ N

i
i

That the sdid Shri N.D.Bhuyvan while working as

Principal in Ken@riya Vidvalaya, Khanapara during the
acacdemic year 1997-98 mad appoihtment of teachersvfrom;time
to time on contractdal bagis without obtaining ["No Objettion
Certificate" oy approval from the Asstt, Commissioner and

without. following the prescribed procedure as referred under

the rules.

- Thus he has misused his powers and has violated
Rule-3(1) (i), (ii) and (i11) of Central Civil Services
{Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the employeés of
Kendriya Vidvalaya Sangathan. s

fllezte b .’7 _
e (A0
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ANNEXURE-IT,

© STATEMENT _OF _IMPUTATION OF MISCONDUCT OR MIiSBEHAVIOUR IN

. SUPPORT OF THE ARTICLE OF CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST _SHRI
- N.D.BHUYAN. _THE _ THEN _ PRINCIPAL;  KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA,
" EHANAPARA, GUWAHATI _(NOW _PRINCIPAL, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA,
' A.F.S., DIGARU).

|
ARTICLETI.

1

That Shri N.D.Bhuvan while functionlhg as brincipal,
Kendriya Vidyalayaj Khanapata during the’ academic year
1997-98 admitted under mentioned stlidénts bf Category-III
rand IV in different classes over 'dnd hbove the
sanctioned/prescribed strength of 32 stﬁdénts without
obtaining approval from Competent Authority':-

._..........A...,.._-.-........_...._...._...._._.....__.......___n_.‘.._....-_.—._...-._...-..__...._....’..-._.._......_—__...._......._

Sl. Name of student. Admission Cate- Date of Class. Enrolment
No. number. gory. admission: on D.0.A.
1 2 3 4, 5. 6. 7

:::::::::::::::::::::::.‘l:::f::‘2:::::::::::..".::::::::::::::::::::L’::::::

Chaya Mumari Jha, - 4963/97  1v. 04-06-97 1II-B|~ 37.

1.
2. Dimpi Chaudhan, 1965/97  1v.  04-06-97 ti1-c'~ 38,
3. Swati Shree, .~ 4967/97 IV, 04-06-97 11-A:7 34,
4. Bikram Chaudhan, *. 4973/97 v,  09-07-97 IV-B. 43,
5. Sneha Saikia, 1974/97  tv.  23-07-97 I-Ar  —--
X 6. Roseleen Ahmed, 4982/97 1. 05-06-97 IV-B+v . 36,
7. Anju Baruah, 1991/97 Iv, 09-06-97 - 111-C _ 40.
8. Bhaskarjyothi Bhuyan,4993/97  1v.  09-06-97  1{-Bv 38.
9. Aakash Sinha, 4994/97 Iv.  10-06-97 111-C. 41,
10. Geetesh Pandey, * 4997/97 Iv. '10-06-97  i1-c v ab.
11. Anu Pandey, 4999/97 - Iv.  10-06-97 IIi-Bi~ 43,
12. Animesh S. Rathode, 5006/97 1V,  19-06-97 V-A v 44,
13. Faraz Ahamad, ¢ 5008/97  tv. 04-07-97  VI-B ¥ 4b.
14. Saumitra S. Bhuyan, 5010/97  1v. 08-07-97 viil-a v/ *42.
15. Santanu Kaushik, 5011/97 1V,  09-07-97 Xx1i-sc< 35, )
16. Jayshree Baluah, 5013/97 v, 10-07-97  1i-A/ 42, 4
17. Gaurav .Mal, | 5014/97 fv. 11-07-97 1X-A 48,

18. Rajdeep Singh, & 5019/97 1V, . 31-07-97 V- 48,
19, Jyothirmoy Mohanti% 5023/97 tv. , 17-07-97 1V-AY" 43,

f

20. Silpa Das, ! A 5033/97 . ' 17-07-97-  t-c+ 32,
21. Zeenath Amab Khatoodn,5036/97 Iv. 08-07-97 V~C:§~ 48,
22, Sabita. Kumari, 5119/97 IV.  08-07-97 vif1-A 41,
2d. Privenka Ray Kanwar, 5126/97 1v. 27-07-97 y-cv 50.
24, Chinmoyi Borah, 5128/97 tv, 30-07-97 1 37.
25. Bhargav Borah, 5129/97 tv.  31-07-97 I-B7, 38,
26. Sangecta Rai Konwar, 5130/97 1v. 31-07-97 TT1-A4 A2,
27, Samar Das, - 5133/97 v, 31-07-97 I-Av 38,
28. Kakoli Barman, 5135/97 Iv. 30-07-97 I-Av 36,
29. Chandrani Goswami, 5138/97 IV. 5 31-07-97 I-A« 33,
30. Ambarish Chowdhari, 5139/97 Iv. 30-07-97 I—A:? 32.
J1. Anshaman Gogoi, 5142/97 1v, 31-07-97 11-C 14,
RRT-48/ ' ' -



32, Seema Kumari Jha, 1v. 31-07-97
33. Ujaldeep Rai Kanwak, 5145/97 ~ 1v.  31-07-97
34, Rupam Sarmah, 5146/97 Iv. 31-07-97

35, Pritam Sheeta Borah, 5149/97 Iv.  31-07-97
36. Meenaka Chawdhary, 5151/97 Iv. 31-07-97
37. Haman Das, 6152/97 1V, 31-07-97
38. Shabina Mehjabeen,  5153/97 Iv.  31-07-97
39.. Dhananjay Sah, 5154/97 IV, * 31-07-97
40, Devanga Gaurav Rorah,5155/97 1v, 31-07-97
41. Madhusmitha Hazarika,5053/97 1v. 23-07-97
42, Surajit Magumdar, 5050/97 -1V, 28-07-97
43 Aayush Sinha, 5064/97 Iv.  08-07-97
44.. Anurag SingH Rathore,5069/97  1v, 05-07-97

f45.pPFntim Dutta, 5078/97 IV, 04-07-97
46. Padmanabha Sengupta, 5103/97 v,  05-407-97
47. Rittick Sharma, 5106/97 Iv. 07-07-97
18. Rubi Kashyap, 5156/97 Iv. 31-07-97
48, Zaid Ahmad, 5158/97 Iv. 31-07-97
50. Jhankar Baruah, 5159/97 v,  31-07-97
51. Aman Jyothi Gogla, 5161/97 Iv. 31-07-97
52. Pallavi Sarmah, 5211/97 Iv. 31-07-97

5143/97

11-¢+

4.
VIII-B " 43.
- X-C 42.
V"‘B" 50.
i_B s 33.
I-Bi{ 39,
I-A 42.
I-A 41,
XIfSC 60.
XI*SC! 61{
Vil-C vi43.
VII-B . .48,
11-B v 2g.
Vil-B v 8.
vi-c v 43,
I-AV 41,
I-C\’ 40.
V-B 49,
II_BZQ‘ 45{

II1T-A

Following students
Vidyalaya's
prescribed strength

Transfer Certificates

over

pepae

were admitted in different class on Kendriya
and above the saictioned/

W AP ora— |

on D.0.A,

= - on -

51. ~

Sl. Name of student. Admission Cate- Date. Class. Transferred Enrolment
No number.  gory. ‘ - from k.V.
:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::;::::::::::::::Z:::::::::::F:::::::::
1. 2. 3. 1. 5. 6. 1.
Z::::::::::::::L’::::::::‘:'—.":::::::::"...":::::3::&:::::2::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
1. Sarmistha Das. 1978/97 IV,  25-06-97 VIi-C Tejpur

2. Ajavdeep Singh Gill. 5022/97 1v, 16-07-97 IT-B CRPF Guwahati
3. Kalyam ¥r.S3armah. 5030/97 Iv. 17-07-97 IX-A CRPF Guwahati
4. Priyvanka Sarmah. 5029/97 IV,  17-07-97 V-C CRPF Guwahati
9. Priyadarshni Pathak. 5120/97 1v.  29-07-97 II-A CRPF Guwahati
6. Enayat Haque. 5080/97  IV.  03-07-97  IX-B CRPF huwahati
7. Prathapratim Mahanta 5084/97 IV,  26-06-97 11-4 CRPF Guwahati
8.  Nilakshi Konwar. 5157/97  Iv.  05-08-97  VI-B CRPF Guwahat}
9. Amin Sultane. 3162/97  Iv.  31-07-97  XI-B CRPF Guwahat |
10. Pratiti Tamuly. 5164/97 IV,  04-08-97 I1-B CRPF Guwahati
I1. Krishna Choudhary. 5196/97 IvV. 14-08-97 V-B CRPF Guwahati
12. Bimal Chawdhary. 5197/975 Iv. 14-08-97 ITI-C CRPF Guwahati
13. Pratysh Borah, 52056/97 . 20-08-97 I-C CRPF Guwahati
14, Rithuraj Pathak, 5206/97 Iv.,  20-08-97 XI-C CRPF Guwahati
15. Ananva Borah. 5207/97 . 1%, 18-08-97 I1-A CRPF Guwahati
16. Md.Sarfaraz Hussain, 5217/97 IV,  00-09-97 VI-B CRPF Guwahati
17. Saneriti S.chawdhary. 3234/97 1y, 10-11-97 IV-A CRPF Guwahati
18. Sushriti NahavdeKa.  5222/97 (v.  01-10-97 VI-C CRPF (luwahat}
16. Sapna Baruah. 5237/97 A 13-11-97 V-C CRPF Guwahati
:::::::::::::::::'f."_.'.::::::::::::::::::.’:Z:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
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d -gﬁasis of Kendriyva Vidyalaya Transfer Certificates in the

# i schpol without taking approval from the Compétent Authority

whety, the strength in each class was above the prescribed

Limit of 32 students except in 3 to 4 cases. Thus he has
misused his powers and violaled Rule-3(1) (i), (ii) and (iii)
of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended
to the employees of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

ARTICLE-II.

That, Shri N.D.Bhuyah while working as Principal in
Kendriva Vidyalava, Khanapara during the écademic year
1997-98 admitted wunder mentioned 09 students of Category-IV
in different classes who failed to qualify the Admission Test

No. Sl. Date of  Name of Student. Occupation, Class. Enrolment

No.  admission. i o on D.0.A.
1. 2 3 1. 5 6 7
1. 4967 04-06-97 Swati Shree . Business. 11. 34,
2. 4973 09-07-97 Bikram Choudhary Business. 1v. 1 43,
3. 5036 08-07-97 Zenath Aman Khatoon Business. 'S - 48,
4. 51561 31-07-97 Meena Chowdhan + Business. 'S 50,
-5, 5019 31-07-97 Rajdeep Singh Business. V. 48.
6. 4991 09-06-97 Anju Baruah State Govt. I11. 40,
7.°°4997 10-06-97 Geetesh Pandey State Govt. 11, 40.
8.°74999 10-06-97 Anu Pandey State Govt. I11. 43.
9. 5119 08-07-97 Sabita Kumari- - State Govt. VIII. 41.

Thus Shri N.D.BRhuvan, Principal has violated

Admission Guidelines and also committed a misconduct in
violation of Rule~3(1) (i), (ii) and (iii) of Central Civil
Services (Conduct) Rules as eﬁtended to the emploveeo of
Kendriva Vidyalaya Sangathan. '

|
!
!

ARTICLE-ITI.

That the said Shri N.D.Bhuyan while working as
Principal in Kendriva Vidvalava, Khahapara during = the
academic year 1998-99 denied admission to Sumit ~Dey in
Class-I, the son of Shri Sajal Chnudhary Dey, an emplovee of
A.G. Office and has one transfer in 07 years (Categoby-1).
He was deliberately c¢lassified as Category-III and the

Sifecte 47
poaoe

A ofaen



,.&éy;' //.. Tt T . T
ﬁgpﬁg%ﬁ - :z;’;. 22

. o
S Sy
!/ ' .

';”Principal willfully wrote on the épplication

T W i s

3

#

|
£ t .
' : form as "absent"
on the date of interview whereas the child WAs interviewed by

ti® Admission Committee and he was awarded [39 marks.

«

The remarks of Principal in App lcation,Form No. 306
Registration No,180 of Shri Sumit Dey ihdibates' that
Principal has wilfully marked absent on the dpplication form

for not vpermitting the child to appear in the Interview for
admission.

Thus Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal has comniiitted a
misconduct by violating Rule-3(1) (i), (i1) and (111) of
Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 ag extended to
the employees of Kendriya Vidyvalaya Sangathan and also has
violated Admission Guidelines issued by Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan. '

4

ff//A ' ARTICLE-TV, &U’S'

e

~That  Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal during his stay in
Kendriyva Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the year 1997 to 1999
misused his powers in operation of Pupil Fund. . After his
joining on 11-01-97 he dissolved all t Fe=CBMMITt tees that were
existing in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khandpara vide his order
dated 22-11-97 except Examihation Committee and School Bus ‘
Committee. Then vide his order number NIL dated NIL he , J
atthorised Shgiwﬁénkﬁggbgre,ineud'Clerk, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara as convener of Pupil Fund Commitiee and to sign the
chegque as a Cesignatory. He ignored all’the P.G.Ts. of the
school and made purchases Fo L O s R sl e U 11 ignoring the
instructidns contained in Artin1n;1b7 4npd;,198 of (Actounts
Code™fTor Kendriya Vidyalaya Smngathﬁn;"

e ‘1 \y\\

.’\'

Thus  Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal committed a serious
misconduct in violation of Artilces-197 and 198 of Accounts
Code and Rule-3(1) (i), (i1i) and (1i1) of Central Civil
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the employees
of Kendriya Vidyalayé Sangathan. .

N

§
{

| . L

ARTICLE~V,

That Shri N.D.Bhuyan during the academic yeatr 1997-98
made purchases of different items worth<Ps.i,03,702/— from
Pupil Fund and of Rs.1,12,086/- from School Fund without
following the purchase procedure as laid down in Chapter-17<-
of Accounts Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas. He made the
following purchases from Pupil Fund during the vear 1997-98
by totally ignoring the purchase procedure. -

fefesie=l ~
/{mﬂj Qlos
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Amount Chieque Number and Expenditure ln-
paid(Re). date. : curred on {tems.

1. NIL (CRP-107). 7764.00 253264 / 26-02-97 Printing of |
Question paper.
2. NIL (Cbi-12). 30610.00 164716 / 24-12-97 Printing of
Questlon paper.
3. 63 (Chr-13). 20678.00 164717 / 24-12-97 Belts etc.tor sel
-ling to students.
- Jo4*
S 67 7 13-01-08, 6250.00 176221 / 13-01-98 Waste paper hasket
S5, T2/ 29-01-98. 1900.00 176226 / 29-01-98 Excide battary., v
. 6. R2 / 1u-02-987 1000.00 176235 / 19-02-98 Opening of closed
: windows/repairs.
. BB/ 05-02-08. £5650.00 336403 / 25-02-98 Exam ltems. , /B '
. 1
Loa. 01 / 01-01-93. 3500.00 336417 / 04-01-98 Repair of school's ﬁ
Main gate. ' i
. %
9. 74/ 29-01-99. 000,00 176228 / 29-01-98 Display board
glags ete.
10, 76 / 22-12-97. 100.00  __ Exam ltenms.
S {1, 89 / 25-02-98. 1000.00 336401 / 25-02-98 011 palntings of
' great leaders.
~7 12,0 97 / 26-02-98, 1050.00 336413 / 25-03-98 Teaching aids.

T T D o O L L T Ll o o T o L L T o I o o T T T T It o ot o I o e o v e e o e A 2 e = o s e e o0 e o v o o o e e

Term "CBP" stands_ for "Cash_Bogk Page No,".

The oder mentioned  expenditure has been incurred [rom School
Fund by Shri N.D.Bhayan without Tollewing the prescribed putrchase
procedure - '

::::::::::::::::_::7.__.::.‘.._‘...._...,..._.__.....‘....._.-..._.~.....4........_...—..._.__—.__-..-...._..._........__.

ST, Voucher number l/\nrounL Chequ@‘Number and Expenditure in-
Moo and date. paid(Re).  date. curred on items.
20 7 1T0-00-97. 8500.00 301131 / 19-06-97 Steel fﬁrn{tufe./
23S 20-05-07 FP15.000 301136/ 20-06-97 Contlngency itehs:
3, 317 0-07-97, 2250.00 301157 / 09-07-97 Furnitute from M/3
Samrat Furniture
llouse, Ay b
ST J/ A0-0R-97, 6700.00  BLH5065 / 30-08-97 - -
™

i i/ 02-09-67, J6000.00 855071 / 02-09-97 - - «
Muﬂfﬂ( Af — '
@ﬂb\i‘
—
%/éhlleﬁ‘i}A}x}Aiyczﬂ*’ '
d 002 .
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10.

11,

12.

13.

25,

v
26.

68 / 2

69 /

101

102

110

22-09-97.

20-10-97.

13-11-97.

J 03-01-98&

/ 03-01-98

/ 22-01-98

/ 2¢-01-93

18 /7 20-02-99

b/ 28-

02-98

/ 16-03-98

15531.

- 2949,

19800,
24960.

1575.

3000.
18870.

9632.

(v

10400.
30240.0¢

4960,

7200.

3381.C

1931.

5000.

f
!
!
¢

5500,

6100.

39600,

TRE00.(

H18000.

- AT e

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

\

855085 / 22-09-97 Sclence items from

M/8 Brightway Store

901365 / 20-10-97 Electxical goods,

901392 /

» ”exazad

901402 /

901403 /

901404 /

953111 /
953114 /

953127 /
LY
963128 /

953128 /

953164 /

953179 /

963180 /
953191 /

953190 /

1

- a53197 /

053108 /

053199 /

858351 /

8583565 /

13-11-9
244197

24-11-97

24-11-97
03-01-98

03-01-98
22-01-98
NS

22-01-98

22-02-98

28-02-98

16-03-98
16-03-98
31-03-98
J1-03-98
31-03-98

31-03-98

31-03-98

i

31—03—98

31-03-98

Teaching alds.

/I'
urniture (Modal
School Fund) from
M/8 RaytFurniture.

C Mg Saundls

Fuirndture (Modal X
School Fund} from
Raﬂé Furnitire.

Furniture froh
Ajanta Furnitlire.

Steel Furnlture
from M/9 Mdster
Furniture, b«,uﬁ

Steel furniture
from Samrat Furni-
ture, ihﬁ/& j

Office etatiohary.

furniture frofh M/S
Samrat Furniture. :

Furniture from M/S
Ajanta Furnitlire.
X
Furniture from M/9
Ravp Furnlturb.

-—

Furnlture froh M/S
Samrat Furhithre.gu

Sclence equipment
from M/S Brightway
Store.

cont iths.

Sports I tens flom
M/8 Vprma Brothers.

(Complete voucher’
not produced).

Fiking“submeters.

Glasb fitting and |”
Cement work from
M/S Ritika fabni’

cation.

Steel Almirah from
M/S Master Fabrica-

tions. “

A.C & Stablilizer. -



151 / 31-03-98 16150.00 858356:/ 31-03-98 Latest vinigel

. 'flooring for com- W
buter rooi.

7 28. 152 / 31-05-98 700,00 858357 / 31-03-98 Compact table from (.
‘ M/ Methodox.

_...._..-_~2::Z:::::m.......A........_._....._..._.................._....-. T e

-~ ._............_-...._.-.—.....-............‘—.-.u_i.-..—-.—--..—.--.-.-a.--—.-—...-.-.—-.—-.__—..._-.—
"""":_::::2:1’:_:..._...—...._.__._....._..,._..._...—...h..__._-.-._._.._...__-—._..._..-_~....-...__._.__..._._

Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal Hhas pﬁfchééed all  the
above items without taking approval from Competent Authority,
He ~also purchased the items in plece male and violatéd the
purchase procedure laid down in Chaptetr of Accounts Code for
Kendriya Vidyalayas where in it is cleariy,mentiOﬁed that a
consolidated -~ list should be prepared before making the
purchase.

Thus by this misconduct Shri N.D.Bhuyan has comﬁitted
8 misconduct in violation of purchase procediire laid down in
Chapter-17 of Aceounts Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas and
Rule-3(1) (i), (ii) and - (iii) of Central Civil Services
{Conduct) Rules, 1964 a3  extended to the employees of
Kendriva Vidyvalayva Sangathan; :

ARTICLE-VI,

That Shri N.D.Bhuyan while functioning as Principal
during the year 1997-98 drawn conveyance allowance amounting
to Rs.13,142/- a5 a matter of regular practice for visiting
Kendriya.Vidyalaya Sangathan, ‘Regional Office, deahgti o/
Assistant Commissioner’s residence and other officesg without
taking approval of the Chairman, - Vidyalaya Management .
Committee and without submitting Attendance Certificate in
support of his claims, The following amount has been . drawn
towards conveyance by Shri N.D.Bhuyan on the basis .of
Vvouchers on plain Paper wherein only the amount received
towards convevance on a plain paper ‘is written :-

::::__.._....,._.___..._....-..._.._..__..._........__...-_—...._.._....-_.....-....._...__-.__-.-..-.........-.--——._—
p _~.____~._____...__.._..__._.._.__._...__..._-.._._.__..__,_.__........._.____.-_...-_..-
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No. No. (Rs.) date. Yance is claimed.

______~______~______~ - = - ........._-_..__...-...._......_'_..__........

P03 201.50 821682 / 28-04-97 pop visiting AC’s office v
& reisdence in April, 97,

) 2o 04 376.35 821697 / 03-08-97 poy visiting AC's office
; & residence in April and Y
May, 1997,
3, 07 954.00 301108 / 20-05-97 Local Journey in April &

May, 1997.

o OB
Lﬁéﬁllb&:gbuﬁzjsij}QLaaJZ 4



B Y

341.00 301120 / 04-06-97' For School:duty duting
‘ ' .. May and June, 1997, v

500.00 "301149 / 01-07-97 Official-duty in Jpne,97

600.00 301103 / 23-07-97 Official duty in July,97

110.00 201183 / 06-08-97 Officlal duty for the
month of July, August,97

' , . i
8. 39 529.00 301196 / 16~06-97 Official duty forshugust
9. 47 851.00 855080 / 'NIL'-97 Conveyance charges for
' the month of August and
September; 1997,

10. 58 871.00 901359 / 17-10-97 0fficial work for Septem
: -ber ahd October, 1997,

11, 67 - 196.00 901393 / 18-11-9¢7 Official duty for Novem-

ber, 1997.
12, 174 347.00 901408 / 26-11-97 Official duty for Novem-
ber, 1997, .
13, 179 335.00 901428 / 05-12-97 Official &Uty for'becem—
' : ber, 1997.
11. 81 576.00 901430 / 16-12-97 Conveyanse Charges for

December, 1997.

15. 90 195.00 901443 / 20-12-97 Conveyance charges, for
' December; 1997. ;

16, 94 761.00 -=w--- / 27-12-~97 Conveyance charges. for
December; 1997.

17. 103 437.00 953115 / 08-01-98 Conveyance charges for
L . : December; 97 & January, 98

18. 106  616.00 953120 / 12-01-98 Conveyance Charges for
January; 1998,

19. 107 1000.00 953122 / 19-01-98 Conveyance charges for ‘X““J)
- : visiting Laitkar Peak on| ., \u
30-01-98 for enquiry by |V
own car AS01/C 2000.
20. 112 1000.00 953130 / 31-01-98 Conveyvance for.official
' : i duty for November; Octo- , |
ber,1997 & January,1998.

R ot Sk SO,

i .
i . { .
21. 114 782.00 953139 / 18-02-98 Official work for the : |
: month offFebruary, 1998.

22. 145 900.00 953200 / 31-03-98 Official work for the
: month of February,vMarch'f
1998,

_..._....~_.__.__...~..._...._.___::::::::::::::::"--~-—":"'-‘—'~-—-~——-—-————

:::::::::::::":"—"'"""'"—""‘_-—"---‘--——-
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{ For the above ¢laims Shri N;D.Bhuyan, -Priﬁcipgl has
ngh%her furnished the apprtoval of Chaiiman; - Vidyalaya
Management Committee nor has submitted the Attendance
Certificate. Further the amount received indicdtes that for

each month amount has been claimed on differénp, dates for
more than two or three times, - &

: Thus by this act Shri N.D.Bhuynn, Principal has
violated S.R. 89 and Para-24 (Note) contained in Appendix-14
of Accounts Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas and Rule-3(1) (1),
(1i) and (iii) of Central Civil Services (Cohduct) Rules,
1964 ag extended to the employees. of Kehdriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan. . .

ARTICLE-VITI,

That Shri N.D.Bhuyvan while functioning as Principal
in Kendriva Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the Yyear, 1997-98

misused the Minor Repair Fund of Rs.l,OG,OOO/— by utilising .

Rs.49,31§/— on purchase of Sub-metres andg rest on electric

worll and minory day today repairs without taking approval from
the Chairman, Vidyalaya Manégemggt Committee as  well ag

M.E.S./ CP.W.0 7w - and” other Govt. ~ Construction
Agency who are the deputed authoritieg for~maintehance of
school building. Shri Bhuyan deposited Rs.57,485/(Rs.28,805
* Rs.28,650) with the constructisn agency and Rs.49,315/— wasg
used by him on day to day repair and Rs;l§ig904;-for purchase
of Sub-metres . for staff quarters. 1t is also observed that
an amount of Rs.18,000/- have been incurred from Pupil Fund

also for fixing submetres etc, which indicates that not

Re.18,000/- but Rs.36,000/- has been incurred on bpurchase of

Sub-metreg by violating instruction contained {np letter
number F.8~10/95—KVS(W—I) dated 30-10-95 and -Rule—3(l) (i),
(ii)  and (1ii) of. Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules,

1564 as extended to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan. ‘ '

i

I

© ARTICLE-VIII.

That the said Shri N.D.Bhuyan while functioning as
Principal at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara - &uring the
academic Year, 1897-9g made contractual appointment of the
following Persons without following the procedure and without
taking "No Objection Certificate" from the Assistant

Commissioner concerned and without obtaining roster
Position, :- : ’

oot
| %ﬂ”ﬁﬁvo&‘
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-
irs.R.Dey (Maths) Vv ‘ - 14-07—91»to_12409—97.
Mrs.M.Baruah (Englishj o ‘16—67—91 to 01-09-97,
Mrs.S.M.Baruah (English)fn | 15—b7f§7 tq 30 04 98.
4) MrwB.C;Deka (Physios)_i ?;? 19—08;97'tb 30—04—98.
51 Mrs.N.Zaman (English) | 19-08-97 to 20-01-98.
6) . Mr.R.Roy (Commerce) 01—11-97 to 02—01—98.

By this act Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal has committed

‘a misconduct in violation -of instructiohs issued from

Kendriva Vidyalaya Sangathan (Headquarters), New Delhi from
time to time and Rule-3(1) (i), (1i) and (i11) of cCentral
Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the
emplovees of Kendriva Vidyalava Sangathan.
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~ ANNEXURE-111.

LIST OF DOCUMENTS BY WHICH THE ARTICLES  OF _CHARGES _ARE

PROPOSED _TO _BE _SUSTAINED AGAINST SHRI N.D.BHUYAN, THE THEN

PRINCIPAL, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, KHANAPARA, - _GUWAHATI  (NOW
PRINCIPAL, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, A.F.S., DIGARU).,

1. 71 applications of students who were admitted
during the academic year 1997-98 (52 on Non-Kehdriya
Vidyalaya Transfer Certificates 4+ - 19 oh Kendriya
Vidyalaya Transfer Certificates). ' .

2. Statement of marks awarded to 09 studeﬁﬁs who
got admission in different classes without cléaring
the Admission Test. '

3. Application of Master SQmit‘ Dey whose
admission was willfully not considered by  Shri
N.D.Bhuyan, Principal. . :

4, Copy of rotaﬂion note- wherein all the

committees framed for different purposes have been
cancelled.
5. Copy of articles 199- 198 of the Accounts Code

for Kendriya deyalawas.

6. 12 vouchers of different items”purchased by
Shri N.D.Bhuvan, Principal at a cost of Rs.1,03,702/-
from Pupil Fund. ‘ ‘

i
|
:

7. 18 vouchers of different ifgﬁs--purghaSGd by
Shri N.D.Bhuyvan, Principal at a cost of Rs.4,22,086/-
from School Fund.

8. Copy of Chapter-17 of the Accounts Code for
Kendriya Vidvalavas.
9. 22 vouchers of Conveyance allowance drawn by

Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Principal amounting to Rs.13,142/-
during the yvear 1997-98,

ET-58/ V/Z
»%??f?w
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12.

130

/15/.,. 3(

Copy of S.R. 89 and Para~24 (Note) cohtaingd
in Appendix-14 of the Accounts Code for Kendriya
Vidyalayas.

Copy of Cash Book of School Fund and!J?upil
Fund fer 1997-98.

t

4

L
[

Copy of letter number F;8—10/95—KVS(W~I)
dated 30-10-95, .

Pay-Bill indicating the appointments of
contractual appointees,

Jasiboe P2
W&oi
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; ﬂof [ wb/ Cimf /i ™ [ G- 2o/ 102 _M'*MO?‘? 99 [j{
To - & |

Hrhi C@éﬁﬁwsimner, ‘ ‘ o

Kéndriya vidyalaya Saéngathan, (HQ) DATED}, 07/7/?7

183 Institutienal Aréa . [ “

Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg o i
ﬁew Deihimilﬁﬁlé. : _’ P L. e
Sébjéct : Written ststement fiie& by Shri N.b. ﬁhu?ﬁh.?rihcipai b

Lo ®.V. I.A.F. Digard,Senapur;Assam in respénse té the
memerandem vide MNe, B~@1/99~KVB dataﬂ 22~3q29.

4

Regpected Siro

This is te inferm yéU I Havé receivad yeur letter
at 11=15 a.m. en 29/6/99. I have gavé threugh thé urticles 16
centained in memerandum &nd I herby suhmit my writtaﬂ stdtements
articie wise as undst R Rt A B

1 Aeinéd in K.V, Kﬁhnkpﬁfﬁ a6 brifdipl oh 11:10:97
and relieved o 16-12-08 At abséntlen whan 1 wes &h dedicdl leaves
W,e.f; 8-11~98 te 8-12-38 and 10- 13-88 @nd 17-12-89. 1 veuld 1ike
te reply article wise as required by yéur henéutabih sffice; vide
lettar Ne.B86-1/98-KV3(HQ) dated 22+6-99, whatevat 1 am fdcerding
hare frem my memery witheut relevant £ilés with e, A based en
truth #nd knewledge ard on experiénce &k Principal &hd p.@.T. is
for léng 32 year in KVS in diffekent ntates, in ﬁidé ahé éut side
af As&am (Frem 1966 till teé @ay).

ANNEHUR E T

™

ARTICLE ~X41% & III

' Claes XI(Sc & Arts) admissien 6f K.V. Khahapara in
1997 and 1998 weré done thraeugh aﬂmiésion committee of class teacher
8f class XI{Sc. & Arts) & Vice—§££§ggﬁal Y incharqo. They- prepared
11ists of eligible candidates ag per néims &nd atudents were admited.
 Every year 55 te 60 students have been &dmited as per x1 class.
admisgien rule frem the large number of canéi&a£&§ in this K.v. The
twe particulars stuéen»s(One which daé & 8ei< can di&ate vere admi-
tted. It was ebserved that priviéus yearﬁ gémé dtlidetity after admissien
leaving the K.V. get adﬁi%ed xﬁ!in Jthér céiie@eh éut side Asmam
reading the strenghts. Se the abéve é&uaent admiEgJ ag per admissien
rule. On the ether hand maximum 1imit &f admissién in net specifyed
in the Sangathan circular’fer class X1 admiasien.

S¢ 1 deny chargps %i) (14) & (414) @£ C.C.S. rules as
all@g ﬁ@missjan test, from clasd enward cenducted by the examiratioen
incharge, as per guide lines. The list ¢f qualified candldates were
pnepar@a by i/c Exam. Eligible candidates frem the 1list were admitted

s per the prierity sfter preper verificatién. Céktegery f & cat. II
candidates were very fev, so next eligible candidates wete aimmited
frem lists ef 1/c Exam. Regai§}ng %Dg_particuiar child whe wag

~ — . Vt :;"" ¢
A %q/ rood Centé...z/a
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a allegedly kept abs»nt and en date of test where ap the

child was feund te sppeir the tegt scoaring 39 marks. Since details
ef class in which he appeared was net mentiened, 1t is difficuit

~ te cemment in this case, The parent did nét meét me; ter he wmwpdat

ir khin cemplained absut this allegatién: 1t might bBe that he did
neét preduce ether relevent papers, .
Se I wag net vieleting rulas; 3(1). (1)5 (ii) b (i44) of

the C.C.S. rules of 1964, as alleged, : _ ,\////////4

ARTICLES = IV & V¢

When I jeined, the K.V. Khanapara whd-in.chads wi{:ths;tudent
in@tiscipline withegt clags teachihgs. in fighting &meny séme teacﬁ-

ers and empl&yeesxescalateﬁ the ihéiéciﬁline ih the K.V, demgginq ‘ ¢

the image ef the K.V. .there was ne administrétieén in the X,V

- Khanapara ,cemplaints Frem Lhe parents Gnd atudents were fiushe‘ in

the lecdl Mediz. The scheel bullding was in & dilapided cenditién
witheut ele icity and7drinking water properly.

’/ SIRCE™80% members of staff being lecals servingmgg_&g=gg
yeaLs In the same K.V. Khanapara deminated the whels d&miﬂiitsations
2f the K. v KIl committees were feormed among fhemseivea _snd_ne
nenlecal teachers were included in _the cemmittees; #e a great resent-
ments ,pﬁ misunderstanﬁing cropped up, which damiged the smeeth

runndn@ ef the XK. v.,B&renthstudentﬁccmplained me, I !ounjs seme

= e

/////t:ﬁshﬁrs intentienaly left thé’classas ~8itting.-ddly leaving the
m

p——IE N
pus witheut weérking sincerély and they will fuily listurbpd‘the

/////;ffice administratien S I dismissed all cemmittees except exami-

\\

natleh and bus c@mmittee. The P.F, committee wag aise net preperiy -
ﬁmmm
functiening in this K.V. ané it wag_run_by twé_ teacha:s,uixhout

—r—— e

deing any werk for the benefit ¢f the student, Even they did net
like™t® spend the ameunt fer sending the athletic contingents de%ing
students squads,in the.regignai snd N&tiénal méet; The Principai

haé te waggg_g_l®t of time t@,make_sxpanéitdré Qﬁ.,,,. aa 38 _per K.V:8.
letters. Se, I had t@itake thé help of aeriouﬂ and aihcore teachers
f®rl§h@ smesth werks of the Viﬂyalaya.

' Regarding Schesl Fuﬁ@ and the medél K.¥. Scheme fund in
1397,1998 -the purchase précidurep’ was stricly follevwed ha per Kvs
foer Scheel Fund frem KV3 (R®) Guwahadti and M K.V. scheme zg per
directiens and specificatien cmntained in the direct XV8(HQ) letker
for expenaituxp of M K.V, scheme fr@mzthe ‘Joint Cémmissionetr K. Vaﬂ
(HQ) (M.K.V. menitering cell), oveckly

M. K.V. Fund was received @niy &t the lhst week of Mirch
1887 and we had te spnné the ameunt in the same financial year ﬁ'.~ 
ending 31.3.97 and we werdé instructed te send the utilizing certifi-
cates fgﬁgglatmly §® we have to purchase the articles mentiened

the K.V.S(Wletter of M, ch; é;éﬁi:fp»cification of medals and diredtion,

W (W]eoss s 2
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@uickly following the K.V.S. rule precedures ¢f K.V.S. Qﬂ(

We h%ff te cemplete the precedures in 8 week, &nd we sent the
utiliiatimn certificates with detoils of purchased articles &

a2

=

giicesg te the Joint Cemmisslener KVS.(Hq) . i/c M.K.V. #chemes,
Mr. Purag Chand, (It is te he noted that till date in 1997, ne
V.MQC.’KQV. Khanapara wasg censtituted w.e.f. 1991) . The chaques
were signed by the Mh.C. K.v.8. (R.0.) Mallgaen.

Then 1 left fer medel K.V. Principal's cenference held
in N.C.E.R.T. Pelhi campus w.e.f. 87.4.97 te 12.4.97. In series

of meetings with cemmissiener & Jeint Cemmigsiener; E.0.,Excutive

Engineer, KVS(HQ), we discussed the purchase precidure abeut the

scheme andé 1its emplementatien, 36 there is ne scepe of vielating

c.c.s. rulesg (1),(ii), & (111) 1664 as slleged,

Regarding ether ﬁurchésem Scheel of Fund all materials

snd articles were purchased threugh the ﬂepagﬁgg&fél”bggg by .

fellowing KVS rigggfﬁi.ngLS«,OEﬁice centingencies were purchased by

the effice pesple follewing rules ef KVB. Since the K.V. Khanaper#

ig away frem main market the effice was unable te purchase the
bulk iteﬁgghfﬁf'ﬁﬁ§1eryga;7as farm ngﬁg&rsuggngg the thinéz of

o a

hugé ammeunt en cheque.
- ARAARG BELHRX FUXRRRERR Sxkhaak mf Tund
/¢' Iin 1897 alse, purchase of molded chairs, hexaganal tables,
£@f’%lasses T & II sné A.C. with stablizes (2 set) cemputer tables,

/K/Af§enyle'fT@WT’EﬁVET&ng etc. fer the computer reem fer the "M.K.V.

e c135QX?gﬁ§uter scheme" had alse been dene against tha M.K.V. fund
received directly by the kvs (HQ) in the 2nd instalment, as per
specificatiens guidlines centained in the KVS letter from the Jein
cemmisgsiener, In this purchase alse the 1 d4id net vielat (1), (11)

& (iii) C€.C.S. rules & alleged. Regarding Pupil Fund expen&itute
meximum amsunt was spent for offset prinﬁinq of Question'Paper for
Half yearly & Annual Examinatien in 1997 and 1998, as per rules fer
expenditure ef printing questien paper cmnfidentially}‘Aa per KVS8
(¥Q) letter 4&t. 1380, Principal 1s empowered te print questien
paper himgelf with tep gecrecy & standard. Feér ether printing,say,
Answer scripts etc. in 1997-98, 1t was done by examinatien i/c ef
K.V. Khanapara,Sa, #n the abey circumstances there was ne scepe
for me te vielat the rules of (1), (11) & (141) ef C.C.S. rules
1964, as allefed .

v

ARTICLE VI & VII

Principzl had te werk hard fer the smeeth running ef th e
teaching werk besides restoring preper snvirenment fer which the
ppincipal had te meet A.C., Chalrman, different firms, and establi -
shment news paper effice diffirent Principals, C.E.W.D. office in

et M o o
4W%00L ‘Contd..J/-

PSS,
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— 1997-%8 fer the develepment of Scheel building and welfare Ai«f
ef thq,studtnt and teacher. The Principal was claimihg enly actual
expenditure by his @wn vehicle. The Principal never Qubmittel the
TA/DA for serving as member of the ihspectibn téam énd dttending
cenferences in 1997-98, he @nly claimed actual éxpénditure as per
the instructien 6f the Act. Deptt RVS(B.R.). I “diacubsed with Act
department KVS(G.R.). |

| Su the exnmnﬁiturwa by my owni vehicléa bor 2 yéﬁra. Ir& ;7//
‘justified if it 1s preperly calculated, and it wab. f.r the ‘6Véiﬁp—
‘ment of this deterleting K.V.. This RV is 9 loh, Elway £rém the

© main city, and it was very lrgent té usé vahidﬁi 1t his g€ ppreval

2% the Chalrman V.M.C. Visite of AC'S Méwencé bt Ky, c.n.b.r,

were dene for impprtant discussien. I have got attétidarca certificats

&€ cencerned Principals of K.V.'s, ingpected. Ag sich 1T deny the

pakhmys charges 1(1), (14) & (iii) i C. C.S. rules {984, ws tlleged,

Perhaps the cencetrned clerks cwulﬁ héﬁ éxép&riy ﬁr&duc& ﬁhé ¥otchers 5
 with prepar cm]culatimn.' g

ARTICLE «VITI

K.V. Khanapara having largé humber éf students in XI & X111
Sc,Art & Commerce) 1997 with vécanoies,PoT(Mith,English & Cemmerce),
., far which it wae very urgent te till up the péests with céntractual
basis in 1967-98 while we did net re@sive thé HOC f£rem Reglenal
head gquarter, parents & the Chairmen pressed me te £i11 up teachers
early. Math,English, @ﬁﬁifi; P.G.T.4 ar8 vital teachers fer thn
XI snd XIf claa students. I persenally appxoachel the then A.C.
br. Rakesh*@nd the Chairman V.MC. himself urged the A.C.,te issue
Hec ﬁgx’greater interest on 3.C.'# inétructien enly I advertised
the é@sts and made appeintment threugh preper ViM.C. interview
Aemmittee fer the benifit #f thé students. It waa very urﬁent te
f111 up the vacencies fei the smesth £Unninq #f clagses. The
fact may be varified from the then Chairman V.M.Ci, Dr.B.Bergehain
I.A.5, the gsecretary Gevt. of Assam, It 4is a reutine dutylbt
Principai to® gee the benifit of the students. 8é ; did net vielate
the instructiens ef KVS(HQ) ds alleged in this at,ticle. Tha kvi (Ro)
Offite C,r‘«m«é\w:*f‘ me},’w., ool et Aok C\nk_j H«img ab n o
iy Do £t~ . Nov A .%7&/:»*/( edoted  endy - %j S{"A%\/\'};’

Baned  BRg  LUWKS ﬁﬁ’[""& by o b "2’ L£ive G’}f 48 =10
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, ANNEX Uk -11
ARTICLE -1 =~
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}}f the details are not with me

K.v. Khanapara 1 cannet explain Preperly. As per admissien Kvs (HQ)

i guideiine Principal ig 2utherised ¢g admit Up to 49 students 1

+ Regarding clags 171 enward candidates were
qualified, as per list prevideq by the Examinatieén

pPesitions previged by the clags teachers, It is turprisinj te me

t® gee the ligtg, There might be some migtakes in geme where.Witheut
examining the cageg in the file, 1t 14 net possible te
Ne¥. Regarding the K,y T.C.s ne appreval 18 necded Frp

autherity, 8e 1 apn net vielating rules of RVS ag alleged in this
akticle,

i/c and vacancy

ARTICLE . 17

It ip a@lready stated

list @f the Qualified students Prepared by the ie Exdmihdtidn.
this may be Verified, I have net dene gycei ' '
even 1i/c Examinatien er class teacher

his matter g did net violate & relevent rules

out te me. i feel in
bg allegad.

T e s e YO

ARC;‘ICLE -~ 111

Magter Sumie Pey wag admitted later.

P te me Elagy 1 registerd candidates were intervy
‘cmmmitﬁe@. Primaty teachers, t@-he&ﬂﬁeﬁ by the
| SUpervised by 3 senier 7.@.7.
feund from the f£13, that, he was not bresent in interview mean t
ff@r Cate.I but wS‘aﬁ%Eaiéé-iﬁ”ﬁéESrviow~boara of cat,1I11, Ag per

| the members af intervigw committee, He did het submit the relavent
o with geal. Later on after 4

Sg@p@:é ef transfar ir@m hig efficer

:week he submittaed thé Preper d@cum@nt% and hig name wag enligted

ji?kﬁfgngli@t. Latet ‘gn Master Sumit Qag admitted, This cage was
1nfeund te the E.@,QKVS(@.R.). The E.Q

ceenNquired abeut this cage
A3 I re et Se it was the mistake @

Thisg cese is knewn
lew by the inﬁetview
Head master and

SRS



) jé/ I never agree that, it wasg dene "ﬁeliberately" and é\
;.fg/ ”willfully“ while 1 scridting geq finally, after getting the

S Lozerded ip interview Papers of Cate~-I, by the committee memberg,
557 98 perhaps I wrels "rejected", ge many cases were like that, It
4 is %‘ng&mléum to imi fdentify the blg bulk éf candidates. Newly
250/360 candidatg registerad for clasgs I and interviey feor

2 dayg by eight Primarz teacherg,

ARTICLE - iV & v

> laebbies were werking in the K.v. Khanaparg for last 5/1¢ Yearg,
D@@rsgwind@w,@l@ctrical #11ling fan.drinking water system,

drainage sygtem - all were dilapaded condition, Ne inspecting _
2fficers were allowed tg inspect Préperly by there *prpositien,

is aware of 22B-1t . Eyen the A.c, KV3(R.9) ®ffice knaw abeut thiﬁ
K.v, last/g/ygfrs N® internal audit teek Place. Pupil Fund Cemmi-
ttes, bus4C®mmitt@e etc,' are running lagt 10 yearg witheut any
atien ef water,ne deers apg windews were in all 4atp Class
The p1d iren gate were net Werking, the appreached reads
‘ere alwaysg under water {p rainy days.electrical fan eut
in all Classeg oPa&rtitien walls Weére breke '

above envirnme

serieug Member gf staff, wy

Unf@rtunately he V.M.c. K.v, Khanaparga HXRX were pet
C@nstituated‘till May 1997, The néﬁﬁﬁTﬁtaj_k,v. Khanapara was ferm
in June with,Chairman Dr. B, Bexy @ehain I.A.S.,The

Edn, Gove, é- Asgam after 1992, The A.C '
%g&dy”{' e ~ ' -

WW%P”Z ‘

Nt and cenditien of the building ang its infrastructyre
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I requested very offen, the then A, c. (RO) G w: hetd, Dr. Rekes,
to Visit our K.V. in New look but hc wis either so busy or very

offen on leave, Our chelrmen Dr. D,K. 3ohein 1.0A. 8., whose

[ =g

‘daughter,clso our student of class XI(Sc), &= ke acked him to vir-

it the school, &#nd he even reguested, Mr, Pandey 1.M 6, 1/C

Commissioner Kvu{Head Wueter) about the long steénding situetiep,
Lut, Llucerely KV&(RO) , Guwahati did not varifiy frdm the

o, (g(ll-s..h {' -

Chairmean and elite parontqk To rgn the adninistraf on. 1 wes

' boanu to nominote Mr. C.D. Fathok(Not Mr. C.D. RaEh&r as

mentioned in your lotLer)thn H/C e5 CO*QiJUUCOEY vory effectively

with ful responsibility es Puincipl, as per the Su,gyesti-n of
the Chodrmen, Wnilé the loc;1 1er, 13T's thredtcned the non-
Loeel tciehers to b included in the F.F. Cbmmittre; My ailm was
to restore the edministracion, es 1 im locel ©nd know the
nervwes of the local LeEcrﬁQ:, 1t is the extreme &nd vinctive

comment thet I ignored those FPEI and T3T's. It cen verdfled
from the neon-loceal teccners . Regarding F.F, expinditures -

maxinum expenditures were in the printing of question pirpers
of 14 hun red students in M. Y. Exémination ¢nd ennuel exemination

for 2 yecrs. Other big expandl-ures were &s KVu athletic Junior,

bucwuuniozf cnd ucuior end Qegionﬂl and thionzl meets, gemes

o e e .. . - R

¢nct sports &y per KV&(RO) &) orts meet Circular end Scount end

. Other expenditures were for annytl dcy and annuul s; orts

suid

PN

dcy,~rest were plty expenditure of e{ggg;ﬁgglmfiggigjs.Other
. | . .
expeacitures were reporing of elcctcical connectdo.s, smell

Llu.lr]nq wox), ind rr}rrJn} add ovir h“ulin; of Wc(nz pum;

L e mere

cet for urinking water of over reed tonk, end vomo renoveting

C me
works nG cénpug cleani g, All thiEse weore RAd vrry buj(nt

] . n
for dey tn day runing of the cléascs, Othor gmportrnt work of

contd..f/z
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reparing of electricel connection cellind fens, fixing
electridel suctch boards in &1l 48 classes, beelides

repairing old derks end bénches. All thece works of
ql@ctkicity Betchéd the total éxpanditute of k.15, 0UO/-

to lé;OOQ/~ Regarding other works of dralreje system, renovi-
ting spporach roed, overhsuling of staff queter- Jdrenking
water,. pump set q'f 10, H.P,)mtrm(:‘ light reparing and fittiny
were dJoue by th@ sangath&n snnual mainteuence Fund as

- i et —

per the ka(H@nd Queter) letter and C.P.W. D. estimetes.

- school Fund- includes fxam for two Flnds one from stiictioneof

recurring FundgLoboratory equipmnents, chemicelgi}abo:itryj

ﬁhrniture. teachinyg #ids, libray sports and jemes all

were purchzsed throuyh the Depertmentsl Heeds,Office

o

crntinugédncies by the office through proceedures .

second Fund for Modal KoV gheme’ rece b/ oirectly from
\_\

FUNUS _W

kva(ierd cuater) with specificetion ond ¢i rection in 1997

and 1696, These were done as per KVS{H.Q)) ,M.k.v. sheme-
e
Circuler , 97, 98. 1 hewve alreedy detiiled in the | revious
_ “Res
criicles. These may be verified from the 4o in the

office Keygarding dreéinsge system in the ceémpus, expsndivure

Of k. 12,000/~ was done KVis{HQ) repariug fund As per the

Luggestion of (iP.WD E/E(C) the wotk?wah completed b,

V. #. Co through the }rinci al, on 2, Uj eatiwate I
|

giprovu& by the chmirr«n V.M S

DA e S ]
l l

thet we hawe qot sanctioned fromu KVb(Hu)'lttztx when we

i fore e
cent <l pmpex‘ to the Commissioner Kvs{HU) New Delhi. B

t 1p t? be mentioned

I perronally JUlscursed this metter with Mr, Ssxeua the E/B

KVS(H.C) . &0 &ll proccduras were followdd,

T contd.. p/5s
“KQM L |
i
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‘oS,
Other expiuditures of fixing elec richl Sub~-Meters {n
the Staff (raters 1o the cempus, 1t W& very urgent to
reluce the electricity bills of thousand rupfes, It wes

very urgent. The teacherSfimily consumed huje (mount of

v . . has ter s . .
units of consumtion using e bbeecs ¢nd other household

work amounting k., ¢, 000/~ to 1, OGO/ - individuely per
oo
month. Lue to over loed very u whole electriccl
ja_c.cwu( -q('\’(/"\f'{(‘/l )
clircuit of the c&mpus/short orreted., It was dohe through

N

the Supervision of CFWD ¢nd A S.E.B, & nd the M/S 3Jolden
Electricél firm,Guwehett, approved by C.F.W. D, & ASFB did
this work ¢s per C.t. W D, estimate, The C.P.W.D._refused

te do this work of k. 18,00/~ for 20 guaters including
lebour chir,es. ALl the:e pipers were aayei;able_in‘the
file,

Here 1 ém to drew the attention of the Hou'ble

Covmiesioner that the E.O. KVE(R, 0.) office «ud two
clerks vsited our school oh S/17/48 and they exemined ;11
relavent files ¢nd pipers of cchool fund enJ'P.F. fund for

three days upto 2 F.M, 31/7/$8, During the Ehrcc deys, they

did not ask a single word for my brief or otherwitce, They
met oll teichers who were alreedy folluted, T%qy themeelves

tonk the files, recorded ell files. Our cffice staff wen wry

short. One U. D, wes & bent without infotmotien, One
. /-\ O\C( . | . ’ .
U. Do & HoCo Mewed to furndsh thigus., Some @ portant

documents  files were in My custody.Rkkex> kepsnskkhxnig
: hag. o ) .
They did uot discuss or abkedAfor any »fdx filec kept with

me. wWni ie rhey visltgjhey seenmed to be VinJCFtiVQ having

. ’ g i—g p _
ifd feellnge wvw@\nm. The 2o C. wee on long leeaves in July,

'

1997 ciid recched on <4/7/59 or so, the met some membr rs

| Akéhag%kj{ L/Y o . con u.;p/G
| C}LJJ-M -

E 4@»‘& MLF Z;Voe,-

- g s e
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of staff before the above ihspectiou. it 1s @ fect thet some

lothy of so-cal l(d K.V. T, A, members in thé mein time met A, C.

end complainod agailnst mo They @lgo oryanis /kci csome 111 winded
parents of cuwehaotl to nmove @jelnst me. Same news flus-hed thr~ugh
the Diily.. So 1l a‘m sure inspection teem of KVS(RE) wis il’lf];\é!ll':'-':'d
by those people. ’/;__} inspection wW&S haryled &nd 'h&phazard without

confidence in ne. It {s also noted thet 1 have beenn relieved

in ebsentie on 16/12/98 without ganges beuny handed over to me.

KVS(H.w)  Transferxf order u@ﬁ@ mew009£5&(d?téd 11/12/98 was

received on 13/12/98 max at KvS(RC) office, The principsl of
K\, By
Eﬁi”jkoigaru wes reieived on 15/12/S8 at night it presence of

7.0, and adun officer KVE(R, 0.), Suwahatl end was. mede jolngd. o~

10/12/98 et 11 Rorl, &t K. V. Khan.pere., [he Frincipcl Chember was
| ok e S G “Ehy '
locked end sealu.l/\in pirevence of E/O snd dmn officer Kvs(RO),

_ o Lo ' "
Guwahatl in Iuéﬂe/:\%g of 81l teechers &nd students. I informed ‘

Tour Hon'ble Office KVL(H.¢) New Delhi. This operetions were

' cerried @t the instence of the then A C. KVE(R, O ) wm Ix. M,

Jorm
SuEmy who wes trensferred after 8 monthsA. 1 vould be ?ratefn].

if you look &after tlds point to find out the reelity.

$o 1 promised my full co-operction in further
enpeiry with ell i ik oxaxionde Leberation as sincere ind lony

experiouced principel of Kvo. But 1 domled €11 cherges crticle

b . 7 ) ) - )
wite ¢8 per C.C.S. rules 8% 3.1¢1) (14) (141) as slleediRegerding

list of dega of amexure-1, 11, 111 sone misteker hawve Leen
| .
obeerwd ,r;;e‘n.;,lf'-b‘l/:p Revi Furniture, 5.8 Rocd, buk Chuicsten
. !
posty Guwd hatl but uot M/L rire juuituu in p: gn lo #. 9

f

contd, . pLE
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CONFIDENTIAL
SPEED POST

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN ()
18 INSTITUTIONAL AREA L
SHAHEED JEET SINGH MARG
NEW DELHI-110018s.

F.B-61/9B-KYS[VIG]/ DATED: 2 & / “] / et

MEMORANDUM

WHEREARS disciplinary proceedings under fuile 14 of CC8
LCCA] Rules, 1965 were Initiated against Shri N.D.Bhuyan,
Principal Kendriya Vidyaldya Digary, formerly at K.V Khanapara.
vide memorandum of even number dated 22-06-1999,

WHEREAS Shri N.D.Bhuyan, having denied the charges,
St Tilottsma  Barooah Consultant KVS (NE Regioh) wns
appointed as Inguiry Officer to enquire into the charges framed
against the sald Shri N.D.Bhuyan, The said Inquiiy Officer has
compieted the inquiry and submitted. her repott.

- NOW, THEREFORE, the disciplinary authority before taiing
2 suitable decision in this case would’ like to provide an
opportunity to the charged officer to make any representation
which he may like to do in writing to the disciplinary authority on
the repert of the Inguiry Officer, a copy of which is being
enclosed herewith,

Accordingly, Shri N.D.Bhuyan,‘ is directed to submit his

Fepreseniation on the Inquiry repoirt within fifteeh days of the
recaipt of this order, | | S
T e
 [H.M.CAIRAE]
/ o COMMISSIONER

Encl: As above,

Shri NG Bhuyan,
Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya .

Oiatu -




' 4 CONFIDENTIA] )
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s g ’ et Dated { 18.8,2. -

e | |

2 INQUIRY RnPORT IN THE CASE OF SHRI N,D, BHUYAN, ,

T .
\(‘( »,\p \‘\..-\\ v )\t\ LY ,\P.,..-'.’-,‘ AR XY

QPRINCIPAL, RV} DIGARU‘ POt SONAPUR { ASSAM z,

R . p T LIN MY e e : "
°hri N.D. Bnuyan. Principal Was charge-:heeted , .

e ?,:.‘,)4) ary ‘t"{“ 145 Y fal : '
and I was appointed as Inquiring Authority by Commissioner,

ﬂ
Y A"""L Cert . \‘1"" REREER

KVE,. New Dolh* vida Ordar &o Foe 8- 61/9&-KVB(Vig), dated

. e~
\‘7 LR SIS "‘ I e ~

o+ 08,10, 1999 to inquire into the chargea'framod against

l ;\,‘. {._

zShri N D. ghu&&n. Shri Rakaeh Sharma1’Adminiatrttiva Ofﬁicer.

. u v " 2.

. KVs, Guwahati Region, Assam, wds*appointed aa the49reaenting
e RV B ,..-....vt. etz S T

Officwr. The preliminary Hearing An the case was held on

~ . f(‘ mw ,(1"

/1044,2008 at" 10 ‘A M. andm aftor inspeétion of the doctxments

S e T gy

etc. the Regular Hearinﬁiin Lhe caee was held on|22‘6 2000
in tho Inquiry. th& presenting officer introduced all
the origi nal lioted documents which were marked as ‘BxHibits

from Sl No. A to si.. No.{13 in Annexure-I11. of the -sald

.\.,,A——..

l@tcer (mo 8~6/98/KVS(V19); dated 8.10, 99 :and taken on
record'a1ao,one.ﬁefence.documont wag marked a Exhibits D,1
and taken .on rocord There Wele no prosecition witnesses
but 'ke charged officer offered himself as. his own defence
witness and his evidence as DW-I was .recorded. Thefcharged
officer haa £iled his written brief t~

Nature of the.Chargo L . '

~.§£§§g£gig :..5hrdi. N.D. .Bhuyan while functioning as Principal
o.Kendriya Vidyal&ym, Khanapara during the academic
1year 1997~98 and 98 99 admitted 71 children of
category~11x and IV 1n different claeses over
and above the aan*tioned preac:ibed strength of
32 students without obtaining the approval of

the Asaistant Commissionor who is the competent

authority.,

e ey, X . . 0.0:‘\4/"
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C2)

\

B . |
Thus:he has. violat@d the admission guidlines ’ ’
4 e

F.6-1/90/KVS

an has misuseﬂ hia

e, s (Hqrs) letter.Np.

4 apd shri Bhuy
(L) (44) and (441) of

ga;extendcd to tho

circulat@d;vid
)pdateg 24,10.9

(Class
ing rule 3(1)s

wilolat

conduﬁt,nule 1964

enployess of KVS. -

iwnild ﬁdﬂqﬂi@niﬁg
‘&"during 139?~9ﬁ .ighriiN. DB

l‘ @ﬁ qaﬁégarytrv in’diﬁﬁeredx classo
thexmdmimsionxtast. Thus ‘ghri N. D.
‘admigsion quidel
fon’ of Rules 3(1

ém Rrincipil in KV, Khanapara

huyan‘admitted 9 students
s who, £ailed to
Bhuyan

ia'%ﬂr&i f"'ix

it quaxiﬁy
'has vio\atmd the

8 conduct oE violat
'Conduct fRiles. -

ines and it 19
Y (L),

L

R

}®mIII ¢ Shri WeDe Bhuyan.~during the academic year
ed

SV

‘AT tj
7, Khanapara refus

g as principsal,
bumit Dey in clas
an employee of Acco!

while workin
s-1, B8OD of

admisaion of Master
1 Choudhuri Dey,
ho, had, ope. tranafe
gorised Mr. Dey's

ghri BhuyaD han

Shri;Saja untant
Oiﬁice, W
rincipal, has. cate

category~111.
(i). (ii) and (111

General. r in 7 years(Cat 1

put the P
Thus,

application in
) of CC&H

v;qlatad the Rule 3(1)

conduct Rulﬁs.

. Shri N.D. Bhuyan whila working as Principal‘of '
1999 had

J/Articlemiv
the years 1997 to

xv, Khanapara during’
miaused hilg povel in s?aration of puplils £und
1 the

wyan disolved al

account 8. shri N.D. B

committeses that were existing in the Vidyalaya
n committee apd school fund

except examinatio
C.D. Pathak.‘Heade

and made Shri

(‘On\mitt(‘@ lexk
““Khanapatq as Convenor of pupils fund
horised shri Patha

y of the principal.

owmittee & also aut X to sign

7.\'4'"1“ i

. N
the ﬁhaﬁ\) a8 &

Ceeedd/-



! i
°Jg§§w‘ . ( j'f'““r;»lfﬁﬁ“7lfg’”, _
ﬁﬁ%} As per article 198 and 200 of Accoudﬁs code
if14u - . hich stipul&tes that ) pupils fund committee

consists of a Senior PGT Senior TGT a Senlor
PRT and one etudent each from clasees 1x,
X1 and. X1I to administer the Pupila Fund
Accounts and the ac\ounts ahould be Operated
joint}y_bylﬁhe Erincipal.and the PGT meMber
respect}valy° )

Thus shri phuyan has violated the Rule
of article 198 and 200 of’ Accounts Code. and

commited a gerious miSucpnduct.,//,,

Article- v Whilc working as Principai KV, Khanaﬁécé from
1997 to 1999 Shri N.D. Bhuyan has made purchase
of diff@rnnt jtems of worth ps. 1,03, 702/~ £rom
pupils’ Fund and Rs. i, 12 086/~ gxom 8§chool Fund
wm withouh ovrerving the £ormalities of purchase

‘procedures 1aid down in chapter-17 of the

Accounts Coda.'Thﬁd shri Bhuyan has violated the

pﬁréhasa procedure'whiie making the various

purchases for the ‘school.

§£§iclc¥Vl % Shri E.D. Bhuyan while £unctioning a8 ﬁrincipal.
K, Khanapara in the year 97- -98 hasg drawn
copyeyance‘aLIOWances exceeding R3. 150/- per
7 moncﬁ Mg per para—z(i) page NO. 543 of Accounts
code, the total amount of conveyance in one
month shoald nov excoed R 150/~ per individual
that alseo with the approval of the tompetent
'authority.
Thus, Shri_N.D. Bhuyan as 2 Drawing and
_ diﬂburaing officer of the Vidyalaya violated
‘ bq - all the guidelines in total and the Rules 3(1)
éﬁ%y%%%g_ _  CL;ﬁ;;:'(i)’ (ii) & (iii) oﬁ ccs, Conduct Rule ex;ended
Abo e to:emplcy@@s 0f KVSo . \

oo.t‘&/"‘
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Article~-vIT e

Py

‘Whi1e'wgrking:as Principal:of_KV, Khanapara
"f<Shri-N D. Bhuyan has spent R, 1,06,000/~ in
total out OF 1t m. 49; 315/- for day to day |

R ) e v

| mm;; rgpairs and m. 18 OOO/~ for purchasee of things
o Sfor .the. Etaif Quartere without obeerving the
V“formalities and,without“following the prescribed
procedures as circulated by kvs(Hqrs) letter
No. 8e10/957Kys(W~1) dated 30 Oct'95, para-4
(VIII)' As per this letter the approval for
;LE maintenanca amﬁ repairm shnll be accorded by
~,;;¢E; the.Chairmmn, VMC, bamed.on the eatimatee
”““f“”f submitted by the cOnstruction~Agency But in
rV'J‘ahli Ehuymn B case no formalities were observed

;2 as such, Hance he violated the Rule 3(1) (i).

PR (ii) & (1i1) of ccs Conduct Rules,1964,

i Artiéié;?III ‘z'Principgl Shri N.D. Bhuyan during his tenure

from'1997-to.99 has appoilnted the contractual
Leachera without f0rlowing the procedure laid
'“"“t:il :t)down for the appointment of contractual teachers
P ..where (NOC) No Objection Certificate has to be
ﬂrecaived_from the competent authority Shri
uyﬁhﬁféﬁ'without reééiving th§ NOC appointéd
thetContractual teachers. Thus violating the
© Rule 3(1) (4), (14) & (111) under cCS Conduct

; ‘RUlea :

" Case of the Disciplinary Authority.

The Disciplinary Authority has explained its case as
below - |

ARTICLE=-I

That'the’said Shri N.D. Bhuyan while functioning as

- Prinecipal,’ Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, Guwahati during the
-+ academlc ysars. 1997-98- and 1998~ =99 granted admission to 71
~ students of Category IV, 52 inon Kwndriya vtdyalaya tran«fer

certificates and 19 Kendriya Vidyalaya transfer certificatea

in dlffe srent classes cver and above the aanctioned strength
. ..otS/"‘




a0 f By 'thiss eet .Shri ‘N.D. iBhuyan) rPrincipal has violated

of 32 students: without obtmining approval from competent é
a*thortty. T11ll, the.day of inquiry threa'admiesions, 2 in
:ﬂsmkI{ooi@nca utr@am) &nﬂkono i CB@&BwVIII ware also

wfo&n@ irre guiar during thﬁ‘@cad@mic year 1998 1999

&dmiaaionfguidelin@s ‘issued vfrom-time to:time and Rule=-3(I)
P (454041 & S(LEL) ‘of-Central -Civil 3 arvice(Conduct) Rules

kg{zl96é ‘ag fextenddd ;to. thd «employees 1Qf Kendriyasvidyalaya
‘ ;gSanqaLhaneg, R

T e ey L e

e

|y
)

gz —el

T

EESTRPIR NN S,
v o—

I S

<~ —— e .4‘»

e

P xRl
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o

. ._.~‘§JQNWARTIGLE4II L 7

‘"Eéfhmt tho&said Shri N D, Dhuyan while functioning in

vthd?aﬁogcsai& mapacityfin the isald Kendriya Vidyalaya during
tha academic ynur 11997~98 .granted admission to 09 students
oi C&t@g@ky IV who ﬁailod to 'qualify the Admission Test -

7fonduct@d for’Cl@ss«XI and ‘abovea.,

; Iﬁyiéhis dct Shli Bhuyan has iviolated admission
lines apd ! ‘Rulela(1) (1) ¢ (11) & (i11) of Central Civil
ice(Conduct)‘Ru;e>;1964’am eytended to ‘the employees of

o.\{Dn

”gn 5& i} Vidya;aya Sancathmwa

”W*'ARTICLE~III

f%‘*Tnat ‘the isaid ‘Shri N.D. Bhuyan:while functioning in
faior@oaid c«pacity at.Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara-during

fthe academicsyoam 1998~ 39 ‘denied admission to a genuine casge
rof Catgqorywiyindicating ‘the child absent on the date of
¢oest,whor@aﬁ the:childvappearcd in the test and scored 39

3
Jnarko

d

" Thus bhrt N.D.! Bhuyan, Principal has violated the
qdmisqion'guidekines and Rule~3{1) (1), (44) & (1i1) of

TC@ztral Oivfl{Serviceq(Conduot) Rules, 1964 as extended to

(‘fhn cmploycos of Kendriya vidvalaya oangathan.

-y;e ARTIOBEwIV

»
Y

11t uﬂrl N D. uuyaunwhil@ working as Principal in

;%TKenjrlya Vidyalaya, Kh&napara during the year 1997-98 made
1»purahmses from %onool fund and Pupil) Fund ‘without following

hg pre¢clibe@‘procedur»*laid down in Article-197 & 198 of

J;Acnountu Code for kondriya Vidyalayas,

o~

P ”hu~ %hLi N.D. Bhyyan, Principal has violated Article

,1197 108 of Agoountﬂ Codo for Kendriya Vidyalaya and Rule=3(1)-

(i)p‘(ji) &‘(Lji) of Central Civil Bervices(Conduct) Rules,
19@% 29 cxt@ndud to tho enployees of I@ndriya Vidyalaya

.6/
O vem e AL Wﬁ? &L’{ / - - . | .
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RS 4 EUARTICLE -V .

i rhatlohrilN D SBhqud(While working as Principal in ’

|

.*endrrya‘vidyagaya,,annapaéé ‘ddring the ‘academic year
tl%% «98 madq@ pngqq 8 Worth ™, i4,22,086/;:(Rupees four lakhe
K }‘W%nty Twogthous&qd and.Eighby’stgxifrom School Funds and of

£ ;{"fg$§0§ %Q2/~ cRupeaq dqqil#kﬁvThree thousand seven hundred

{ ﬁ&;ﬁwo) froﬁifqpil Fund #ithnqt following ‘the prescribed

I -4
M \-\l'

uﬁq,aé 14 B qoﬁn ﬂdlohapter—ﬁ7 of Acqounts Code for
IR

riya Vidyalaxas.kl

S
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‘ f ThuqflsﬂﬁilN D QhQYAq[!Prﬂncipal has violated Rule-3(I)
¢ (i). (ii)}d Uiii) é cGntﬂaL ‘divil sérvicéd(Conduct) Rules 1964

fxtended to tﬁékoﬁplqyedaloﬁ tHe Kendriya Vidyalaya
gathan, =~ - : A a

~

XK -

é' ( 3 J}{RTI}GUE—W

-
N K
\

b That tne said Shri N D Bhuyan, Principar during the

‘c. ',:l‘-'u,-l-‘

year 1997«98 at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara dlaimed
? 'mo 13w141 86 ssy ‘.’ 413,142/ towardd ‘conveyance charges for
: itind YendrifdjVidyalajégSadgathan*Jhogional office,

X .~ { '
o4hoh¢o& o IAoSt,. CommiJS*Oh“T ‘8 raajd—ncn or official or

f
Hp IR i 1

;i}locél tours without.taking mpproval ‘from the Competent
3 thority and WLthouE“produoinq the Attendance Certificate
i

s .
ﬁ “upport of his craim.~

‘3i Thus, he haq;vgolated the ;rules mentioned under S.R. 89
’E éﬁd parq—Z@(notq) qqntained’gn‘Annexure 14 of Accounta Code
f?) er Keqdriymcvidyqrayas and Rule~3(1)‘(i) (41) & (144) of
l‘1;]C:emtral’’Civil"'E';ervicxe;s{(Conduct)' ‘Rules 1964 as extended to

ki

the cmployees oﬁ‘KeqdriYaJVidyalayl ‘Sangathan,

P .._‘

J§[?hﬁﬂxdnﬁ4v11

i {

:3i That Enev aid Shri N.D.. Bhuyan while working as Principal
i of Kendriy Vidyalayi Khanapara during the period 1997-98

‘:l J;"t'"J} {
L nx&quu Lum Jov'j e Ay dan-idlonsa 3 £or minor work ' and repair

fé té th@ tuno df,,m x,oo 000/~ by, ytilising ks, 49,315/~ on day to
: day rcoair and purchasc o£ submeters for staff quarters

at the cost ¥ m 36 000/~ (1. 18 ,000/~ ‘from M&R fund and

f 18 ooo/ﬁ!frém Pupﬂﬂ Pund) in ‘Wiolation of instructions issued

grtbyara it

'by %endriya LdYq]dyd qangathan vide 'letter No.F.B8«10/95-KVS
ERENN
(w%{kgnrg)qdafzd 3Q 10 95 and Rule 3(I) (i) (14) &« (111) of

3
i

c A

7

.....

e/~
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thg employees of Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan.

.ARTICLEnVIII:

That the said Shri N.D. Bhuyanﬂwhilc’working'ag“Principal
in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the academic year

1997-98 made- appointment .of teachers ifrom; time to time on
contractual basis without obtaining 'No Objection Certificate
or approval from the Asstt, Commissioner and without

following the prescribed procedure_as referred under the rules.

Thua he hac mieuoed hisvaWere4and hco violated Rulé'B(I)
(i);'(ii) & (i1ii) of Central Civil Services(Conduct) Rulc.1964,
a2e extended to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

: eff I “Artilcl@"l .

'ASSESSMENT OF EVIDENCE

i The essence of the charge against Shri N,D. Bhuyan,

Principal, KV, Khanapara is that duiring the
academic year 199798, he granted admission to
71ﬁstudenta.of,category.IV,.ouﬁ-of;which'52 non

KV transfer: certificates and 19 KV transfer

' ccft%ﬁicates in different ciaoses over and above
s the;sénotionedAétxength'of;BZ‘ctudénte without
; ..obtaining approval- from compekenc.authority
- (nssistant Commissioner).  In 1999 also he admitted

‘4 in class XI (Sc. streim) and one in clans VIII.

‘In his defence‘reply.Shfi Bhuyan on 10, 4,2000

in presence of the Presenting Officer when

- Bhuyan was heard after reading out the allegations

i - agalnst him haa aaid he had,to do it under

proesure and undler unavoidable Circumstances and

and An good ‘faith, In his written defence Mr.,

t: Bhuyan :said that he constituted an examination
o comnittee and the final list of the qualified

‘1 students was put up to him and as per vacancy

WH UJ}L/L» _— ...z/-'
BT o it
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Evs

fﬂf%ﬁﬁfciemil

o N
: positions provided by the class teachers he v,

.,-i{“
"0 -

admitted the students accordingly. But he never %, -
! . ’ .

moent ioned ‘about the surplus students admitted «e

'by him in the various classes. Shri Bhuyan did

‘write to the ‘competent authority for approval

~a

wﬁdffthe.mur@lu$~studeﬁtﬂ and for - 'No objeétion

‘licertificate’ for such admission. Just mere
c@1}Wpitinq;'without-gettingga reply, does not mean

i$;%tﬁat¢in'aﬁﬁicipation~he could admit the surplus

‘}é;%stﬁdantaJ-Mayub@'hia'intentiqn<was good as

Ei@ﬁd@rdﬁmmtmngéw,demanded,andqwantcd to oblige
i&ﬁ'ﬁdopid Byt not by violating the prescribed
;{{utul@s:ﬁdrfadmiSsion._,
‘3;?Hef@78hrr Bhuyan violated the admission
guidekinps circulated vide KVS(qus) letter No.

,; E.6= 7/90/KVS/C1&BB, dated 24.10.91.

;-ﬂv fﬁ} Shrr’ﬁhdyan, Principal of KV, Khanapara
‘;ﬁd@rinq;ﬁ991%19983admitted % students of
f}o@@éddryéfvrwhb:failed to qualify in the
?%f&dMﬂ&sidn:T@dtWCOhducted for class~II and above,
L ?Lfl.zllsllifi"_....’ﬁﬁufati:»'de'ni@'d' the allegation saying that
f the 11et . of the' qualifiad students was prepared
{ by tHd 1/d Examination Committes and the class
ﬁé}:@nghaquhave not ‘done such mistakes. Principal
f%’}#ﬁ dﬁdJ&véréfI'authority for admission in his
z%i‘Kﬁt ﬂdt'ﬁd has to ‘abide by rules laid down

{

i; for +he admtquon The Principal has to do
f*:propar mcxutiny of th@ ‘1ist '‘submitted by the
;';Examination Committee by going through the
i?i?@arkafobtained by the candidates. The strength

.‘of the classes was beyond the limit prescribed

cee 9 /-
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.jfpdmi Ling in most of the students who could not
‘*; qualify themﬁelves in the Test without any proper
‘°J;Bcrutiny of the list The Principal can not

deny the mllegation againet him. Thus He can not
i?' préiendtto bm:innocent and putting all the
fir.ﬁ@mﬁdnéigiliti@m to be takon ox the Examination

:ff committee for the admission tast that also when
Ss{jﬁﬁéf%dﬁi@t@dfstddénts,were disqualified in the

RS ; ) : . .
»,;ﬁest,‘xn hiw.defence stdtement he ¢ou1d not

3 : Shri N D. Hhuynn Principal KV, Khanapara
{f !in the$yﬂar 1®®8 99 deuied admieaion to Master
“ Sumit Dey in: claaa~1 the son of Shri ASajal
f C_‘ddhury Dey AL ‘A0, foige who has one trénefer
’..‘ f} ‘. ":’ ;l
p2idn il

i
-3 1

',égp%%cation of Mr, Dey as- abgent and -

.

yqara:cauegofy— I. Shri Bhuyan's remarks on

'
]

]
%aiﬁication 88 Category-111 as alleged ig

3 e

!"F(ai"‘"i
q¢§§@fic @/papers 'on ‘that day. But Master Dey
'('.'”t

 /a lo&ed o] i2ppéar '1n the Admisaion Test for
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.Q
r—g
[
-8~
=
|
H
2
jo N
e}
o8
ju el
o
@.
.
4]
s
jog
@
o]
e
g‘
. -
(2
(24
[4}
Q
-3
—
—
‘-r
=
©

5:; Ail}ié‘Weil'thétfgndé Woll. Through ommission
J ] .
I; & coﬁmission from both the: par@&es. the kv

-'A(

I Principal and Sh(ls C. Day, ;nvolvament of human

ﬁd%‘?sz %1 CMZIL:; _ - ceodo/-
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(N
L L %
elements, sometimes such problems crop up. Anyway,

‘ultimate r@aultAim'ﬁhat the boy got hdmitted insgw

!claéB~IVin”b$tagorymI which was desired. On the

paftiéﬁ the Principal, Shri Bhuyan ahodlﬁ'have
‘heeri more.caroful'and ‘tgctful in dealing with such
‘cascs. This establishas the allegation against shri

X g&ufan for his negligence of abiding the| prescribed

i firules fbr“ﬁdmiéaidn in Kvs."

,;_Afticle~lv 3 ‘- Shri N D Bhuyan, as Principal of KV, Khanapar
‘ f

during the year 1997 to 1999 hae misused his power
(o odn opmrmtion of pupils fund account. Shri Bhuyan

dlamolvas the axisttng committeea of the Vidyalayas

IR

ihzexcept anm‘

ation Committee. and School fund

G, hri Bhuyan makes Shri C D. Pathak the

ll‘l' ‘

d clérk of KV, Khanapara as Convenor of Pupils

N Commtt'

‘y:fundeqmmittge and’ to ‘sign the cheque‘as‘a co- '

;js;gﬂaﬁorf.'ﬂs par ‘Accounts Code'-'Artiélk 198 and

;;;;qugftdgﬂﬁﬁbiysffundscOmmittée consists of a Senior
i{iPor, '@ SrVIGT, ‘4 Sr. PRT and one student each
éfﬂjﬁélﬁﬁgidg”HG{Claés’IX=to XII to ‘administer the
ﬁffﬁd?i¥ﬁffuﬂd{hdé¢unﬁa and thedccounts to be operated
Ejdfntly{bf'théwpnidcipal‘and the PGT menmber

a}\ﬁf3§é5§£iely,'

1

i In his /defence statement Shri Bhuyan says that

/i with him or did not want to be in the different
;é,ffi:c:ea % the Vidyalaya. As such, Shri Bhuyan
had,thmakq Mr. Pathak the Head clerk to be the

?;?'CdQQ&ﬁdrléf'thé Pupils’ fund committee and the

i

Sl axpenditdra ‘he made on repair, improvement etc. of
9?f thé'VidyalaYd was ‘vory much urgent, necessary and

[ . .- SN . R
. ‘immediate 'action wds to be taken by him as Principal
of Eﬁé{VidYél&?&f ihatever and However important and

el 1 /-

.{
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Voes g n v p
urgent work was to be done, when mqggzgwaa ‘

W . .
involved, thexs should have been with observation

of laid down rules ahé prbCédures for 1it, why the
.

Principal qhould take all the responsibilities

N_
" the pupils fund ignorinq tho rulea and formalitios.

Thugprgpenging»mqneyvwithggzﬁggizg;igg“zggsrules ; VV«P
is a seiioqs ofence with however good intention
and welfare svirit Shri Bhuyan has Operated ‘the
the accountq from the pupils® fupd, he can not be
lexcused £irstly because ~ for conétituting the

f?pupilq' fund committee irregularly and secondly

-y\\ior spanding the money through this irregular

committee Thus, Shri Bhuyan has commited a serious

S misconduot Aander CCS(Conduct) Rule.

|'z§";\‘r .
'i0 Artiale-v
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z~<J.ShmivN D..Bhuyan has made purchase of different
1tcms of vorth Re.. 1, 03,702/ from pupile' fund and

;i m,,4 12 »086/ < ifrom School Fund without following

J the ‘procedure laid down in Chapter-17 of the

§; 3ccounts Code.LThis'expenditure includes printing

o ”QﬁgqqagtiqnApapenm;.games and -gports kits, Annual

E;QdEJ;Séotﬁ§4dmy;'Regional and National meets etc.

;},MQrédvar, '8 ‘huge some of money was received by

L the Principal‘in ‘1997 and 1998 under 'Model Ky

! 1

Vi Schem@ ,from the Kvs Headquartar, Delhi with

L

;f Kundriya Vidyalaya 40 make it a Model School. but

f?;?ggécification and direction. But the Principal

)

' apends this worey alzo without going through

; procadures for doing 80. It is Jotum a fact that

?.a.huqe‘some of money 1 ‘meant to pe spent for the

1 it nn not b@ under the whim of the Prinecipal to

”l;{@pqqd thq]nmnﬁy hy violating the rules and

4
[

o

! 1 1""‘{v" B Vot
‘;~§@gqiationajlmid down for spending money for thae Kv.
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In his defence staLement Shri Bhuyan %,
mentions Lh?u the expenditure was made as per ?
suggaatjon of CPWD E/E C) and the work was

Ve

complvted b{ VMC through th@ Principal on CPWD
4esLimaté &p>roved by the Chairman. VMC. He also
says that when the E.O., KVS(RO) and two clerks
visited his school on 29.7.98 for examining all
“the relevant files and papers  of 'school fund and
"pupils‘fund’for‘3 days,  they never cared to ask
i him anything instead they met and discussed -
! “things with those teachers who were against him.
“khen the allegation is-against the Principal,
it is not necessary that the Principal is
“questioned or asked anything;the documents are
“‘there to 'prove everything.' He also says in his
"dfél*stat@menté that prior permission was taken
" from Model School Monitoring Committee, Delhi
" from Joint Commissioner, Mr.” Puran Chand,
"' The KVSKqus); Delhi sanctions money under
' the Modal School Scheme, does not mean that the
" principal can spend the money without following
¢ any laid down ‘rulss and procedure. When the
“'A,C(RO)’ Office is:situated in the same place,
! the Principal can take the suggestions and
‘guidelin@s and ‘rules to be followed by him for -
. -gpending the huge money for his Kv, But Shri
Bhuyan without observing the purchase formalities
" for KV, directly contacted the KvS(ligrs), Delhi
7 thinking that he could remain on safe side. But
he made a mistake by doing so.
Regardiﬁg expenditure incurred for printing
of question papers, Shri Bhuyan says that every
work done in counection with running the examination

v and eschool tests, it is a confidential matter.

A .: R . 00.1—3/-
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iyf : No doubt about {t, but as soon as the examination
» : _
3 R
< and tests are over, the total expenditure has
to be audited thoroughly., In this point Shri
Bhuyan fails toffollow the purchase proceere
for confldential matters algo.
Article~vI s ' Shri N.D, ghuyan, while functioning as

Principal, Kv, Khanapara during the year 1997-98
drawn 8. 13,142/~ as conveyance.éliowances for
visitinggKVS(RO).‘A.Cfs rasidence local tours
without taking approval from the competent authority
and -without producing the Attendance certificate
in support of his c}aim.

Aé‘pér rule of the Accounts Code the total
amount of conveyance hired, reimbursed in one
month should nég exceéd . 150/~ per individual
witﬁ appfoval of the competent authority. In his
defence Shri Bhuyan _says that he has taken written
parnission from the vMe Chairman for using his
yehicle as he has to run about frOm his Vidyalaya
to aC, RO's Officg and make gome local tours as

because transport communication is not 80 good

a8 he thinks. As por Shri Bhuyan's version during
LhaL time one Master Abhisek Verma was missing
from his achool and CBI inquiry waswgoing on.
Hence, his T.A.}&ccumulqtigﬁﬁn«ﬁi?zfication of his
TA voucherg it {5¢g@uﬁ54;hat he put hig signature
on thig f\:oucl.fw?ff Lo ba passed as Lg himgelf fg the
drawLng and disburshing officer, Shri Bhuyan

kﬂ#after gatting permission from the Chairman, vMc

(;/¢f~ atarted making the tours~and never considered for

the limitation of g, 150/- per month as per rule.

© SGhri Bhuyan also took the advantage of the situation

that prevailed in the school then when Master

Abhisek Verma was missing from his School

1 o~ ¢ e
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cBI inqui&y, evaluation etc‘ etc. Shri Bhuyanﬁwa

almo blamea the office for manipulating some:ﬁ>

his T A. bills'and vouchers as there was no

r

' chance' lcft for him to check ‘his T. A bills and

vouchera after s&izure of the papers and files

by the Regional Office, Guwahati.

ALl together we can not put all the blame
on Shri Bhuyan for his drawal of more T.A, bills

as (permisaible) permitted as per rule during

~ that specific tire as because situation demanded

A\

of him to make his tours as euch

g _ Shri N,D. Bhuyan, Pripcipal, KV, Khanapara
during 1997 and 98 spends k. 1,06,000/- for some
purchases and also day to day :epair of the staff

quartexs from M & R fund and Pupils fund

. violating the \nstrucfion issued by KVS letter

no.r,aflo/ssfxvs(worka~11) dated 30,10.95. This
letter says that the approval for maintenance

and repalrs shall be accorded by the Chalrman,

UMC on the estimates submitted by the construction

© ' Agency.

In his defence Shri Bhuyan says that he

- spents the money and the purchase was made on
S N . o ) .

- record with permission of the Chalrman, wMC, it fo

seen that the Chalrman remarks "work méy be takec
up observing all the formalitieg". But he could
not egtablish the fact that he has followed the
prescribcd proceduce and formalities and the
estimates ware submitted by MES.

‘ Thus, Shri N.D. Bhuyan has violated the Rule

3(T) (L), (11) & (ii1) of ccs(Conduct) Rules 1964.
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K Shri N.D. Bhuyaé"%hile working as

Principal in Kv, Khanapara during 1997 and 98
appointed the contractual teachers without
_following the procedure laid down for the
appoihtmené of contractual teachers. |
In his defence Shri Bhuyan says that

particular'fear "No Objection Certificate"
.was hdt-séﬂﬁ to the scho»l for about 2 months.
.Majornéubjoctn posté were vacant in that big
achoél and it was vefy difficult on his part
to run theA;chool. When Shri Bhuyan wrote

to the Chairman, VMC for appointment of
contractual teacher in Kv, Khanapara the
Chairman remarkéd as "arrangeméhta be made
for.contrnétual appointments after conducting
- interviews as per exiatingvruleef.

{ Upto thls part if was alright the
Principal got the permission from the Chairman
to sgselect the teachers through interview
as per ruleg. But the Principal was under
pressure_and as he hasgface the music, news
iin the news paper, classes are running without
teachers, in anticipation of NOC he appointed
the contractual teachers in good:féith & for
-smooth running of the classes. On the part
of the Principal, a6 it shows, hds.concern
for the students was more thah‘ctrictlfv
obsorviﬁg the rules, to some éxtent Principal's

£feeling can be appreciated,

et e
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ARTICLE I t Proved

PR
VT

.07 ARTICLE  IX T Proved . .

MRTICLE  IIX 1 Proved . _

© MRTICLE IV 1 Proved :
-“ ) . N ¥
_ "UARTICLE ' v - t Proved '
N Y ARTICLE. VI "' ' proved
T ARTICLE VIT 't Proved
ARTICLE VIII ' proved,
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N .
{ TILOTTAMA BAROOAH )
INQUIRING OFFICER
: % e
X
. i



ot S By Prge I
e ' ' 5;? 4 i
P KEMDRIYA VISYALAYA AFY BIGARD WAL %h

5§ ' PHONE H8i68326
N @e{mw«u— Moo kyd [ g / Esk / Zvot-. 0/ /'39, PI8T KAMREP (ASSAM)
N - '

¢ ',*.: /p/,o/j_uuv

P.0,SONAPUR=782402, , 2
i

Te - | | | i )) %
The Cemmissilener, R XJ/
Kendriya ¥idyalaya.8angathan - o # ¥y ,

18, Institutiennl Ared - 4 S,
Sheheed Jeet Singh Marg
fNew Balhi-16, " L

en S L 2B P s I P N Pt .. o Pl I

Sibject : Representatien te the ﬂisciplinary &utha:ity.Kvs(Hn Hew Belhi)
By Shri M.B, Bhuyen,princinel K.V, AFS. Pigérd:’

Referance:KVS (Hd.) letter Ne.P.8-61/98-kv$(V16)/ 8t.28.9.2808
Sirx,

D I At e T

With reference teo your mémershdum vide P.8361/88-kVs(vie)/
; 4t.25.9.2608, (confidential), by apeeﬁ pest, :eceiveé by fe én 36.9,2001
i (A/§) at the office, I &m to inférm yeu that 1 have ciéfully gene threus
yeur letter ané the attached repertm sbmittéd by the enguiry officer
article wised, with f£indingé, which "gréved" 811 articifs. Here én this
repert I want to represdent the folliewing imp@rtant peinte, articie wis-,
taking eppertunity given te me .
| That Sir, it is trué that en 10.4.99 & 23.6,2800 the preli-
minary hearings and regular hearings were hald redEEEEETVEIy But the
hearings weke held mestly varbally in beth the éccasiensd within a
é Bhert time and I ceuld net inapect.the documents mentiehed as exhibit
£rem S1. Ne. 01 t& S1 Ne. 13 in Anx. 111 in detBlif. BUS té 1bck of
i sufficient time te imspect all decuients, and 1 céild net pléce a1l
the peints of defence in writting in details. Alge it was nét pesaible
te do se fer the huge humbers ef files & @@cumenta exhibita& HOWBVor.
I explained in my defence briefly which vere real & trueé.
ARTICLE:I :Regarding admissien cat.Ill & IV, can&idates; zé.vicanciea
were filled by 8/C & ST céndidates frém cat.IV céndidates
in first list aleng with cat.I aé per the KVS guide iines,
and rest nearly 15 candidates were admitted inh ¢1.11 en wards
ameng the candidates qualified in aémiseien tests cleared by
the examinatien cemmittee in 1997-98 in the secend part ef
-July®97. These were dene threugh the diaplaying the nemed in
theé display beard with last date en. admilsion. Reat of vacant %
- szats lying ti11 the 28.7.87, ané fillea up the by the cat.177
f cat.IV candidates from the list sent té the A.c. fer Rpprevr i
Cat.IV candidates were selected &8 pek merks ebtaihed in int~
view taken by interview cémmittea, cénstituted by tha Primars
teachers with twe senier T.4.7T. h Héadmaster 4a the supervi-
All admisgidn of catc.l cﬁndiaatee,(claaa 1) were c@mpleteﬂ 1
June®97 by being re-checked by i/c T1GiT. & clésg teachers
- @lléted. Be whele precess 6f class I admissieh frém intervin
te preparing selected students -~ cat.I, te 1V has been cempl-

By the primary teachexs & ze¢nier 7.8.T. - and the Principal
“taed ag 2 whele.
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;f} Principa2l maintained a&all ﬁ@rmalities. witheut c;ué'ot any
' injustice fer admigsisn Ne cemplaments were received &g
%;d recerd, in the 1997-28, S%-99 admissien fer the parents.
" The unaéble iz true and can ke proved if the KVS examing he .
files & examined these teachers invelved in the abeve precess
I fellevwed 2ll the precess of guide lines and I sent letter
for sppreval te the A.C. Xe respense I ceuld get till the
27.7.2000. Parhaps the then A.C. was en leave er en teur I
admitted cat.1V cendidates from the merit list ugainat the
tetal vacancies left te he filleé up en the last date 31.3.00.
The enquiry efficer parhaps did net examine my vearbal explai-
natiens and papers submitted &nd alse examined the quality ef
circumastancial exigencies en the situatien ef large number ef
lewer prierity categeries ef candiddtes mestly frem A.Q. \V//
Office,pest office,M.E.S., Bank, central and state Cevt.
empleyees etc. registered there candidates in X.V. Khanepara
Guwahati in 1997-98, The “Psessure"™, I indicated in my writt-
ing evidence was meant "clircumstaincial exigence" in admission
in K.V¥. Khanapara a city based, civil s=cter K.V.
ARTICLE: IX ¢ I Eully cleared as I have already. rep%}sfgfgainat this
' article in reply te my f£irst letter. rﬁuntion papers was set
By the teachers, cerrected by the taachern in the same. day,
submitted te i/c of the ex.cemmittee, again rechecking was
dene. Qualified marks are 17.5 sut e¢f %6. And seme concessimen
may be given,in "Hindl subject te nén-speaking candidates and
in Eng. subject” te Hindi Qpeaking‘c&ndidates; Sa even failed"
candidates @lge® can be admitted ag per KvS admissien guide
line. In ymam 1%97-98 fer admissien te class 1X and abeut
cat.l te II candidates were almest nil, enly cat.III & 1V
candidates appeared in admissien tegt held in 1997-¢8. on

s recerd aven 8/C and ST candidates was rejected whe failed.Se
Y I cleareé the charges. Parhaps enquiry efficer 4id net
,f/ examin the f£iles and relevent papers in details.

ARTICLE; 111 Thiﬁ ‘articles sheuld have net bean taken ag charge, ag {t wan
P etty matter.He wep abgent in interview fixed for cat. III an”
his name was net in ths 1list or cat.1. His parent without '
inferming me met E. m.,Mr. Frevakar. Whe% prevakar, sént th¥
parent te me, I examined the éase, 1 alge wag infermed by th-
i/c interview,Mr. Chakravarty that parents transfer dacumeth
were net preper. The parent(Greup' D’') beleng te A.G. ®£f1ce.
Just transfered frem shilleng,later en, he re-submitted hig
preper decument frem Shilleng A.@.(Hg.).,S¢ he was admitted
later on and I inferm=d the E.®. Mr. Prevakar, Nething mere.

I werked last 34 years in KVS,such many similiar cages .I
gs8lved , and even te-day many Principals may ceme accress sucl

casses. 1 feel it is net change at all.

7%::% %gljéizi:ieljj:; , . Centd,.3/-
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Jyﬁszﬂ\» qut itien<time when all’ 8ch@@1~cellegee were clesed in Assam) o
‘ ilh conducted academic activities in such @ aituation with 100%
result en recerd again I jeined in 1997 Junuary as Principal.

after slready serving ag Pximcip&1~R v. L@ktak Manipur, K.V.

C.R.F.F.y KoY. Silchar (1981-82). \

.At the time ef jsined 4n ‘the abeve said situatian, ~all parents
pressed te restere the v. M C. I newly formed the Vidyallya
management Committee with Edn. C@mmimaien Pr. Gehain I.A.S8.
ag chairman with s@ni@r educatien's m 4 retd. beurecrates ag
memer. The A.C. was kiné eneugh te appreved the V.M.C. in nng&

¥ 1297, A . g
82 called teaches -~ leaders of K.V.T.A. - misguided, theea~
tend all net te co~oparated with me. The notorious leader Mr.

Ke Helel, T07(8 -)e Mr. Murya Murya, PET (Chem, ). the then president

Ko V. T.A, (Whm wag dismised from the KV8). It me there was no ovh |
it \
@ltexnativa then te deselve all teachers cammittees including ~

P.f. comnitte=2 which were mest cerrupted. All parensi ce-epara-

‘ted me. In the mean timm uhairman V M.C. alse suggemted me te
? «v'c\/\
- Btart “ll ngggﬁmti@n werks. 1 wag bund te go nhead with werks

faor he fare fo the students & parent. In a meating when 1
nam@d/ﬁ/isnimr.t@achcr whe weorkad ginc»rely for the K.v. P.F.
c#fivener he was thrastend. He é1ld net like teo be a member. The
“"t® called l@aé:;;-mf K.v.T, A.o tried teo cellaps the mdministrat~
ien directly ® indirectly. Se ABsked temperarily the HVC clerk

te gign the p.7. aleng with me with a netice te all as b had

te coenduct Annual sperts day,Annual cultural day fer 199¢-97

in F@brpazy°97 for gending QC®ut guides, te Clear the Jungle.
garbages frem the Campus, te clear the drainage ayntem. te
repdir class raeen, fer sthesa n@@ded P.F. exponditurc Previ@umly
h@.mrincipal dld net d@ it du@ mbwve aituatimn. Bue to ah@vw
exeigence, as a ?rincip@l it wam VBXYy urgent te allow the head
clerk te gign the cheque unﬁer my -chairmanship ef the cemmittes.
with pome teachersp.E. 7., ﬁrmwing teacher, music teacher,3wpw
and winr@xm PGT, whem I tesk in cenfidence to'help me fer the
immedicte and argent expenﬂiture ef Annual dhy.spérts day, and
gending &Lh@@l teem for varieus &cviviti@s.,Money wag utilised
fully. Frem absve situatien I 414 fer the walfarae of scheol.
f@l*@wﬁnq 811 precedure challengjng nen ce- @paratian of "the

3wt@xiouq gang". I determined te ge ahead to de poaitive unlike
the previsus Frincipal.prarhaps the enquiring efficer did net
agEeas the mituatiwn N ner cwuld take the witness of the abeve
\

situatien 2nd "pr@ved“ the charges witheut taking the witness

2 -xhimitm@ d@cum@nt with the charge gheet, Except teacher-
ce~signature &8s per rule due te above situatien. 1 follewed all
prededures, Se 1 may ke xmli@ve@ ef the charge after varyfing

2 @h@iﬁ—mlhati@n in “ﬂ”~98 Lk////~w
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Page..57: (1) &2

RTICLE 1V I have net purchased as whele Rg 1,03702/~. 1t wasg wrengly
‘, .

<2 ghewn in the papars. %% ahexkd be REEn3sEd It was net preperely

specifyed, net hased 8n prepere bills. It sheuld bg assessad en
the spet again frem the 5.9.C.'s & Head clexrk, eof K.V.Khanapara
The expenditure includes repairing eof eld desk Wanches, repairing -
eld godrej chair for 20 numbersg, rehnuvating white waghing the
class reems, repeiring beys & gixls 1lndies toilet, cleaning
Jungle by daily hagis labeurs, repairing all primary class roemsa,
repairing electrical connectien, fixing switch meards,main swit. .
@s,as fixing tube lights in Physica.Chemisttj & Bie. labs.,
making preper light arrangements in sffice, Libra:y, fixing
scheel electrical bells fer thewhsle acheel,repsairing street
lights & cerrider lights, and repairing ever hunling the
2-decade - old drinkihg water system with 1ifting elect-Meters

( 4 HP & 10 MP) and 1tg connection,changing & refixing 3ephast
electrical Junctisn heuge te prevent electrical shert clrcults,
purchasging I fixing 20 individual electrical Metre-feor every
staffquater te mpave evar ceansumtien electrical pewer. All akov~
works were dene threugh the V.M.C.chairman, and estimates frem
the appreved "nginecer of C.P.H.B. 1 abserved al) fermalities -
wherever necessary threugh trndering quotatien with ene er twe.
teachers incharges. Parhaps these ¢ecuments were net in the
exhibited files. The engquiring officer proved charges witheut
taking witness and emergent gituatien I faced, Se I again

denied charges er thig article. 1 fellewed all putchasiﬁd
precedure. J request te varify thefact in the spot.

Regérﬁing 8cheel Fund 1 akeerved.all formalaties as per the
Medel K.V. circular received at last week of March'e? & 98, and
purthased the ftems mlxagﬁy specified by the Sangathah letters |
fer M., K.¥. scheme & Bills have been gent after puréhaaing and
at the M. K.,v. Principal c¢nfétance from 7.4.97 te 14.4.97 held
at KVS(HQ)(we all the 50 Principalsg discussed the purchase
preceadures again. All iteng were purchaged threugh ad&ertisemwnt
asking quetatiens frem the reputed & registered whele aéller/
with all stander préces, and with pPreper erder as per the KVS
pPurchase precedure, except the chairman signature, ag May 1997,

But A.C. KV8 gigned all chaquzs se I should be charged vielating
the KVS relevent rules.

ARTICLE:VI: True ag pex the decuments,. exhibitted & veuchers it wog

misqueted teo cenveyance allewance . It wag cenfused tetally
pexhaps the decuments exhikited misqucted ag cenveyance =
allewance, all expanditure misled cenveysnce allowance.carrying
efficial items, Scheel items, expenditure fer T.A. bill en actun}
petrel censumptien fer inspectisn (2 dayg) te K.V. Bigaru SO Km,

K.V, 1€C (2 aeys)@jﬁrﬁ.. K.V. Meligaen - 36 Km., K.V. Berjhar
/
et M | |
’ ‘w\b\s’ 2092‘ * ‘e c.ntdotoe/-
(26/(‘( CONTRMIUW . L, L -



A s -

voviv peldy clty, & &»‘xgx}a ﬁ ek, mm HxH.

The cloxkn 3uhmittMQ all Q@tr@l V@uchere in the head -cenve-
yence fer Principmlo in actual petrel chargea. I did net
submit the TA/BA Bille fer inﬂpecLien @f scheel for geing
B/2, only petrel charges was srewn ag T/A. 1 agreed that
seme times takes had crepped up in the effice filc in thege
métters. I am ready te refeund the Balsnce meney in thig
effice. 1 explained and requested the enquﬂry effice to
examine fhe files with taking heerings eof clerks, K.v.
Khanapars, te find the fact. ‘
Hence I slase except the charges that I éoulé net virify the
Bills +im@ly. )
ARTICLE;VII; - Plesge L@fer the cirrumatmntial exigencies and werte
cenditions ef the K.V. Khenapara explained in the Article VI,
I fellowent the precedure obtained estimate frem M.E.S8.
Prisc permissien of the chairman as per xvs erder. It wags
Very urgent te the thing fer the walefare of students. Fer
exemples repeiring eold 40 desk banchea. fixing elactrical
fittings in 231 classes, r@pairing ma in awitchen. over hanling
water pumps, cleaning everhead tanks, rannovatinq and wvhite

washing clags teoms, windew fittings, purchaging few tubes
for street light, repairing mpr@mch read and new wiring in
installing eof cemputer leb. This amoeunt includea KV8 annual
funds and M.K.V. Pund fer cemputer 1lab, etc. -~ feor 1997-9g.
Electrical repairing 1nclu&es digging eut éablé and repsiring
water PUTD &lee Rs.106000/= was spent for tatlllexpenditure
shewn fer twe vyaors.,
C@lling qustatien fer M.R.S. /RBEQ approved firmn.'with regd.
centracter ef M.E. S.D inf@rming the Chairman V.M.C. with
cenatant discumsi@n..
Regﬂ;dinglﬂs 18008/« wag sp@nt fmr Ruppling 20 electrical
m@tﬁ%ﬁ\t@_ﬁix in ths inﬁiviéu@l steff quaters te redueethn
per hezd c%nﬁum@tjan eJnctric&l p@Wer conaumed individull
teachers, It wag requé@ed ag 3-ph&@e cennection was done
along with the gtaff qu&t@rsi thr@ugh e coqﬁljdated meter
with scheel building r@multing several theusand rupean
electrical hills perw menth te b paid by the nchool as exensa.
paymsnt ferm the schee] fund, ey fixing the meters. in the
sERff quater we caulg save nearly 60 thauaqnd per year frem
the Sangathap meney. This hes bean dene by the suggestien
ef the ASEB Assam en the egtimate of by the M E.3, appreved
and registerste firm. Alge &ppreved by C.pP.W.B., Chy. M/8
Gelden electrical Rispur cempleted the werks vide the supper-
vissien by the A.S.E.B. Bispur., It has get appreval ef the
Chairman iﬁMbc Khahapara. -

) : Cent...7/- '
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‘;ﬁﬁ I hzd fellewed all purchase precedure teo complete'the werks
which were very urgent. All decuments were placed in the relevnt
£ilez in the offi ce and seme pupers alse were handed ever te xh
the enquiry &fficer. Se¢ I denled again ®# the charges in thia
articles. The enquiry eofflcer without taking the witness perheps
preved the charges en the exhibited d&ecument. |

AQTICuEzWIIXx Please refer the article VI ail ready explained that many
senier teachers were vacant ifi the K.V. in 1997298, Parents werc
deman¥ing appmintment of teachers meeting thechalirmen v.r.C.

B. @ehain, I1.A.S. and alse parent met A.C. fer the feeling ef thn
teachers. Faecause the cemmerce & Sci. streem teacher - PAT(Phy.).
PGT(Eng.), POT(Maths) and TGT(Eng.) were vacant till the Aug.-
Sept. in 1997-98, But app@iﬁtment of adhec teacher ceudd net ke
fiene due te non-avalabillity N.0.C. frem the KVS(RQ) Ghy., After
awaiting twe menths upte Aug./Sépt. teachers had been appsintes
et adhsc besls threugh the aﬁvertisemeﬁt and V.M.C. selectien
Peard threugh the expert frem Csttan callege énd Cemmerce Colleqge.
Se fer grater interest of the acddemic acti?ities and fer the
future 2f the CBSE candidates <(hete were ne alternative then
te maké the appeintment the teéchera witheut availing N.0.C..

It was a unfortunate situatien thet the cencerned iutherity of
the KVB Regi&ﬁal @ffice 414 net respense the Principal.fhe
@axenﬁ and the Chmirman V.11.C., the Edn. Cemmissiener sf Assam.

Se I wm censtraimed te feel that the enquiry efficer and Educs-
ﬁi@nist roxnd instedduf of xppxpmhkng appreciating the . Principa]
sharged him for impreving the academic activities in K.V.Khanapar
flere alse 1 fellowed all pr@cedures axcept availing K.@.C. unde:
the parents,Chairman V.M.C. pressure for walfare of the aca&emir
develepment. I do requegt this can be examine te £ind eut the
fact frem th@ then Cemmissiener, Pr. B.K, Gehain, I.A.s.. Pispur,
Adaln 1 denied the charée in'this article alse

> A luj | -~ 1 | o | 4 |
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA
SHAHEED JEET SINGH MARG
NEW DELHI 110 016. .
F Mo.0-55/2001-KVS (Vig.) Dated: 19.09-2001

USRS |

ORDER . '

~

WHEREAS the penalty of 'Dismissal’ from the services of Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan was imposed upon Shri N.D.Bhuyan, Ex-Principal
Kendrlya Vidyalaya, A.F.S., Digaru by the Commlssloner, K.V.S., being the
Disciplinary Auth~rity, vide Order No. F.8-61/98-KVS{VIG.] dated 18-04-2001.

)

WHL = _AS the’'said Shri N.D.Bhuyan filad an appeal against the P
aforesaid order of the Disciplinary Authority to the under-signed/ being the .
Appellate Authority. The Appellant has also been heard in ‘person on P
23-08-2001. -

. . [

AND WHEREAS basod on the consideration of facts and circumstacéo
of the case on record, the contents in the appeal including the grounds adduced -
by the Appellant, and the additional documents produced during the personal - '
hearing, the undersigned has came to the conclusion that in the Inquiry Report, ~

irreguiarity and has held them proved arbitarily. To this extent benefit of doubt Is
given to the Appellant. However, the charge against the Appeliant under Artilce-
4 where he dissolved the existing Committee for operatioh of Pupil's Fund and
" ahpomtment or Hega Clerkas the Convener I VISTato of the Accounts Code
for Kendriya Vidyalayas is a serious charge and cannot be condoned.

Consideting the years of service the Appellant has alteady put in forthe’
Sangathan, snd rlgo conkidering that ha Is from’ the North-Eastern Reglon

~whare Officers work under certain difficult and compelling circumstances

compared to others, the undersigned feels that the ends of justice would be - f
sefved by a penalty of Compulsory Retirement from service and accordingly

order the same from the date he was diSmissed from th Wawlc‘a*éy’thef

Disciplinary Authority, p——

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned,baing the Appallate-Authority,

disposes of the appeal of 3hui N.D.Bhuyan, ex-Princ al-accordingly.

oy Lt
et & s mn )

b

/ ADDL.SECRETARY, M/o H.R.D. !
26 / 4 /z 602 &
. VICE-CHAIRMAN, K.V.S.
Copy 1o i~ .

. ShnN D.Bhuyan, ex-Principal. Kendrlya Vidyalaya Digaru, Six Mile, Shiva
Mawndivikhanapara, Guwahati 781022 Dist Kamrup, Assam.

2. The agsistant Commissioner, Kv3 Regional Office, GUWAHATI

3. The Ny Commissioner (Financa], Kancriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (Hqre ], Now
Oelhi for appropriate action .

4. Ciuard f‘ﬁt
B ",
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI
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BENCH GUWAHATT
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IN THE MATTER OF

0.A. No. 460/2001
Sri N.D.' Bhuyan
e Applicant
- Vs, =
K.V, Sangathan & Ors.
<es'ss Respondent.

- AND -

IN THE MATTER OF 3

Written statement on behalf of
Respondent No. 1,2,3,4, & 5 of

the above cited case,

1. That the copies of the original application being

O.A, No. 460/2001 have been served upon thé,above ‘name
Respondents and the Respondents No. - 4 being empowered
by the other ReSpondénts to look into the case. The
Respondents No. - 4, after going through the assessment
and understanding the contents thereof filed this

addidavit in oposition being acquinted the facts &

circumstances of this case,

2. That the deponent states that sawe and Except

what is especikeally admitted in this affidéwuik in .

Contd....p/2.



n

-2 -

oposition and the statements which are in consistance
with the record the others contrary to records shall

be deemed to have been denied,

3. That the answering Respondent state that before
controyvewting the essessments in the original appli-
cation the deponent raises preliminary objection

regarding the maintainavility of the application vis-

~a-vis the relief sought for en the following grounds

namely R

(a) That the applicant as preferred an sppeal U/3.-

19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act., 1985 before

this Hon'ble Tribunal being O0.A, No. - 460/01 challeng-
ing the validity and legality of the order dated 19,09.2001
passed by the Addl., Secretary, Ministry of Human Research
Development and Vice Chairman K.V.3, imposing the

penalty of Compulsory Retirement from service and

thereby modyfing the Penalty of dismissal from service
issued erlier vide order dated 18.4.2001. The said
original application cammex for consideration before

the Hon'ble Tribunal on 29.11.2001 and The Hon'ble
Tribunal hearing the councel of the appellant admitted
the case issuing notice to the opposite parties., The
Respondent craves leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal +to

present the order at the time of hearing,

That thereafter the appillant filed a mise case
vide Misc. Petition 66/01 for ammendment of the original
application and the Misc petition was allowed by the
Hon'ble Tribunal and copy of the original application
was served on advocate of the Respondent only on

30.5.2002 in persuance to the Hon'ble Tribunals order

COI'l'td. .o tp/Bo
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passed on 21.5.2002 fixing 26.6,2002 for W/S and
hearing of the matter,
The Respondant craves leave of the Hon'ble

Tribunal to present the order at the time of hearing.

3.(c) That the Respondent states that, the fact of the

case may be narrated as under :-

1) That the Respondent states that, on the basis

of the report of the preliminary inguiry conducted by

a team comprising of Dr, Prabhaker, HO and two Assis-
tants of Regional Office Guwahati into the complaints

of Admission irregularities received against Shri N,D.
Bhuyan, Principal, KV Khanpara, First stage advice was
sought from CVC who had advised major penalty proceeding
against Shri Bhuyan., Accordingly, chargesheet was

issued to Shri Bhuyan on 29,6.99.

The following articles of charges were framed

against Shri N.D. Bhuyan :

1) That the Respondent states that, Shri N.D. Bhuyan,
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara during 1997-98
and 1998-99 admitted 71 children of Category III and IV
in different classes over and above prescribed strength
of 32 without approval of the Assistant Commissioner,
RO Guwahati which is a violation under Rule 3(1),(i),
(i1) and (iii) of Central Civil 3ervices (Conduct)

RuleS, 1964.

27 That the Respondent states that, Shri N.D. Bhuyan

—

admitted 9 students of Cat IV who failed the admission

Contd....p/t.
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test which is a violation under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and
(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 and admission guide-

lines of the KVS.

3) That the Respondent states that, Shri N.D. Bhuyan
refused admission of Master Sumit Dey in class I who
was of Cat. I but was registered under Cat, III. which
is a violation under Rule 3{1),(i),(ii) and (iii) of
Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 and admis-

sion guidelines of the KV3,

4) That the Respondent states that, Shri. Bhuyan
misused his official offer in operation of pupils funds
accounts by diésolving all the existing Committees and
appointing Shri ¢.D. Pathak Head Clerk as convenor of
Pupils Fund Committee and as authorised co—signatory‘
which is a violation under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and (iii)
of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 and
Article 197 & 198 of Accounts Code for Kendriya

Vidyalayas.,

5 That the Respondent states that, Shri Bhuyan has
violated the laid down purchase prodedﬁré in making.
purchases of different items worth Rs. 1,03,702 from
Pupils Fund and Rs, 4,12,086 from School Fund which is
a violation under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and (iii) of

Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964,!

6) That the Respondent states that, Shri Bhuyén has
claimed Rs. 13,412 towards conveyance charges for visiting
KVS RO Guwahati or AC's residence or official or local |
tours without taking approval from the competent autho-
rity which is a violation under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and
(iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964

and the rules mentioned under SR-89 and para-24 contained
in Annexure-1L4 of Accounts Code for KVs.'

COntd- . ‘. . oip /5 o.l
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7) That The Respondent states that, Shri Bhuyan
misused the Govt. money sanctioned for minor work
and repair to the tune of Rs, 1,06,000/- by utilising
Rs, 49,315/~ on day to day repairs and purchase of sub-
meters for staff quarters at the cost of Rs. 36,000/~
which is a violation of instructions issued by KV3S vide
letter dt. 30.10.95 and under Rule 3(1),(i),(ii) and

(iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 196%4.

8) That the Respondent states that, Shri Bhuyan
appointed contractual teachers without following the
laid down procedure and also obtaining the permission
from the competent authority which is a violation of
prescribed procedure of KVS and Rules 3(13,(1i),(ii) and

(1ii) of Central Civil Service (Conduct) Rules,196k.

Therefore, from the aforesaid paras’it is clear
that the authority while dealing with the matter rela-
ting to the appellant have acted alltogether only on
legal & just manner which does not reguire intervention
in the form of Judicial Review. On the otherhand the

Hon'ble Tribunalsintervention may surely justify the

reasoning of the Sangathan in passing such order basing as

Just ground and reason, while every op&rtundtg‘was
provided to the appellant to prove his nonguilty and
as such the present application is only exegeratiem of
the procedure which creats doubts of the maintainability

of the same,.

|;| 3.(d) {.. .That on denial of charges by Shri Bhuyan, Smt.

;- Tilottama Baruah was appointed as Inguiry Officer to

¢ 1+ Anguire .into the said charges.

. Contd....p/6.
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The Inquiry Officer had held all the articles

of charges as proved,

That the findings of the Inguiry, the reply of
the Charged Officer and comments thereon was submitted
to the Central Vigilance Commission for their second

stage advice,

That the €entral Vigilance Commission has observed
vide notes dated. 2/3/2001 that charges under Article
1) to 4) enumerated above are proved beyond doubt and

a suitable major penalty was recommended.

- That the Commissioner.,, KVS having considered the

article of charges proved against Shri N,D, Bhuyan and

- taking into consideration all the facts and materials

ohurecord, ordered the penalty of dismissal upon Shri

. . Bhuyan vide his order dated 18.4.2001.

.{e) + That against the said order of the Disciplinary

Authority, Shri Bhuyan preferred an appeal to the Vice-
Chairman, Kvs;vwho having perused the case and hearing

him personally, observed as under :

".oeo The charges under Article 1,2, and 3 are,
in my opinion, not grave enough to warrant a punishment

of dismissal from service particularly when the incumbent

.+ Ls.about to retire during the current academic year.

1. However, the charge against the appellant under

¢ 11 &rticle 4 where he dissolved the existing committee

1 fon operation of: Pupilf.s Fund and .appointment of the
.-+ tlegd Llerk as the convener thus violating the Accounts
;;rﬁbde_ﬂﬁ the: KV& is a serious charge:. Thgugh the appel-
1o ilant was trylng to take cover under the fact that there
i« was certaln urgency,that the other Members of the Commit-

1. tee were not: cooperating with him etc., this indeed a

Contd....p/7.
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 serious lapse on the part of the appellant. The

question is whether this Offence warrants dismissal
from service. Considering the years of service he

has already put in for the Sangathan, considering that
he is from the North Eastern Region wheré officers work
under certain difficult and compelling circumstances
compared to others, I feel that ends of justice would
be served by a penglty of compulsory Retirement from
service and accordingly order the same, All benefits
due to him due to the compulsory retirement from service
from the date he was dismissed from the service should

be granted to him."

The aforesaid opinion of the Appellate Authority
was expressed in the order dated 19.9.2001 which Xkz is the

subject matter of contention of the applicant.

by That with regard to para 1 of the original applica-

tion the deponent submits that

The order No, 9-55/2001-KVS(Vig) dated 19.9.2001
was i1ssued by the Vice-Chairman, KVS in pursuance to
the appeal preferred by the applicant against the order
of dismissal from service passed by the éommissioner,
KVS, based on the consideration of facts -and circumstances
of the case on record, the contents in the appeal including
the grounds adduced by the Appellant and the additional

documents produced during the personal hearing.

In the order, the Vice-Chairman, KVS has observed
that that in the Inquiry Report, the Inguiry ©fficer has

not been explicit about each charge of admission

Contd....p/8.
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irregularity and has held them proved arbitarily. To
this extent benefit of doubt is given to the Appellant.
However, the charge against the Appellant under Article-
4 where he dissolved the existing Committee for operation
of Pupil's Fund and appointment of Head Clerk as the
Convener in violation of the Accounts Code for Kendriya
Vidyalayas is a serious charge and cannot be condoned.
Considering the years of service the Appellant has already
put in for the Sangathan, and also considering that he

is from the North-Eastern Region where Officers work
under certain difficult and compelling circumstances
compared to others, the undersigned feels that the ends
of Justice would be served by a penalty of Compulsory
Retirement from service and accordingly order the same
from the date he was dismissed from'the service by the

Disciplinary Authority.

The orders of the Appellate Authority reflects
the sympathetic consideration on his part and deserve

no further reliéf.

5. That the Respondent submits that para 2 & 3 of
the Original Application in the form of jurisdiction
of the Tribunal and limitation respectively, does not

warrent any comment.

6. That the Respondent submits that with regards to
para 4 : 1, 4 ¢ 2, 43, Lib4, 4:5, 4:6; Le7, 438, 4:9,
4310, L2141, 43212, and 4:13 are all #&re matters of
Records and the Respondent does not féTwared any
comment.,

Contd....p/9.
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7. That the Respondent submits that with regard to
para 4.4, 4,15, 4,16 and 4,17 the memorandum proposing
to hold inquary under Rule 14 of the Central Civil
Service (Classification Control, Appeal) Rules 1965,
and show cause reply and appointment of inguary Officer
and further the charges that were framed against Sri
Bhuyan the appellant were on the basis of complaints

of gross irregalarities in admission and financial
irregularities that were received against him and which
were premafaci establish during the preliminary inquary
and the other facts those are mentions in paras

are in the matters of record.

8. That the Respondent state that ke with regard
to the submission made in para 4.18 of the original
Application, the disciplinary authority after careful
consideration arrived at the decesion and accordingly

passed the order dated 18-4-2001 as per rule.

9., That the Resnondent states that the contention
of the Applicant in para 4,19 in so far filing of
Appeal and thereafter providing opportunity of personal

hearing followed by the appellate order dated 19-9-2001

- are all matter of procedure and the respondent have

- taken all care to follow the Rule.

- 10.:© That the Respondent states that with regard to

- para 4,20 to 4.23 that the contention of the applicant

s baseless and' hence deniedl: Whatever be the exigen-

L. cies of the situabion, -Shru Bhuyan should not have
iy diverted from the' normal prescribed: procedure of the

;i KVS, He could have at the best, btaken the superiors

.4+ Contd oes .p/10.
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into confidence and acted on their advice, The guiding
factors leeding to the violation of rules and procedures

cannot be an excuse for his misdemeanor,

The Appellate Authority's observation on the said
chargé may also be recalled who having considered all
aspects of the case, had come to the conclusion that
the charge against the Appellant under Article-4 where
he dissolved the existing Committee for operation of
Pupil's Fund and appointment of Head Clerk as the Convener
in violation of the Accounts Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas
is a serious charge and cannot be condoned. The appellant
has tried to turn the situation in his favour to tide

over the charge leveied against him,

The introduction of the Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi and
in suppression of all other existing funds of the KV3,
namely, the Pupils Fund, the Maintenance and Developments
is a prospective decision of the KVS to grant more finan-
cial automomy to the administrators at the primary level
so as to gear up development facilities and activities
of the Vidyalayas., Even this fund is subject to prescribed

procedure enunciated in the Accounts Code for KV3.

11, That the Respondent submits that the ground for
for relief as forwarded by the Applicant in para 5.1 and
5.2 are denied. The order of appeal is neither illegal
nor unjust. In fact adequate consideration has been
given to each fact of the charges held proved against
the apoellant on the basis of hearing accorded to him

and also to the fact that the appellant has served in

the North Eastern Region and that very little time was

Contd....p/11.
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left for his retirement. Such this way a lot of mercy

has been shown to the Appellant as such but does not

deserve any Ruktkmx further consideration.

12. That with regard to ground 5.3 to 5.17 the res-
pondent submits that the grounds adduced by the applicant
is denied, The CVC, in its second stage advice has
categorically stated the charges against Shri Bhuyan
which stands proved are:(1) he admitted 71 students of
Category -~ III and IV in different classes of over and
above the prescribed strength of 32 without Assistant
Commissioner's approval. (b} 9 students of Category-IV

who had failed in the admission test, were admitted (c)

he denied admission to a Category I student by registering

him under Category III and (d) he dissolved all the
existing committee for operation of Pupil's Fund and
appointed the Head Clerk as the convenor thus violating

the Accounts Code.

13, That with regard to para 6 and para 7 the respondent

does not framed any comment,

14, That with regard to relief sought in para 8 of the
Original Application the respondent submits that in view
of the submissions made above, the impugned order of
compulsory retirement dated 19.9.2001 imposed on the
applicant by the Appellate Authority may not be quashed
or set aside and no relief may be provided to the

applicant in this regard.

—

Contd.ese.
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VERIFIZATION

I Sunder Singh Sehrawat, S/o Shri Harish Charder, Age
about 52 years, presently working as the Assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Guwahati Region, Maligaon Chariali,
Guwahati-12, do hereby  verify that the statement made in
paragraphs . 2 8.9, 10 %13 gare frue to my knowledge and

those made in paragraphs 3, &, 7 w 12 are based on records.

And I sign this verification on this the 2 6/h™ day of
- 2002 at Guwahati. |

Place : Guwahati

NDNRA ww)j

DEPONENT

Date: 2 [y / é / d 2 A’S“. CommlSdmer
Kendri-a Vi ‘yalaya Sangathan
Rezional office, Luwahati



